L

#” SPARE PARTS LIST &

for

HARLEY-DAVIDSON \
MOTORCYCLES  \
~ SOLO ONLY =

THIS BOOK COVERS :
MODELS CONIRACTS US.A. REGISTRATION MNos

W-398-QM-7518 [W-63,316 to 63,7

| 2
1940 WLA lW—SQS—G)M—??B? |W-63,746 to 63,75

51n
&

~
(L
nc.

W-64,291 to 64,939 Inc.

(\W-308-QNM-83 W-65,443 & 65,444
1041 WLA W-398-QM-8356

| W-398-QM-9098 W-65,448 fo 66,647 Inc.
- W-67,848 to 68,447 Inc.

[ 69,888 1o 69.999 Inc.

1942 WLA  W-398-QM-10530 610,000 1o 614,687 Inc.

=

Confract DA-W-398-QM-185 For Brazil




PARTS BOORK SUPPLEMENT

The following changes and corrections apply to the Farts List indicated above, Theee changes
affect only 1942 models on Contract W-398-QH-10530,

Number Used On Liet
Fage Ko, Part Ko, Name of Part 40WLA 41WLA 42WLA Brice ¥a
GROUP 4100 CBANE CASE - FITTINGS i
Correct
7 480-38 Switch, oll pressure 1 1 1 .25
Gcrr;ct
480-42M  Switch, oil pressure use 480-28
GROUP 5500 FOOTBQARD GROUF
Correct
28 Void part 13345-42M Footrest cpt.
Correct
28 Void part 13346-42M Rubber, footrest
GROUP 5800 SEAT FOST GROUP
Correct L
28 3103-29 Plate, seat bar 1 1 To #511203 .25
Add 1
28 3103-41 Plate, seat bar 0 0 Over $#611203 .25
Correct’ 1
28 2105-30F Bar, seat 1 1 To #611203 4,50
id ]
zg 3105-41  Bar, seat 0 o Over #611203 4.50
Correct 1
28 2121-30 Plunger assembly 1 1 To #B11203 4.00
Gorrect 3
28 3123-30 Flunger assembly 1 1 To #611203 4,00
Add 1
28 3122-41M ° Plunger assembly 0 0 Crver #611203 4,00
Cerrect
“*28 1856-10 Spring, seat post aux, 1 1 To #%11203 20
Corract .
"0k 3133-30  After $611203 - four pieces are used .10
Correct e
26 3137-20 Hod, seat post 1 1 To #E11203 90
Aid 1
28 3137-41¥  Hod, seat post 4] 8] Over #611203 30
GROUP 5700 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP
Correct 1
S 3702-40M  Mudguard cpt., front ] 1 To #6112C3 5.50
Add 1
a2 3702-424  Mudguard cpt.. front 0 o] Over #511203 5.50
HOTE: The above mudguards are alike excert for the position of the holee for attaching equipment,
GROUP 4m HORN GROUE
Add 1
43 4800-424 Horn and bracket assenm, 0 0 Over $EL1203 4.00
The atove assembly provides all the fittings necessary to move the headlight to the new lowered
pusition.
Sarrect %
43 4801-42¥  Horn assembly 1 ! To F6l1203 3.00
Add 1
43 4801-42AM Horn assembly 0 0 Cver #611203 2,80
Correct .%
43 4829-42 Plate, horn terminal 1 1 To #511203 .30
Add 1
43 4829-42M  Plate, born termipal with rivets 2 o Over #EL1203 .40
Correct 2
43 4856-42  Bolt, horn bracket spring plate 2 2 To #611203 s
Add
43 4856-42M  Bolt, hern mounting, left Q o Over é%&léﬂE ns
Ad 3
4& 036 Screw, horn mounting, right (4] ] Over #811203 2p2
GROUP 4§Qﬂ HEADLIGHT AXD TAIL LAMP PARTS
Correct i’
i 4966-36%  Bracket, headlight 1 1 To #611203 .75
Ad = 2
4% 49E66-42M Bracket, headlight and hornm 0 0 Over *%11950 1,50
M&i 064 Bolt, bracket lower end 1] (] Dver #%112{!:5 W4
*Eﬁ 0117 *  Fut, bracket bolt (o] 0 Over i§11203 .05

ct :
Gorig 4999-424 Void this part. XNever used



DIRECTIONS FOR USING PARTS BOOK

Thls bnok conslgts of a complete list of all service parts for the WLA Solo Model
buflt expressly for the U.S. Army. It also includes definite stockage recommen-
dations.

The first section of thls book lists all service parts, arranged by assembly groups
In logical sequence, and fully i1llustrated. To locate a part look up the as-
sembly in the index on page 2 and turn to the page indicated. Illustratlions are
as close to the groups of parts as possible.

Following the first section of the book 1s a numerical list of "0O" parts. These
"0" parts are screws, nuts, washers, lock washers, . steel balls, cotter pins,
rivets and grease fittings that may beused in several assembly groups. Sizes are
marked for easy identification.

In the last sectlon of the book, we have listed numerically all part numbers, show-
ing the page numbers on which the parts are listed. This section also shows the
list prices of all parts.

A complete bearing chart 1s shown Iin the back of the book.

Parts stockage recommendations appear after each item in the first section of the
book, with the exception of the "C" parts. The recommendaticns on "QO" parts are
shown in the numerical 1list of "O" parts.

The suggested stockage of parts for 100 units 1is to cover 1light field repalrs
only. It 1s suggested that each unit operating 100 units or nearly 100 units
maintain a stock of spare parts at approximately the gquantity shown.

The proposed quantlties for 1000 units will cover a reservoir of stock for rleld
repairs, as well as a sufficient. supply of spare parts for both light and heavy
repairs at a maln repalr base, The flgures are based on a 12 months supply.

Parts stockage figures are carefully worked out on the basis of factory experience
lists supplemented by speclal experience data based on actual Army Service. They
ray vary somewhat, of course, because of difference in climate, terrain, methods
of operation ortype of service. However, they should serve as an excellent gulde
in requisitioning and maintaining stocks.

Some items, such as keys, bearings, gaskets, bolts, nuts and washers, etc., may
possibly be drawn froma PARTS COMMON stock. Such items are designated by listing
the manufacturer’s name and number, or the exact size, lmmediately after the part.
Where parts do not show such a listing, they cannot be considered as PARTS COMMON
and are avallable only as Harley-Davidson parts, Bolts, nuts, washers, etc., as
listed in the "0" 1list cannot be considered PARTS COMMON 1f they are marked
speclal, and sizes must always check exactly,

Harley-Davidson part numbers lend themselwves to a strictly numerical arrangement
of stock, or of stock record cards, etc. Bach part number consists of the part
number proper followed by the indication of the year that the part went into our
standard production. No. 2076-4lA, therefore, 1s part 2076 starter crank that we
started to use in 1941,

The suffix "N" aftera part number indicates that the part 1s a standard produgtion
1tem, with a special finish for military use.

For Brazil

Use only the parts listed for 1942 WLA Model. Windshield and legshield Group
on pages 48 and 49 is not used, starting with part 11296-38N. Also eliminate
13345-42M and 13346-42M on page 28.

1



INDEX OF ASSEMBLY GROUPS

MOTORS

Motors, Cylinders, HeadS.......wisss
Vyalves, Fittings, Tappels
Pistons, Connecting Rods, Rod Bearings... 4
Flywheels, ShRaITS....cuessmsienmiimmnaesemsii &
Crank Case, FILUINES...comreemsmmnan 5]
C.C. Relief, Gear Covers, 011 Pumps.....eese s
Mufflers, Exhaust Plpes.......... unemernsnEsRRS AR g
Inlet Pipes, Carburetors

Carburetor ParlS..ascsmmis
ALT CLEANBT .cvrreerseeisrsimmssesnasmssssrirarnnnensrarssasassassssas

GENERATORS

Generator, Relay, Frame and FileldsS....... 12

Dol E DPauiRy UPIIBT) vidiussnsiirssinsaissiasss .14
ATMATUTE GrOUP. ceirssrsrssassssransansssissasanss sENER 15
Brush Plate GTrOoUD.ccissismsssmmaressremnensensces s LD
SPATK COLL GIOUD..ccesssesnrmmeinssessssanmmssnsassssasncas 15

POWER TRANSMISSION

Drive Chains and Reapir LinKS.....ccseee. 15
F2)4) o1t (-1 - NS SR SRR 16
Starter Crank and Pedal

SLATteT ParlS...cesmmeremenimmssmses

Three Speed and Parts WLA....ccescmes 17
clutch and Clutch Parts WLA .o 2l

FRAME - TANKS = GUARDS

Front Forks and FLEtINngs.......cmmnes
Frame Head BearlNES....wsumssesmscee:
gteering Damper and Parts

Frame and FLtLINES.....ccieessmsmiemmms
FoothoaTd GrOUD.. . s emssmmsanemimmmansrsnsnrans sty
Rear Stand GIoUD......isssmmareesssicensssseasies
Seat POST GTOUD...crissrmesarsmssuninanssssmpssnssnsscnnsstsss
Saddle GTOUD meeeeerssssesssassssssnenarsmmnsnsmmsnannnssastonrasss
Handlebars and ControlS....usssssmmeremsiees
Tool BOX OTOUD..ierssrrasssesenssrsssnssisrsmennssanasaiesss
Tank GrouUD....cosrrssisomsee e R e

FRAME = TANKS = GUARDS (Continued)

Page
011 Pipes and Gas PIpes.......ecoememmmmin, 3l
Mudguards (Fenders )i s 32
CHain GUATAB.....coesssmsmsinnssnsssasssasssumssnssensnsssssarsrns 33

WHEELS = BRAKES
Rims and SPOKES....cccomiiimmemmarsrasinssssneisscasnninann 24
Front Wheels and Parts WLA........omm. 34
Interchangeable Wheels and Parts......... 25
Rear Axle and FIULINES..aiesesismmiin 35
Rear Wheel Brake Parts........ceacsses 26
Front Brake Parts...caececsommmes 37
Front Brake Control PAPtS......cacesssm. 38

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

Batteries, Battery Cases, RelaY.auemns e AEEr Z3
Instrument Panel and SWITCH............. Bty e 40
WAL AN, . oiiivimsranassasainsssnsmansnbonsnsans R == 41
Handlebar SwWitCheS....eeeiciismmsminaisne b 43
HOYTL (3T'OUD..cscrmmsssesorsrsasssssansssrarsssssaensassssssusaassncsas 43
Headlight & Tail-Lamp Parts.......ceceeo b

Black Out Lights And PartsS......ceccaseen 45

ACCESSORIES
Tool Kits, Equipment....... T E T 47
Sola-Windshield & PaTts...sueecisiceeens 47
Handlebar Windshield and Legshiselds.......... 48
Speedometer PartS.......cecmummmssses 50
Safety Guards and F1TINgs.....ceeeecens 50
Jirfy Stands and PartS.....ccscmmrmeesenes 50
Buddy Seat PartS......casismmmamsiasmeiee 51
MISCELLANEOUS

gcrews, Bolt, Nuts, Washers, Cotter

Pins, Balls, Rivels & Grease NippleS.... 52
Numerical List of Part NUMBDET S.esscnranenrasanes 56
Bearing Charl....csresmemmerss i Back Cover



Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For
No. Number MName of Part

JOWLAL 11WLAL42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units

GROUP 4100 MOTORS = CYLINDERS = HEADS
1-40M Motor Assembly complefe......ciccse.., il i 1 5] 16
2=40M Cylinder, front, ONlY.ccimmimo. 1 L 1 2 24
Z=40M Cylinder, rear, OnLly....cccossssessscos 1 1 3 2 24
9-4011 Head, Tront CYLINder........ccwsersmmmimmmmsene, 1 1 1 1 16
10-40M Head, rear CYlinder.....cimemmmms L 1 al 1 18
11-386 Gasket, cylinder head.......cisicscnn. & 2 2 50 1800
14401 Bolt, cylinder head, SHOTT....cecicoinn 14 14 14 14 300
14-401A Balt cylinder head, LONEw..wccemmns & 2 &2 2 60
15-39 washer, cylinder head bOlt...crcmmmicsns 1% 14 14 14 300
20-28 Stud, cylinder base... B 8 8 4 54
0123 Nut, cylinder base stud... B 8 8 See "O" list
3/8"-24 x 1/2" x 9/16" hexagon at
37-08C Spark plug, harley Davideon R 2 2 2 80 2000
35-26 Nut, Spark plug terminal....c..usisssssssmees & = & 2 20
40-08 Gasket spark plug... 2 2 & 2 15
23{32“ I,D. x 13516" O D. fﬂldad coPDEF .
4629 Gasket, cylinder base.. . 2 2 2 8U 2000
53-40 pasket 586, LOT MOTOT i rrresersaneresisarsssssains 1 1 1l 12 200
0 o o=
) 0 ©) =

E o == i
0ns 04 2929 53-40
GROUP 4100 YALYES - FITTINGS - TAPPETS
163-32 Valve, Inletcinem i 2 2 2 6 180
16532 Valve, exXhauSt.w.isemermmmmiimmeamsmiiman 2 2 2 6 200
166-32 GUIAB, VALVO.uirsssismissrasninessisisssssinistnssssiomenss & 0] 0] & 800
166—41 GULAE, VALVEBuursrrorsernrirarnrssmssrasasssnisonssnrnsssssesssenes 0 4 4 & 800
167-38 011 seal, valve gulde....ccimmimeriamsseimmmms 4 4 i 20 248
168~32 SPTINE, VELVB..cismsersicssisassanssissnssssssassisssasassrssses 4 0 0 30 500
168-41 SPTINE, VALVE.i.rissrisisssssmmnmssmsmnsassasssssssassnsnssossas 0 4 3 30 500
170=-30 Collar, valve SBPring....cucsesissemes 4 4 4 2 15
172~30 Key, VALVE COLIAT.....ecceemreeemsemsomsnisinasansnnarrenan 4 4 & 10 128
173-31 Cover, upper, Valve Spring........ccocsssees 4 0 0 2 45
17341 Cover, upper, valve BDTINE.....ccamnimn 0 i+ 4 2 45
174-31 Cover, lower, valve SpPring......ccme 4 4 4 2 29
175-20 Packing, vAlVe COVET...asscsrarsmmmmrmrnmseasaninns 4 4 4 24 600
176-26 Gasket, valve COVEI..iman G 4 4 80 2700

p.—_—ﬂ-;.:—-a-.t=o O"

163-32 165-32 166-4| 167-38 168-41 170-30 172-30 l?5-4l

=
Q g = 9 1] =%
175-29 17626 200-40 208-29 2l2-29 24 2‘.2I-4-0 225- 33 4-30 3530 QS?




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For

Ne. TR Name of Part
40WLAJ41WLA |42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUF 4100 YALVES - FITTINGS - TAPPETS - (Continued)
185-41M Collar, valve guide, (Supplied on spare

cYlinders onmly )i R 4 4 4 2 20

20040 TPETIIE Bt iien s cn i S e M S A 4 4 4 4 70
208-289 RO DA Be D s s 4 4 4 0 100
212-29 ‘Bilghiag. EApHel Pal et ssamdiimesnn 4 4 4 0 100
214-29 2 (N T o o T R R S S e I L 4 4 4 0 100
221-40 SOUEN: BRPERL e et b b She ey St fo s 4 4 4 10 280
22338 KUk CEPDEE - BETEW. o a v iriimivi sssas et i s 4 4 4 10 260
234-30 Guide;, Tront LaEPDET.ciammninnimaismnmi 2 2 2 2 20
23530 GRide, TeaT BADDRE. i isenviresiniiiosineimmiin 2 = 2 e 20
057 Berew, tappet BIA8. . iy B 8 8 See "Q" 1list

1/4"-24 U,.8.F, x 1/8" Oval countersunk
head screw. -
237-30 Gasket, tappet gulde.....cvuwciiaamasae 5 5 "5 16 400
GROUP 4100 PISTONS = CONNECTING RODS - ROD BEARINGS
253-20A Piston with rings and pin - Std..iciiininnin P 2 2 10 500
263-29A8 Plston with rings and pin .005" 0.5...0oc.. 2 2 2 8 180
253-20A8 Plston with rings and pin .010" 0.S..ee 2 2 2 6 150
253-29A8 Plston with rings and pin .020" 0.8. .. 2 2 2 6 150
255-29A8 Flston with vings and pir 030" 0.8...cccc.. P e 2 2 50
1
355- 3?5
- 355-39
260-34

35T7-26A
= SET-0OF-10
SIZES

280-22 @D aapa0300Q00300
2289-17 mﬂm-ag

3oe-20< 000000000004

280-32 & 305-29 %-301-29

0
348-29 364-29

003606000G0649
228917 th-301-29

A61-12 & 357-26A
SET-0OF-10
364-37 SIZES
(=]
Q3o

oy 368-12
I




Mumber Used On Usad For
Phete Part
No. bhiaboey MName of Part
AOWLA|41WLA[42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units
GROUP 4100 PISTONS = CONNECTING RODS = ROD BEARINGS - (Continued)

253-29AS Piston with rings and pin ,040" 0.S....... 2 2 2 2 30
260-34 Piston compression ring (.0935" wide)std 4 4 4 40 2000
260-348 Piston compression ring {.0935" wide)

49 [Tl o A - OO e A RS PSR e 2l 4 4 12 400
260-348 Piston compression ring (.0935" wide)

0 2 o O [ o L IS RN 4 4 4 12 400
260-348 Piston compression ring i 0935“ wide)

B o A T 4 S 4 12 400
260-348 Piston compression ring (.0935" wide)

Bt S R e SN v el o e 4 4 4 12 400
260-345 Piston compression ring (.0935" wide)

thﬂ" Ois]ilrt lllll L T TR T RS 4 4 4 O zeﬂ
263-38 011 control ring, standard.......c.ooooee. 2 2 2 10 500
263~388 011 control TIng 005" D.8.ccecassicsssmmsionsrons 2 B ol B 100
263368 011 control ring .019" 0.8. csssmsissmsie 2 2 2 6 100
263-388 011 control TIng 020" 0.8, . rescinssmssmrsnsions 2 2 2 5] 100
263-385 011 contro)l ring 080" Bl s saaasian 2 2 2 6 75
263-383 011 control TInE 040" 0.8 maiiiairanssin 2 2 2 0 50
275-22 Piston pin; sbandard..ciissmemesms B e 2 10 200
275=-325 Pigton pin =.008" 0,8 cniisanstomiaiiasss sodaiis 2 2 2 & 100
275-323 Piston pin = 0DAY 0.8. mianen i o 2 2 68 100
275325 Plston pin = 006" Ou8iicnmmamnan 2 2 6 100
275328 EISton plns 0B 0.8, i 2 o 2 & 75
275~328 Pigton PIf = 010" 008 iiuwimmivsiaimsiusins 2 2 2 2 25
280-32 Pigtoll PATE 100K XTI i s issassssniisuinn iossened 2 2 2 50 1800
283-32 Rear connecting rod completlu.....oismess I 1 1 0 18
284-32 Front connecting rod complet@...c.ceene L 1 1 0 14
209-82 Set commecting rods complebe.....cmisis 1 1 1 0 40
283-36 Pistol pIn BUBHING. v 2 2 2 40 1000
301-29 Crank pln roller Felalnelces s st 4 4 4 0 1000
2289-17 Crank pin roller, short - standard.......... 24 24 24 0 2000
2289-173  Crank.pin roller, .0002" 0.5, ..ccamsusoensnsanns 24 24 24 0 2000
2280-178 Crank pin roller, .0004" 0.8...cwmemmen. 4 24 24 0 2000
2289~17S5 Crank pin roller, .C008" 0.5...cewreemsercscernes 24 24 24 0 2000
2289-1%8 Crank pin roller, ,0008" 0.8S... 24 24 24 0 2000
22B89-178 Grafk pin -Toller, +OOL™ 0.8 srsrssivuse 24 24 24 o 2000
305-29 Crank pin roller, long, standard....c..ess 12 12 12 0 1000
205-288 Crank pin roller, long, .0002" 0.S5....ccemn 12 12 12 0 1000
305~298 Crank pin roller, long, .0004" 0.8......... 12 12 12 0 1000
305-298 Crank pin roller, long, .0006" 0.8....... 12 12 1z 0 1000
305-2538 Crank pin roller, long, .0008" 0.8...ccorn 12 12 12 4] 1000
Z05-298 Crank pin roller, long, 001" 0.8...iem 12 12 12 0 1000
309-29 Set of rollers and retainers, standard... 1 1 1 0 40
209-29S Set of rollers and retainers, .0002" 0.5, 1 1 1 0 40
309-293 Set of rollers and retainers, .0004" 0.S. 1 1 1 0 40
309-298 Set of reollers and retainers, .0006" 0.5. 1 1 1 0 40
209-295 Sset of rollers and retainers, .0008" 0,5, 1 1 1 0 40
309-298 Set of rollers and retainers, ,001" 0.8, 1 1 1 0 40

GROUP 4100 FLYWHEELS = SHAFTS
331~-37 Flywheels, set with shafts.. 1 L 1 0 44
338-32 Flywhend Lt b nasasng: 1 1 1 0 S
339-37 Flywheel, right....iaan. e e e 1 1 1 0 <
348-29 Pin, crankiu.asmmmemommsmsesse 1 1 1 0 600
352-28 Shath; - ST OERO R gt i iy i sris 1 1 ] 0 20
355-37 Shatt, EeiT 8ldb....ccaicinmimmmmsiens: L 1l i 0 90
355-37B BOPINE.. BREl TINB.wamissiinmisinrassmoimm 1 1 1 4] 10
355-39 Ring, Dearing B88a1....ccisssisesrmsronnisssassssess 1 1 1 0 30
357-26A Collars, set thrust (10 51Ze8)...civemseeeens 1,’10 1/10 1/1 0 24
Abﬂvsuis supplied .066" to .102" thick in steps of

. 004

361-12 Key, sprocket and gear Shafluic.usissssssins & 2 2 24 400

5




Phate Part Mumber Used On Used For
He. MNumber MName of Part

40WLA 41 WLA42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4100 FLYWHEELS - SHAFTS - (Continued)

165018 Key, Crank DiN...sccccssmmmims i I 1 0 100
§3-1/2" x 1/8" Woodruff.

36429 Nut, sprocket and gear shaft......ec. 2 2 2 0 S0

36437 RUE, CPRME DI iiimmrisniiibs s s 2 2 2 0 50

368-12 Washer, shaft NUt 1o0CK...cwimimmmmmenisen. 2 2 2 0 50

368-29 Washer, shaft nut 1ocK......cecimmmmn. 2 2 2 0 60

030 Screw, £oOr 10CK WASHET.cwemiisenissniasnaresesansans 4 4 4 See "Q" list
#§10-24 x 3/8 F1ll. head screw.

372-21 WESHET, L1YWHOBL..cicimssinmsmsorsnsrnsarsessuvsnsrorussannass 2 2 2 0] 150

GROUP 4100 CRANK CASE - FITTINGS

403-37 CTANY. CARE BB s ressinasaannipasnresnsssdpimn s enissns 1 i 1 O 5]

406~37A Crafk case, 16TL BI8...cwrsreemmrrmesrsrnmmntansssr L 1 1 0 3

410-37A Crank case, right s1de.........cccccimmmmvamommmunes 4 1 1 0 2

41137 gtralner, oll Crank CASE.......srrrceccescasmennia 1 ] 1 0 6

411-37A Pin, stralner retalning ...ocoomeo. 1 1 1 O 3

1/8" x 1-3/4" round pin.

E00.

40337 . AOGITA, . HIOFTA  AIFST  4NBTA 4I3-39A 4M37 4M39A 41537 30529

OO0 0.

- 421-39 422-39  423-39 43726 0128 0224 442-10 442-37

£

R 1
® W =
4435-37 444-37 45)-37 45311 2326-38 48038 480-42M 010 48238 35712-36C 48438
413-394 Bushing, right roller bearing............en 1 1 1 0 100
41437 Bearing complete, right case STD.....cewee. 1 1 i} 0 20
414-378 Bearing, gear side .0002" 0.8.....ccomeecennns 1 i 1 1 0 5
414-378 Bearing, gear side .0004" 0.8..... 1 1 1 0 4
414-373 Bearing, gear side ,0008" 0.S..... 1 1 1 0 4
414-373 Bearing, gear side ,0008" 0.8....cccsmsmersveses 1 1 3 0 4
414373 Bearing, gear side ,001" 0.8.....c.cccueerseunans 1 1 1 0 4
414-394 Washer, right DeariNg....csssmsrnmsmrmrernes 1, 1 1 0 40
415-37 Retainer, right bearing rollers........... o 2 2 0 a0
205-29 Roller, right Dearing STD......eccicmmenn 12 12 12 0 1000
305-298 Roller, right bearing .0002" 0.8........... 12 12 12 0 1000
205-298 Roller, right bearing .0004" 0.8......ccemcem. 12 12 12 0 1000
305-298 Roller, right bearing .0006" 0.8....ccceernnes 12 12 12 0 1000
305-293 Roller, right bearing .0008" 0.8..ueemes 12 12 12 0 1000
305-298 Roller, right bearing 001" 0.8....ceeeeeeme 12 12 12 0 1000
416~39 Bushing, left roller bearing.....ceoccce 1 1 1 0 60
417-29 Retainer, left bearing rollers........cei. 2 2 2 0] 240
304~15 Roller, left bearing STD.....cecrsmmmsmssssarians 24 24 24 0 1000
B04=153 Roller, left bearing .0002" 24 24 24 0 1000
304-158 Roller, left bearing .0004" 24 24 24 0 1000
E04-158 Roller, left bearing .0006" 24 24 24 0 1000
304~158 Roller, left bearing .0008" 24 24 24 o] 1000




Nuﬂlhll ul'ﬂ‘d oll

Used For

Phote Part
M NicoE Name of Part
40WLAJ41WLA |42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4100 CRANK CASE - FITTINGS-=Continued
G04-153 Roller, left bearing .O00Ll" Q.S....cccemmiine 24 24 24 0 1000
419-25 Bearing complete, left case STD.... iE 1 1 0 24
419-295 Bearing, sprocket shaft roller Cpt.
SODDBI 0, D, o eeeerrgiins bensessitissasssnsensssnsnsanssssiassinsans 1 1 1 4} 5
419-265 Bearing, sprocket shaft roller cpt.
i 5Ta 07 Ml o s e R SR Lo T e R 1 1 1 0 5
415-295 Bearing, gprocket shaft roller cpt.
OO O, 8, consuassnssnsisssassyasassiysnsisossashsuannnsass sranassns 1 1 1 0 5
415-23958 Bearing, sprocket shaft roller cpt.
SOO0BM DL E umaiasionsiavinsisassinainssssniisisalumems (aisversio s 1 1 1 0] S
419~-288 Bearing, sprocket shaft roller cpt.
SODLY D B i e R i s i bR S AT S 1 il 1 Q 5
421-39 Tnd lefh DOATINE i imrescmmassiissssssssnsnsnnnsrsnnssrnsennes 1 1. 1 0 10
422-39 Hasher, left Dearing.. i, al 1 l: 0 16
423-39 Ring, sSpring, left DeaTiNE....sessscsomn  © & 2 0 80
437—26 Bolt, MOLOr fASLENINE.uisccrosisussmsesimasussssosss & 4 4 4 &0
0128 Nut, motor fastening Bolt......ccceeeei. 4 4 4 See "O" list
%/8"-24 U.8.F. x 15/32" x 9/16"
hexagon nut. '
0224 Washer, plain, motor fastening bolt... 4 4 4 See "O" list
3/68" x13/16" x 1/16" flat steel waaher.
442-10 Stud, crank case, 1=5/8".....cciiniiiniiins 2 2 2 3 24
442-37 Stud, crank case, 4-1/2"iin 1 1 1 3 32
443-37 Bols, crank case, 2-3/4". i 2 2 2 4 60
444-37 Stud Erank Case, D" 2 2 2 4 60
451-37 Nut, crank case T SR 10 10 10 12 180
453-11 Plug, crank case draila...ccecseeen.. 1 1 1 2 24
2326-38 Plug, timIng NOLlE..iuecsmemesmoneimiamiiiimimmeninies 1 1 1 2 30
480-38 SWitch, 011 PresSSUrE...ceimiimiiirissimsn 1 1 0 6 130
480-42M1 SWItCh, 01l DreSSUrE..ssssscmremsniuiissnmsnncasasss 8] 0 1 6 130
010 Serew, 011l PreSSUTE.wssrcinsmrrremmansismrioess 0 0 1 See "Q" list
6-32 U.8.F. x 1/4" Flllister
head screw.
482-38 Nipple, oil pressure SWitChu..eescnn. 1 i 0 0 5
3572-36C Washer, nipple PACKINE ... 1 Al 1 10 174
454-38 Screen, pressure SWItCha..n s 1 1 0 0 3
GROUP 4100 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COVERS - 0OIL PUMPS = GEARS
50337 Shaft and gear, SCAVENEET DUMD...cceescscerscieses 1 1 1 0] g
504-37 valve, gear casé breatherl......cswsssmes 1 1 1 0] {
504~38 Screen, SCAVENEET PUiD.....eassiin e —— Al 1 1 0 4
543~37 PIDE, TELLBEL wuenssmssmmmumassmronsisnmssssssasisessnsnsnsns il 1 1 4] 3
543-37A Pipa, CHain 0118T....coummmmmsenrsrssomes sy 1 1 1 6] Z
544-37 Gasket, reliel DIDE.....c.comsmmaismmasusrmnsnsnnness 1 1 1 4 40
036 Screw, rellef TastenIng.......overecesecspmonsesaennns G 4 4 See "QO" list
#§10-32 x 1/2" Pilllister head screﬂ.
HB4-3TA COTEL, BT omssrnasaeyas snsians hh s Pt oiuai b ik alh v Ea s 1 1 1 O 10
5B85-37 Ring, 01l separator Sefl..iiesssssssssses, 1 1 1 0 -
H585-37A Boring, BeAl FliBuiicciumaninsivassrversiisnraisvses -k - 1 0 4
HB5~37B Pin, seal ring retalning...oissmsesseamccionm 2 2 2 0 4
587-37 Fump, ¢ll feed, CORMPLETO....cciuvinmriiruisrisriscass =]t 1 1 1 &
588-37 Pump, scavenger and breather valve........ 1 1 0 1 10
588-38 Pump, scavenger and breather valve ... 0 0 i 1 10
589-37 gasket, 01l feed PUMP: e 1 1 1 12 A0
580-37 Gasket, scavenger pump and COVET.....iceesses 2 2 2 12 240
591-36 stud, oiler mounting, 1-11/186" 4 4 4 0 4
591-37 stud, piler mounting, 1-11/32"... sy o 3 3 9] 1)
0108 Nut, oller mounting Studu....eecemiees 7 i 5 See "0" list
1{4“ 24 x 5/32" x7/16" hexagon nut.
BYB-ETA Gasket, EEAT COVET .. iiomimstsnnisssn s ik 1 1 20 1000
056 SCrew, EEATr COVET i mmmsmirscimsmmssisssisiaaiess 1l 11 11 See "0" ,list

f&" 24 USF x 1/8" oval countersunk
head screw. 7




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used Fer
No. Mumber Name of Part

A0WLA|41WLA[42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUF 4100 CRANK CASE RELIEF PARTS - GEAR COVERS - OIL PUMPS - GEARS = (Continued)

vz

- _'sus-s:r 5037 0439 54337 54-33#. $4437 036 584-37A 58537

W %‘fggﬂ

S8537A 535-3?& 58737 89-37 |

e

o
-
pza
%

%56 37A sw-sr
% 0]
6237 165429 63237 €432 63630 65815 660 6603 378 66037C smi 661-37A

OH T e O E R

“H? 678-37 67841 679-37 532-37 682 38 T7223-34 687-37 667-41 68837 689-37

I & ﬁ _ﬁ n 69536 e9a37 F H e MY
i E Q M&Wﬁlﬂ O 9 l"\"-'l-'“.".r*.a*“"i‘ F—=% h o

iﬂ‘ﬁ?ﬂ 69037 69038 691’37 69737 70136 70336 70436 70736 TII36 7IF4l TI3-41 TI537 67232 674-32

(] =

B04-3TA Gear, pinion..

1 i L 0 &0
610-37 Gear, cam, front inlet.. 1 1 1 0 0
611~-37 Gcar, cam, rear inlet... e e | il 1. 0 30
612~-37 Gear, cam, front exhaust“"""“""""""_“""" 1 1 1 Q 36
B13-37 Gear, cam, rear 8Xhaust........cseecos 1 i 1 0 24
61537 Gﬂdr, ldling R s e VAL s by U, 1 I 3t 0 24
BE0-30 Bushing, 1d11rg* [’E'.ElI‘ ! 1 1 1 0 14
62137 GEaT, LINeT Arive....cusicwcmssmsremss e 1 1 1 0 6
1654-29 Key, Timer Arive Bear......crsessrmessssrsssasnsssnersisns 1 5 1 4 45
63237 GEAr, EelNEralor AT lVe..ccrcransrsesusnsanesnsnmasmassen 1 il 1 2 30
654-32 Pin, Eenerator AT corcssesrsmsssssismassmmsssnsssns 1 : 1 4 116
B635-30 Stud, 1dling gear... 1 i 1l 0 6
658-15 Ring, spring, gear qfud P PP 1 i 1 2 2
660-37 Bushing, gear cover"_"“""”_”"u"“"""""“_“ 1 1 i 0 14
660=-37A BUBHINE, EEAT COVET iciwuriviriieisniisissrissarasinm 1 B 1 0 G
BE60-37B BUSHINE . BOAT COVOT .uarsiisasssssisissirsiusnssssdiosins 1 i 1 0 6
BEQ-37C BUBSHINE, FEAT COWBY i i inrsrerirsrisssmpansasnsaasss 1 1 A 0 6
660-37E Bushing, gear CoveTl.....cssssee 1 1 1 0 6
661-31 PIn, Cover BIsHINE.. iiviiimvisrmciviormmmsiseiss 1 4 1 0 24

1/8" x 1/4" round pin.

661—-37A Bushing, gear shaft, in crank case........... 4 4 4 0 40
664-37 asher, cam gear shaft, .006"....ccemeainiee B S 6 20 400
67637 Bod;, cll feed pump... i 1 0 0 0 1
678-41 Body, oil feed pump... 13 0 1 1 0 1
679-37 Body, oll scavenger pump SRR AR D 1 1 0 ‘i
682-37 Cover, 0ll SCAVENEZET DPUMDuwssisiirinimniaiisssnsans 1 1 0 G 4
6682-38 Cover, 0oll scavenger pump..... 0 0 1 0 4



Phot Part MNumber Used On Used For
oto s

Mo, Mumber MName of Part

JOWLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4100  CRANK CASE RELIEF - GEAR COVERS - OIL PUMPS - GEARS - (Continued)

TEE3-34 BOlL, SCAVENEET COVEI-criiismmmmmmmmmnnressssasaisress 2 2 2 2 20
1/4"-24 x 3/4" hexagon head bolt.
BaT7-37 Holder, feed DUMP VANEG.sirirersrrsrnrnmsnsssaaassasns i 0 0 0 2
687-41 Holder, feed DUMD VENE.uieuiaseiiissamemmmmsemes 0 1 1 0 o
E87—41A Valve, feed DUMD EOVEIMOT.wwuimsmsnanssessssssasas 8] 1 1 0 4
6687—-41B Welght, feed pPump EOVEINOT........ccsseissrsssssonss 0 1 1 o] 4
6B8-37 Vene, Ta80 DUMD....ousnensmiiseniatntessrnspansasssissnnssncsa 2 2 2 0 10
688-37 Spring, feed DUMP VANS...ccseuiicisssemsssisisanss 1 1 1 0 6
B889-378 gear, breather valve and scavenger pump.. 1 1 1 0 1
B890-37 (Gear, SCAVENEZET PUMDuwcsccreseriressmsessossssnmsrsnssanass 1 1 0 0 2
690-38 GEAT, SCAVENEET DUMDusscacccisrsrnersissorsosssassisnsrsas O 0 1 0 4
691-37 Gear, idle, SCAVENEZET DUMDui..ccwcsssssmsrsrsseenenes 1 1 1 0 3
69336 KoYy, 0ll TEeH FRAT. ciiiiiimiinmraiisissiintsivaars 1 1 1 0] 60
G94=37 Washer, scavenger gear retalning.........-.. 2 2 2 0 26
G687-37 Shaft, scavenger pump ldle EeaAT......ccccemeveises 1 2 X 0 1
701~-36 Screw, check Valve SPring Cover......ceee. 2 2 2 0 8
70336 SPring, Check VAIVE.. iiwiiiinmisms e 2 2 2 0 3.
T04-36 Ball, check VALVO ki imaiciatdain 3 3 3 c 0
3/8" stainless steel.
TO7-36 Screw, by—pass VAIVE COVET...cwecrissmisimin 1 1 i 0 5]
711-36 Screw, by-pass Valve adjusting......ees s, Lk 0 0 4] 4
T11-41 Screw, by-pass valve adjusting..........ceeee 0 A, I o] 4
T13-37 Bpring, bY=pasS VALVE........eecessesses E—— 1 . 0 2 25
T13—41 Spring, o0ll pump Tellel VALVE.....ceeivirioses 0 1 ik 2 26
T15-37 Retalner; by-pas8 bBall.,.csrrmsesimavisiig 1 1 1 0 2
672=-32 Screw, chain oller adJUSTINng....coeerreeees S—— 1 1 I 1 10
674-32 Washer., 002", adjusting SCreW....eeessemme 5 tol05tolD 5teld 20 400
GROUP 4400 MUFFLERS = EXHAUST FPIPES
1002-40M Malfler, COmMPlote..umec s mmssmansissmsrmsnnnsersines 1 1 E 1 10
1006-35 Pipe, exhaust, IPONl......ccecrmeemmmnmi 1 0 0 12 340
100641 Pipe, exhaust, front.. 0 1 1 12 240
1007-35 Pipe, exhaust, Te&l.....ccumee S R ) 0 0 200
1007-41 Pipg, eXNAUSE: TOAT.iiniismeriviesitsiisivismiinmms 0 1 1 2] 200
074 Bolt.. center CLAMD...imaisisuimmiminmismmaio 1 1 i See "O" list
3/8"-24 x 3/4" x 9/16" hexagon head
bolt,
MUFFLERS AND EXHAUST PIPES
?1039-32
" @ 0259 1007-41 % 064
'}‘f @, = @0259
s @ on7 |
if @ @ 1064-32A y
064 0259 OUv 1064-32A

1006-41

1035-40M

1002-40M MUFFLER COMPLETE
9



Photo Part Number Used On Used For

No. Mumber Name of Part
40WLAl4TWLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4400 MUFFLERS - EXHAUST PIPES - (Continued)

0127 Nut, center clamp DOLT.....cvessamsersisssnnissrarnns i ]: 1 See "0" list
3!8“ -24 x 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
1035-40M End complete, Tear MULLlel.oemimanmiemsens al L il 4 80
1038-36 Bracket, front for rear end.. 1 1 1 &4 46
1039-32 Bolt, front 5 i o | e e M e Al i 2 2 g
5;16"-14 x 3/4" round head bolt.
0111 Nut, front bracket bolt... ¥ 1 i 33 See "Q" 1llist
5,«’16 =18 x 1/4" x 1,«’2“ hexaron nut.
1044~-40M Outlet, rear muffler... T | 1 1 0 40
1061-32A Clamp, exXhaust DPIPB.ciiienicneiiion 1 . 1 4 120
064 Bolt, exhaust PIpe ClamD........cseessssssssasanins ;| i | 1 See "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.
0117 NMut, exhaust pipe clamp DOlC.....ccoiminaniunie i 1 1 See "O" 1list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut. Ly
064 Bolt, rear hanger... 2 2 2 See "O" list
5;‘15"-24 x3/4" x 1,’2" hexagan ‘head bolt.
0117 Nut, rear hanger DOLll.o...cemmi, 2 2 3 See "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
GROUP 4100 INLET PIPE AMD CARBURETORS
1102-364 Pipe complete, INlel....ccimmmin 1 I i 0 4
1107-36A Pipe only, Inletana., 1 1 1 8] 4
110841 Extension, inlet DIDEB.cimiimmsimeicn. 0 1 1 0 6
1111-36 Support, CArbUretOor...ciismsrmsroni e 1 1 1 0 4
0127 Nut, carburetor BAPPOE G b 1 1 1 See "po" list
3;’8"—34 X 21/64" x 9/16" hexagon nut,
YEIRES  ipple; Inlelc miesemiiesiimmansiis 2 2 2 0 9
1115-32 Nut, inlet pacKINg......csis. 2 e 2 0 12
1118-30A Bushing, inlet PaCKINZw..ccwsiimmmminiini. 2 2 2 4 70
1121-21 Gasket, paper, 1nlet DIDG...civciiicicinens 1 1 1 16 400
1121-39 Gasket, carburetor Insulating......cc.e.. 3 3 3 24 600
1123-30 Screw, carburetor fastening..........ee. 3 0 0] 9 100
112341 Bolt, carburetor fastening.....cawssivs O 3 3 9 60
1132-40M Carburetol COMPLe L. .iisismiesrsimmmsmmsrnnsmiasannes 1 0 0 1 B
1133 41M Carburetor COMPLETR...imsesiicimisaisssssnsiimmnsens 0 I 1 1 5
CARBURETOR PARTS
1g7-16 1238-37
o 010
03? 024 S 11-36
«3 w00 . (S
Q,l24732 /- o127
1244-24 ; 1121-39
1243-24 g g g
1123-41

99,
107-36A
128533 B+ o010 ?;-\ 2 . @ i
1269-39 - il SEE, 1z [1254-40M \ Q —1115-32 —9
&E’ 1269-28 g1 NS e “!; Lt N33-41M © S—
@ i o CARBURETOR @ @
? E & 8 ; ( ~— mz-32 ')

1267-33 e @az-zr I1It|4-1l 12%-53

1248400 COMPLETE
1273-33A 1268-29 126127 120327 1257-3) 126324 1102-36A INLET PIPE COMPLETE

10



Photo Part F Mumber Used On Used For
Mo, Mumber Mame of Part

sowLAl41wLAl4sWLA | 100 Units | 1000 Unies

GROUP. 4300 CARBURETOR PARTS
Barly

1226-40M  BOAY ONLYwiissscsmsserassinsrsnsesnsnsssmmnnserestesssssinagreseas 1 . e 0 0 0
1226-411  Body only.. R R R RN - 1 1 0 0
1231-33 Shaft, alr b e R 1 il 1 1 10
010 Screw, air intake shaft.. S 2 2 See "Q" list

fG—BE x 1/4" flllister ‘head screw.
1232-24 Disc, air intake.. cansi AT 1 1 1 il 5
1233-33A Lﬁver, air 1ntake .............................................. 1 0 0 x 10
1233-41H  Lever, alr Intake....cemeemmens 0 1 i 5 i 10
1234-24 Screw, air Intake level...... ousssapaaninrssasntpssse 1 1 1 1 16
1238-37 Lever, THrOtLLe...omermmameomimereismniasrsssmmsssesssss 1 1 1 1 14
032 Screw, throttle lever locK.. e 2 1: See "0" list

flOu24 x 5/8" rillister head screw.
024 Screw, throttle SLODicwassicsrsammssn i 1 1 L See "O" list

#8-32 x 3/4" rillister head screw. .
011 Screw, throttle SLOD LOCK........isssrmsrss: i 1 A See "O" list

iB-Ez x 8/8" fillistar head screw.
1243-24 Shart, throttle.. tonan i (Bl | I 1 B 200
1244-24 Disc, & T Tt = 1 il 1 8 140
1247-32 Spring, throttle shaft.. S | SO, A | 1 1 4 50
010 Screw, Throttle Q1SCa. s 2 2 2 See "Q" 1list

$6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw.
1248=4CM  Screw, Jet hole......icmimmmomnimie 1 1 1 0] 12
1245-38D  Jet, T N AN R e 15 0] 0] 0 12
124541 Jet, fixed,.052" hole 0 L 1 0 12
1251 -33 Plug, idle passafe.. 1 1 1 4] 4

Early
1252-41  AIT Dleed LUDB.i.iiisimsmimmmmmesninisessirarsiasarsssesss 0  gu1y O 0 6
1252414 Alr bleed tube holder SCTeW......swswcsseces 0 1 0 0 12
1254-40M Talve, high speed NEEALE ivunssunrussssrasssnssrineress 1 1 1 1 15
1257-33 Spring, nozzle retalNer...cmemaen. 1 1 ¥ 8 200
1288-33 NOZZ1E, MBLM.icienanriireassmnsiassnisarasssmsrssnsnsassasasses 1 1 1 1 20
1261=-27 valve, low speed needle .................................. 1 1 1 2 30
1262-27 Collar spring. 1 1 1 1 7
12632 Plug, arill... R Ko AR AR AR o 1A 3 3 1 10
1264-27 Spring, needle valve .......................... . e 1 ik 14
1152-11 Screw, needle valve adjusting I 1 1 il 10
115311 Screw, needle VALVE LOCK....wesricissimenes | 1 1 0 3
115411 Spring, needle valve 1 5 ]| LS SRR e 1 1 I 0 10
1065-704  Venturi, 1-1/16" CArDUretOr... s 1 Eglyic g 0 14
1265-41M  Venturi, 15/15" for 1- 1,»'4" Carb ................ o R L 0 14
1267-24 Bowl assembly R BT 1 1 i: 1 6
1268733 BOWL ONLY.eiereamsesnesnssanarssussnsasnnsrsrmmasssuasnssnsirsanss 1 1 1 0 2
1268-29 HUG,  DOWL LOCK rmeiiiancrsiansicisstnesiassansnssanmnasaress 1 1 1 0 4
1269-28 gasket, DOWL 1OCK MUT,.ccemismesiiimmmncmsnmee 1 1 1 B 120
1269-39 Screw, bowl drain with WasheT i 1 1 1 2 20
1871-33 Float... e e S e 1 1 1 4 100
1272-33 Lever, rloat I e Nl S e U 1 1 2 24
1273-334 Valve and seat float ...................................... A 1 1 2 36
1196-11 Pin, £108T LEVETI..c.cmmmmimmsnisivanesnmmsssmenssens 1 i 1 2 22
1197-16 Screw, float lever pin bearing 1 3 i: 2 14
12756-33 CAD, DOWL.iceiessimsrarseecerosssssmssunsssassissnssnsonnees 1 1 1 1 8
1285~33 wWasher, Inlet nIpple..cimmm . 1 1 1 4 20
1292-27 Lever, BB, AR By nrmenasnasensonprssmsssms s s AT 1 1 1 1 6
129527 Screw, needle VALVE leVeT...iieismmesies 1 1 1 6] 2
1296-26 Spring, friction....... R s 1 1 ol 2 25
1297-26 Ball, IT1CELONucicsmnnsimsinsnnanssenssssnseees 1 1 1 2 30
GROUP 4300 OIL BATH AIR CLEANER

1401-42M Cleaner, less brackets, oil o=l RPRRSS 1 1, i 2 18
1406-41M Connectlion, to CArbUrelOl....cacominne. 3 1 T i 12
1406-41M  Screw, connectien to CArDUrE LOT na s veraeanaras 4 4 4 4 48

11




Photo Part MNumber Used On Used For
Ne. Mumber MName of Part
40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4300 QIL BATH AIR CLEAMER - fBDﬂfinUBd)
1432-41
0109 7223-24
1413-41M
amf})
0133 14-30
O O @mERD
1435-41M
1411-41M
1413-41M
1427-41M o7 = Q=D
Iag-aEk 1 1430-41M  1417-41M
CPT AIR

1406-41M

1411-41M
1413-41M

1415-~41M
1417411
1421~41M
1423-41M
1425-41M
1425-42M
1427-41M
1429~41M
2807=30
0133

1430-41M
143241
14322-41M
Ta&3~34
0109

14-30
0133

1435-41M

1501-30
478538
4787-26
0108

018
1504-32

1421-41M
1425-42M

1409-41M

Hose only, COMNECTINE.uimumeecimmmmmmmminnn
1-3/4" 1.D. x 7-7/8" 3-ply radiator hose.

Clamps LOT NOBB.rrscsismisismsmmssarmssnsssssasisasasrasnsns
Ideal 2-~1/8" hose clamp.

Cover, alr Cleanel....i s

Nut, Wing, fOr COVEI......imsmiaa.

Clamp, for DOLTOM P&lluswrsssesrinemesrrssemiemnnsacss

Screw, bottom Dan ClaMDe....coeecisismmsiasmms

o

ENIES . 0L Lo uhvsunsenvunnnn beusiinssntasn suismbsbussins nes Soiagbansoass
BALTTD PIBEE ciiiiiinsniinrns sosussarininmsosmsss sisginca ibbnvives
Gasket, Tor JOolnt...oececieniamn.
Bolt, for mountling cleaner.......e.aissss
Nut, for mounting bBoOll..........ccccmmmemmm.
7/16"-20 x 3/B" x 5/8" hexagon nut.
Plate, MOUNGINEwuuiar it imsrareminissssisasaien 2 8

DIDD I O e

Nut, frame clamp bolt
1/4"-24 x 7/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.

Bakl, WEAT TP i mscusssssssas s e nssamaiain s 1

Nut, for rear upper DOlt....ccorsssrsrrscssirneines 1
7/16"-20 x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut.

Spacer, rear upper Dolt..iismemmenns 2

M HE O HERROF DHFFOHEEERE D

GROUP 4600 GENERATOR AND RELAY, FRAME AND FIELDS

Generator COMPleTe.m i micrmcirarsrasasnassssassisusnnns 1 1

Relay asaembBly... .. coinims e icndaaisiosiiaas avsos 1 1

Screw, relay mounting and bracket......... 2 2

Nut, relay mounting SCréW....c...eiesises 2 2
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.

gerew, terminal WiTE....ccmerimrmimmmmiiinee 2 2
§8-32 x 1/4" round head screw

i =) L1 R ST SNSRI PP DT PPIS PPOT I T T 1 1

w HE HHHEEE pOREFRHROoOHERoo B e

oo =

2
2

eHoDIoLHEE

[¥s]
@® @
m

T &
o @ -
@ @

@ oo

Sea

18

18

8

48

150

"o" 1ist

8

10

10

18

"o" list

24
"o® list

12

7

140

18

"p" 1is%

"o" 1ist

1




Phato Part Number Used On Used For
N, i Name of Part
AOWLAJ41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4600 GENERATOR AND RELAY FRAME AND FIELDS - (Continued)
1505-22 End, Tight; ITaNBu..icsseissassimamsaiimises 1. 1 1 0 16
1506-32 SOTEW,; TIBIME cusesssnsrissnnapaserssasssrassassssasssssnssapssansss 2 2 2 4 46
1507-32 Coil, shunt flelda.mmm, 1 H & 1 0
16508-32 0011 regulating fleld....cccmsvvesimmmmmemsmn L ; 1 0
1663324 Insu].ation, field coll terminal......... RIS - 2 2 0 24
1511~-30 POLE PlECEuciiinmnrmasnnnisssarsasssantrssnsasssssnamsnsarerssannes 2 2 2 0
1512-18 Screw, pP0le DPleCEuimsmmsimmsrmmimararmrera... 4 4 4 0 20
1520-24 Lead t.er'mlna.l PR EERE e B LS E P A e e e e 2 2 2 16 300
1523-32 Screw, generator rastening ............................ 2 2 2 16 240
oo ¥

1661-32

=h 08 — y
1506-32 036 ? i | e M SO T
@oess &ozse (| oe IREREN
151218 166732 B

4THT-26 4787-26
AT :|1ID

EAT-318 1403 I844-3D 1847310 .
- ‘ﬂ! 32
1804.32 mm@ T T
o8-
J! a oo 4 a
R 168832
pr=——y 1512-18 e v ]
152332 ) 1663324 L};’? OROLay
1506-32 1
oy e D354
m O @ 1663-324 Qf; S
058  1529-30 o7 152830 o1 o= = ®
A

163'9 18
1&4 1] H-ﬂ =2k

1641-304 1697-30 164732 1662-32 16841-33

== =
1597-30
1596~ 30
iy
@t g21 172530 0107 1724-28
&
>/ . 1615-364
] 1569-304 n
o 1567-36M E]
= 107430 1627-36 oy,
; N = @ ©®
| o0 czo o
1570-30 ] (@)
1615-30
e =1l @f@;} ®
1568 -304 ma 1568-36 1829 181830

13




MNumber Used On Used For
Ph{}lﬂ Part N IP "
Ha. Mumber e QF I8
4OWLA|41WLA|42%WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4600 GENERATOR AND RELAY, FRAME AND FIELDS - (Continued)
1527-30 Gasket, Eenerator.....cescssisesieeees T | 1 X 40 1000
1528-30 GLTAD, ZONErALOT e rrrermesserrmsismssnnsassnssanssnssness 1 1 1 0] 4
1529-30 Washer, generatol’ StTaD......scicisssmmsnees L 1 1 1 d 20
0117 Nut, ZENErator STTAD...usmemrmamissiiomeiiinmes 1 1 1 See "0" list
5;16”~z4 x 7/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
058 Screw, generator SLTAPD....cssessesssssearsisssssses E 1 1 See "0" 1lIst
5}16'—1& x 13/16" flat head screw.
GROUP 4600 CIRCUIT BREAKER (TIMER) AND WIRING
1540-37 Shaft and housing, tCIMer....ccscemmoemiimmmin 1 1 1 0 3
1540=-37A Housing, CLIMEr Shalt.. s al 1 i1 0 1
154137 GEsSKEL, LIMET DEBB.L. i ndasisisubin i 1 1 - 8 100
1542-36 Bushing, Timer hoUSINE......ccessicsmissmasrmmniins 2 2 2 0 5
1546~37 Drive shaft and cam, timer....ecweass 1 1 1 0 2
0214 Washer; bimer BhATh....ccmamimmmimmmsmaiiommas i | 1 1 See "Q" list
5}15"‘ X 5/87 x 1/16" plain steal
washer.
1547-26 geur.. LImar Shall... . .oxemmersamiseomsansmmspasessnm 1 1 1 0 4
1546-36 Pin, timer sharlt And Bear......csosisssossass i 1 il 0 10
044 Screw, ignition timer to MOLOT..wcorrorsruens 2 2 2 See "O" l1list
#12-24 x 7/8" fillister head screw.
1566=-37 Plate, clroult Dreakel..ssmaemsesssmsmmees 1 i§ 1 0 &
1567=36N Cover, Clroull DIeaKEI...rearmssrsmermremissnisssere 1 1 1 4 100
1568-36 Retaliner, Dreaker COVeI..rsssemsiiimuns 1 1 1 4 6
1568-364 Retainer, breaker ,Dlate.....ccererersrrrseeersrsrerersnn 1 1 1 2 16
1569-30A POLNTS, SOTU DrEaKBI i sissssgrinass siisnsrssissnninns 1 1 1 30 1200
1570-30 Washer, contact plate SPriNEuesssssssrcsseesms 1 1 i | il 8
018 Screw, contacth PIALE . i iissiisississmsnsarivass 2 2 2 See "O" list
#8-32 x 1/4" round head screw.
1574-30 Spring; Dreaker LOVeI..ioowimmnsssisvsiisinag 1 1 1 8 96
1556-30 Cable, spark pIUug = lONE....ccwssrcemmimsmmnmisnn 1 1 g 8 200
1597-30 Cable, Spark DIUE = BhOoTL..ccrimeiiaisision ]; 1 1 8 200
159827 Tarminal; Sparle PINE.ainvmmiiwmaniinsio 2 2 2 6 130
1599-27 Washer, cable packlng........cnimmmimm 2 2 2 6 84
1602-37 Bracket, sSpark DIUE CADLEw.sssirssesieecirsmmerass 1 1 1 0 5
1613-30 Wire, circult breaker to coll.......ceeeei 1 1 1 60 100
1614-18 Terminal, low Tension WITE........eocemmeme 1 1 1 1 1500
1615-36A INAAator, ST imin i cvinsisiisesar v ivis 1 1 1 1 10
0103 NUE,. 1ow EeansSion BB s riisonsmsittsssaii 1 1 1 See "0O" list
#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut.
1618~-30 Washer, low tension stud, f1bTe.....eree 1 L 1 2 15
16195-30 Washer, low tension stud, brass......... 1 1: 1 1 10
1627-36 Strap, timer OPeTALINE.miriemmmmesmmsnsssseses 1 1 1 1. 14
1627-37A  Bracket, timer control....... T 1 1 0 1
1628-30 O BB BT . susrwssvass sssssssensincnsivsvysnssisssasamesusssaasssis 1 il 1 25 600
020 SCIreW, CONUENSET virrerieraserersrsrsrsrssssnsssnssssassaranass 1l A 1l See "O" list
§8-32 x 1/4" fi1llister head screw.
1630-36 BETAD, CIMEr IeVaT wsiirrreinsrsmrrsnnnesinnsnsssessssgnns . 1 1 1 1 8
1631-36 End, laver anfl StraD.c.....cesssmsemsmsssssasessssnss 1 2 1 1 5
1632-36 Borew, SEraD BNl......cscicssremssanmesasemnnnssanssnnsans 1 L 1 2 20
1633-326 50 5 et = ) o P O S S 2 o 2 1 8
1634-36 Btud, Bimer 1ever.....ceseesees I 1 3: 1 (o] 4
GROUP 4600 ARMATURE GROUP
1636~32 Armature and Winding oOnNly.m.ccssssssossesiosessssses ik i 1 2 60
1639-18 Shim, armature- spacing (.018")...cccvcririnensene 1 1 i 4 20
JE41-30A Retalner, D11, INNBY....sivmisrarenserssssisisasnm 1 1 1l 0 3
1641-33 Retainer, oll, outer... 1 1 1l 0 &
037 Screw, oll Te £ 1NET emmrmerrers siuiea 3 a 3 See "0" 11st
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister h&ad Ecraw.
1642-30 Gasket, bDearing NOUSINE...csmeemmmemssansinns 1 1 1 4 30




Mumber Used On Used For
Fhoto Part N l P
o Mumber ame ol Fart
40WLA[41WLA [49WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4600 ARMATURE GROUP = (Continued)
1643-29 washer, armature steel (,025" )uwmmseriines 4 4 4 4 80
1843-30 washer, Small (.OT2" )i.isreeccmsmsmrensiommesninsens 1 1 1 2 60
l644-18 Bearing, armature, SmALL...ccmn. 1 nE 1 4 60
1644~30 Bearing, armature, large...uemsssscmmon L 1 1 4 B0
1646-31 Deflector, drive end Ollaceeecsmnea 1 1 1 2 28
1647-294 Spring ring, bearing plateé..........oee wE i, L 1 1k 1 10
1647=32 Housing, drive end bearinB..e..cccusei. 1 s T 0 2
1647-31A Rivet, drive end bearing housing............ 4 4 4 4 §4
1647-31B  Spring, drive end........ccscemmmae 1 1 1 1 20
1647-31C Washer, drive end feltf.......ucomn, 1 1 1 g 90
1647-31D Spring ring, drive end.......coscscemmmmmn. 1l 1 1 1 12
1647-31E Plate, drive end felt washer........oeo. 1 1 1 B B
0129 NUL, ATMAtUre BNATLT.....uremiemisiismmmimsnisiamines 1. 1 1 See "O" list
3/8%-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut. i
GROUP 4600 BRUSH PLATE GROUP
16861-32 Holder, mMAIN DBIUSH....ccvimesessiisinsmrssmsssssasan 2 2 2 1 10
1662-32 Holder, third DBrush.....scccccoesssosmsme. 1 1 1 d 10
1663322 Insulation, positive brush holder......... 1 ik 1 1 18
1663-32A4 Insualtion, field coll terminal........... p 2 2 2 24
1668432 Screw, positive terminal........cccsimoeninmeisens 2 2 2 2 10
0105 NUL, Terminal SOTEW......ccssssmensrrsrscseasarssssssisass 4 4 4 See "Q" list
#10-%x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon brass nut.
1665=-32 Busning, Lerminal SCreW....cccsssssesssee. 2 2 e 4 36
1666~32 Washer, terminal insulabing.........coeoeee 2 s 2 4 36
036 gerew, DRUSH PLALE.u.ismemessssensrmissssrssspenssasers 2 & 2 See "0Y list
$10-32 x 1/2" fi1llister head screw.
1667-32 Nut, negative brush holder SCreW........... 2 2 2 1 10
1669~324 PBrushes, set wilth sSprings........cienn. 1 1 1 0 1000
1671-26 Brush, small with SPring.......eccneni. 1 1 1 0 20
167426 Spring, SmAall DIUBN.....cecereirsarsrsrsesnenssncissasannes 1 1 1 0] 10
167432 Spring, 1arge DIruUSh.....cssssssesmersisamsisnisirenene 2 2 2 0 10
010 ScreW, BIUBH WITB.w..iciseisensissnssnsussanssnssneseseninnis 4 4 4 See "0" list
#6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw.
1696-32 Cover, commubabtor BNd.....cseessm s 1 L § 1 2 36
1697-30 Gasket, commutator end CoOVeI......ccsisen. 1 1 1 P 24
037 Screw, commutator end COVer..........sssessn 2 2 2 Sse "0" list
#10-32 x 5/8" fillister head screw.
GROUP 4600 SPARK COIL GROUP
1722-30N Coll and Cablem, . uaummin et i 1 1 4 60
1723-29 Bolt. apark coll ()i b/ 2 2 0 12
1724-29 SEran,: B DS asnnamss et s i gers s sy 2 2 2 0 10
Q107 | o T L 4 ¢ 4 See "O" 1list
1/4"-20U.8.8. x1/4™ x1/2" hexagon nut.
17256~30 Screw, Coll MOURTING PlATe..imermesensrneas 4 4 4 0 6
1728-30 Plakte, coll MBI .t s s 1 o i 1l 15
021 Ferew, coll Terslnal. . ..ot 2 2 2 See "O" list
#8-32 x %/8" rillister head screw.
GROUPS 4900, 5T00 DRIVE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS
3001-2? Shaln, front, 100 LINRS.... comainmsmaiminme. 1 1 1 6 280
*2002~15 Chain, Tear, 63-3/4M ..o 1 i 1 24 800
*Note: Cut to 58-3/4" long for WLA models.
2007~15 Link, comecting, IeAT..cuesssmssississrnsamrsrasens X 1 1 80 2000
For Duckworth 171 chain,
2007-29 Link, connecting, ITonL.......eeisssmmeimemms 1 1l A & < 98
For Duckworth D35 chain,
2008-12 Spring, connecting link, reala....ececmee 1 1 1 12 150

For Duckworth 171 chain.
15




Bois Part Mumber Used On Used For
No. Moikidr MName of Part
40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUPS 4900,5700 DRIVE CHAINS AND REPAIR LINKS = (Continued)

2008-29 Spring, comnecting 1link, fronta...ccoeos L X 1: e 36
For Duckworth D35 chain,

2011-15 Blonk; ToITIeR; POET . mis inismm 1 1 1 4 50
For Duckworth 171 chain.

2011-29 Block,. Toller, ITronb.....isssemsmsmsnmssmpmes 1 1 1 4 50
For Duckworth D35 chain.

2013=15 LI, OFTS6E, DEAT susionimsithonsbibhshsatbunssasss 1 1 1 4 60
For Duckworth 171 chain.

2015-15 Link, double repall’, T'O8T.....sessrarrssseens 7 1 1 4 60
For Duckworth 171 chain.

2015-29 Link, double repair, Ifront.....ccesceseees 1 1 1; 20 400
For Duckworth D35 chain,

GROUP 4900 SPROCKETS

2031~-29A Sprocket, 31 tooth, MOLOr.....ceimciciiiiiis 0 i 1 2 36

2031-29B Sprocket, 33 tooth, motor... R TR e 0 Q 2 26

361-12 koY, MoEor BErOOKe .. uranmraassisas L 1 1 24 400

2080-12 Nut, for MOLOr BDTOCKBET...cccuivsmimmsisiisssinssisia 1 1 oE B 100

2035-33 Sprocket, 16 tooth, countershaft.............. i1 8] 4] 16 360

9 T — _ I = O e B
2002-15 2007-15 2007-29 20082 200&29 20iI45 201-29 201315 2015-15 2015-29

oM B8O QO O _

EUJJESA 2031-298 SGHZ ZOSO'!?. 203533 22?3'25 203541  203940M  2035-4IA ZCI'I»HS 403335

203541 Sprocket, 17 tooth, countershall........... 0 2l 1 16 360
2279-26 Key, countersha ft Sprocket ............................ i § 1 1 24 1000
2039-40M Sprocket, 59 tooth, ClUubCh.ceermramicmnn 1 0 0 1 8
2039-4 1A Sprocket, 59 tooth, ClutcChammea... 0 1 1 1 8
2043-35 Sprocket, 41 tooth, rear Wheel........e. i 1 1 12 300
4033-35 Rivets, Sprocket ................................................ 24 24 24 400 10000
GROUF 4700 STARTER CRANK AND PEDAL
2076-26A Crank and pedal assembly, starter......... 1 0 0 L 12
2076-414 Crank and pedal assembly, starter......... 4] 1 I 1 12
2076-29 orank, Startar, ONlV..c.cc.cesaciccssiiasssssess 1 0 ] 1l 15
2076~41 Eranit; StArLer oLy ..o o 1l 1 1 15
2078-26 Bolt, starter Crank ClaMPu...cosesseeseemiosnes 1 1 1 4 40
0129 Nut, " erank bolt... 1 1 1. See "QO" list
5f8"=34 x 1747 X Qflb" hexdgon nut.
208428 Spring, Starter CraNKiu.sssessissmemss 1 0 0 20 BOO
208441 Spring, starter CranK....ceceess 0 1l 1 20 800
2086~33 Stud, starter SDPriNu.....cecimmimmn. 1 0 0 1 12
£086-41 Stud, starter SPring....ccemmee 0 1 1 1 12
2091-18 Pedal, starter complete.....ceiemasimscsens 1 1 1 8 200
£092-17 I Ty o - D — 2 8 2 16 600
2093-17 Rod, pedal IUDDEI...icssmmmmmesmisssmasmn 2 o 2 8 200
0104 NUL, TOuriuiiiesesinninsrnsrnssssnsisssenssorssnsuspasssnsssssse 4 4 4 See "Q" 1ist
flﬂn24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut,
2095-16 Pin, pedal..e.coisissisimimmmmiasmmmmmsne 1 1 1 2 22
2096-17 Cover, pedal Plll.iciosmessn. 1 1 1 1 8

16




Photo
Mo.

Part
Mumbar

Mame of Part

Mumbaer Used On

Used Fer

40WLA|41WLA

A2WLA

100

Units | 1000 Units

DO 02 A

2098-17
208929
2100~-16
2101321
2102-30

2165-32
2166-26
2168-26
2172-26
217326
217341

2202-40M
2202-41D
2204-37TH
220631
2206-37
0225

0117

2208-40N
2210-36N
221238
2218~414
221436
221541
2225-36
0117

2241-38
2241-41
2166-26
2242-40
2242-38A

GROUP 4700

'Jﬁﬁﬁkzm# *ﬁh

Nut, starfer pedal DPlNl.eciceno. S
3{8”-84 x 1{4" x §/16" hexapon nut.
Washer, pedal PlN.....c.coessssssrsmessmemsasss

3/8"x 13/16" x 1/16" plainsteelwasher.
Pedal end DlATEisssismninscassnsnnsmnanasssises o
Padal oNd GOV ..rrrisrsie-srrsssssansanssnasssanmnnnsaisns
BOlt; Dedal Pll.cisccssssssminismanmmmsnrssmsmsnass sounues
Bushing, pedal Dl
Washer, pedal pln SpPring......cccmme....
GROUP 4700 STARTER PARTS
CIULCH, STAT LB wrueeioeonsnsmmnsarserssesmsnsrsnsnsssassssisasss
Spring, starter clutcn+”.."“" ......................
Spring, counterShall...cimmmmncmmerariririneamms
Bolt, TrlpPeriessssessssnisca PR A e e G TR
Mut; Tripper Doll....cacimimmmieeoacsasan
Nut, tripper bolt........cee. e e e
GROUP 4T00 TRANSMISSION PARTS
Three speed and clutch complete.......cen
Three speed and clutch complete.................
Lover, BNLIbAT ... imemnssnmmnsisamansrarasssnssnntsssnssans
Ball, gear shllfter......cccemmmaien...
Stud, ghifter lever....icsmmsmmsmeeoocies
Washer, stud plallccsosesssmaeee.

3/8" x 13/16" x 7/64" plain stl Washers..

Mut, stud ..............................................................
5{16'—24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
lde, BT Eer. i isiishestnsssnsa it rias
Screw, shifter gulda......seen. e et
Rod,
Rod,. BRLEEOT iiiigiiisesiionionsise sisibonsonsoin i e
4 BRYETLED TOMdiumusasnusaiivnnsisss dedivuusvasss sasins
Pin, shifter rod cleviS.a....ccosemsemeniis
Bolt; BHITTET TOO BNQiu...cuismmisismniisnairais -
Nut, shifter rod end DOLL.........ccossmesersicsncs

5:16“-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
Gear, Shifter......cmmmn e
Gear, shifter......ireme
Spring, Gear shifter gear
Shaft, shifter 1ever.u...". T A
Spring,shiftar gear retalining........cceceeinarne

17

—

il 4

OO

HEHOH HHEFOHFOHFDFE = HHEHPEOM

STARTER CRANK AMD PEDAL - (cGntinuod)

[

= = 1O

NONH -

MR HO HEHMEREONR = O

NOMNHHH- = = D

= e I = e

HiHH~HO HEREEFODD

Se

e "0" list

See "O" list

4
8
12
&
12

COOE O

© MO

Se

o e RN

=000

40
100
150

70
180

60
118

42
26
26

5

B

120

40

40

e "0 list

e "O" list

36
24
10
10
20
20
50
e "O" list

4
4
118
B
18




Phato Part Number Used On Used For
Mo. Mumber Name of Part

AOWLAL41WLA |42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4700  TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)

e gt Jiin 2212 41A 2214-36
@~ e, ‘II' oL *‘, o i gl.. ﬂﬂ!! ea!EEE
2202.410 2204-37N 220531 2206-37 0225 OII7  2208-40N  2210-36N 2215-41 222536
*‘ e e
62 69 65 66 67 = "m & GEAR BOX
s Aﬁ o T 225136 225136A 2251-368
S S — SHIFTER CAM GROUP

___—/Eﬁ'ﬂ' 61 ©

T (O MMM @ DNNTE ooy g

‘ 45 4 ‘“-3;—"46495951 P 52 53‘——5:4—" 5 _ 5657 58
=~ e—1

- SHIFTER FORK GROUP s

2520 41A

%w

229?—41A
%19 COUNTERSHAF T GROUP ]
%20 |
21 .
© C3
mesr-wr GROUP .;_":1/ 13 ey =K & X 2
: .:'. "‘.': @ \
S et
229741 236741 2312-26 = “/
1 axzs 0 O veean q 7 Wit 130
‘:’ 'F"ll....' e — | e o ‘H &
2314-41 2318-26 0230 264430 232641 2i328.27 2345-4] 2345418 Tre, o RO 0344
224340 Cam, ShiTLINg......cimicimiiimainimmimisssissiravass 1D Q 0 0 22
6& 2245-41 Cam, shifting... 0 ik I 1 22
2e44-38 Shaft shifter ca.m. i 4] L8] 1 &
63 2244-41 bnaft, B TLaY I, il i i e b baeanmn 0 1 1 il &
64 2244-38BA Screw, cam shaft lock.. 1 1 1l 0 &
637 B8245-36A 01l seal cam shatt - rubber .................. EAVEIvES 1 1 1 4 40
2245-38 Shaft, shifting IOTK..ccisssisinsmimnsiasuerares 2o 1 0 0 1 50

18



Phote Part Number Used On Used For
Ha, Humber Name of Part
40WLAl41WLA |42WLA | 100 Unit | 1000 Units
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS . (Continued)

59 2845-41 Shaft, shifting fOrK....cccmm o 1 1 3 20
2246-33 Fork, shifting - 2nd and high......ceeeinininen 1 0 0 & 300
2247-33 Fork, shifting — low and reverse........... 2 0 0 6 100

46-55 2247-41 Fork, gear shiffeT.min 0 2 2 6 200
4B-53 2248-36 Finger, shiftllfo e, 2 2 e 9E 16
80-61 224B-39 Roller, shifting g ) 11 o SO SRS e 2 2 2 1 16
2249-36 Bushing, shifting IOTK....ccecemmmmemiemicin 2 9] Q 1 10

45-52 2249-41 Bushing, shifting forK......ies 0 2 2 1l 10
51-58 2250-33 NUt, BUSHINE...coremmmiminis e enssss 2 2 2 A 5]
50~-57 2251-33 Washer, 1ock DUSRINE.riinsirecinnsssnane 2 2 2 4 50
2251-36 Ball, gear shifter cam DPLUNEET....aeeesssmsse 1 1 1 0 B
2251-36A Spring, cam Plunger DAll.ceieceesicsssssesesses 1 1 1 0 S
2251-%6B Screw, cam PLUNEET CAP..iciceiimsmssisssssmane 1 1 I 0 3]
g_ggkzzaa—aa Shim, Spacer S/64" ENLCK.....ommmmssisisissmsssens 2 Bl R 2 15
2253-334  Shim, spacer .014" thicK....esmoes B 2 2 2 16
2053-338  Shim, spacer .007" thicK.......cmeee. R 2 2 2 15
2258-40 Gear DOX, ONLY....ccisiiimmminiismisemmeisnsins 1 0 0 0 30

1 2258-41 GEAT DOX, ONLYeiurrieersersrnsnersrinssssasassisanasssasanes P 1 i 0 30
2260-39 Cover, gear boX Slde.......ceinenm 1i 0] 0 0] 8

40 2260-41 Cover, gear DOX S1dB....cieieicniiammiemin e D 1 1 0 9

047 SCrew, Zear DOX COVET....ecsimmmeesiminians e 5 5 See "O" list
12-24 U.8.F x 13/16" Oval Countersunk
head screw.

2262~33 Gasket, S1de COVET...iiemmmeniamimmasssssssssanres 1 0 0 16 300

3¢ B262-41 Gasket, 5148 COVEI.ummnimmmaimirssmmmmsssussonseas 0 1 1 16 300

13 2262-39 Washer, case COVET, IUDDEeI......ceemenirmmsn 1 1 1 4 36
2270-38 Cover, inspection hole......cimnene. 1 0 0 0 2

76 2270-41 Cover, 1nspectlon NOLle.......ceimmniiisinnn 0 & 1 0 2
2271-38 Gasket, inspectlon COVEr.......... SRR Q 0 8 160

75 2271-41 Gasket, Inspectlon COVEr..........iemeessie Q0 o 1 8 160

78 032 SCTEW, EBAT DOX COVELimmmsimessssmmstrrimmnmssniosness 5] 11 11 See "O" llst

10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw,
22872-33 Shaft, Maif.....ccimmmmeans s 1 0 0 0 G0

33 2272-41 SHATt, MAIN.iimeniinmirneresminrsnsnsssasasssessssssesns 0 1 1 0 60
364-12 Nut, mailn Shalt......c.ceseecesnineam. R 0] 0 0] 50

44  364-37 Nut, main shaft......eceimmem . O i 3 i 0 50

43 2276-26 Washer, main shaft 1oCK.....eossiieicimn, 1 1 1 12 240

41 2279-26 Key, main shaft and clutch gear............ 2 2 2 24 1000
2516-268 Spacer, mainshaft 090" 1 0 0 0 12
2516-265 Spacer, mainshaft ,095"....ciminin 1 0 0 0 12
2516-265 Spacer, mainshaft 100" 1 0 0 0 12
2516-265 Spacer, mainshaft 105" ... Rl 0 (0] 0 12
2516-263 Spacer, malnshaft B s 1 aQ 0 0 12
2516-268 Spacer, mainshaft .115"......cmneme i 0 0] 0 12
2516-265 Spacer, mainshaft 120" ik 0 0 0 12
2516-268 Spacer, mainshaft .125"........ccmenicsimmee : 0 0 0 12
2516-268 Spacer, mainshaft .130"...ceeiresmismes oy ok 0 0 0 12
2516-268 Spacer, malnshaft e LU AR 1 0 0 0 12
2516~268 Spacer, mainshaft 140", 1 0 0 0 12

54 2516-418 Spacer, mainshaft .078".....cccrmmimisis 0 i 1 0 12

24 2516-418 Spacer, mainshaft .0B3"........mmmmmmn 0 1 1 0 12

24 2516-418 Spacer, mainshaft T2 = 1, 0 1 1 0 12

24 2516-415 Spacer, mainshaft e L 0 1 1 0 12

24 2516-415 Spacer, mainshaft 008" 0 1 1 0 12

24 2516-418 Spacer, malnshaft e LB, i penasr anmmmsbbisnpesasniining 0 1 1 O 12

24 2516-418 Spacer, mainshaft ] 7 T e 0 L 1 0 12

o4 2516-41S Spacer, mainshaft ,113"......cieemmmms 4] 1 1 0 12
o516-26A Cpt.assortment of (11) main shaft

S DA CET Bunues sarsasssnssrsrsarasssnnessnssssarssssnssasssssssnsesnaass 1 0 0 0 10
2516-414 Cpt.assortment of (8) main shaft spacers O 1 s | 0 12
2289-39 Rollers, countershaft......... B S e, ) - Ok 24 24 0 600
2290-33 Race, outer DeaTIng........ecriiiee 1 1 1 0 24




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For
No. Manibiar Name of Part
40WLAJ41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS - (Continued)
37  2306-32 Roller, mAalnshAfll. ... | 21 21 0 2000
38 2891-33 Washer, bearing thrust on main shaft... 1 1 L 0 80
35 2292-33 washer, thrust Tor main shafltl,...cccesees 2 1 ab 0 170
220336 Washers, set oll retaining, sprocket side 1 0] 0 a8 120
£2293-41 Washers, set oil retaining, in sprocket.. O 1 1 8 120
2293-36A Ring, 011 seal -~ in sprocket.. 1 1: 1 2 24
£524-36 Washers, set oll retaining, clutch side.. 1 o] 0 (o} 200
17 2512-41 Seal, clutch EBADr 01l.cisisussrrsssssenmsassssaassnes . Y 1 2 0 200
251%-33 Gear, clutch.. SR —— . T 0] 4] 4] 60
23 E51%-41 Gaar, clutch.... e L T 1 1l 1 60
2518-41 Race, left baarlng outer .................... - 0 1 L 0 24
16 2289-36 Rollers, left bEATINE.... .cssscssssusssssmsssrnsense 0 40 40 0 1000
17 2520-41 Washer, left bearing thrust........cne R | 1 i 4] 12
2520-41A Washer, left bearing retaining-..........e.. 0 1 g | 0 24
15 2521-41 Bearing and balle, thrudb.....esesssssseseisesss 0 1 1 0 36
14 soee~41 Race, thrust baaring..........cossameessisses 0 1 1. 0 16
2254-39 GRRT. LoW TEITBE ) iinrniismresiisnsar s pnsiisnass 1 0 0 0 75
31 2294-41 Heapy Tew UTireb) i e s 0 1 1 0 75
2294-39A3 Washer, low & 2nd gear thrust .029"........ 1 0 0 0 12
2294-39AS Washer, low & 2nd gear thrust .032"...... 1 0 0 0 12
2204-39AS Washer, low & 2nd gear thrust .035".. 1 0] 0 0 12
2264-39AS Washer, low & 2nd gear thrust ,038"........ 1 0 0 0 12
2204-39AS Washer, low & 2nd gear thrust .041".... 1 0 0 0 12
30 2294-41AS Washer, second gear thrust ,040"............ o 0 1 1 0 a8
30 2204-41AS Washer, second gear thrust ,045". 0 1 b 0 8
30 2294-41AS Washer, second gear thrust ,050".. ; 0 1 1 0 8
30 2294-41AS Washer, second gear thrust .055".. . 0 1 1 0 8
30 2294-41A8 Washer, second gear thrust .060"........... 0 1 1 0 8
30 2204~41A8 Washer, second gear thrust ,065"............. 0 I 1 0 8
30 2294-41AS Washer, second gear thrust .070".........ee.. 0 e L 0 8
30 2294-41AS Washer, second gear thrust .075"........... 0 it 1 0 8
2894-39C Cpt.assortment of(8)2nd.gear end thrust
1 1 e m— 1 0 0 0 10
2894-41C Cpt.assortment of(g8)2nd.gear end thrust
WE BT it e s s T sy ek e 0 1 1 0 10
32 2284-41B Washer, low gear end thrust...... e 9 : 1 0 40
229539 GOAT; BECOND.sisisimisisorrissosass PRREMENI Sk S 1 0 0 0 110
25 2295-41 GRAT, BEGOIMIL .. uumsumsvssrevinmiims isstnmmsisbvsdansas _—— 1l 1 0 110
36 2296-33A (Collar, SPAfINgZ......ccisscecmmsmnmimes 1 1 1 0 50
2297-39A Bushing, second gear................ R e ” 1 0 0 0 5
2297-39B BUSHIng . YTOW EOBT ..ok atinniiiniiissiatsissssnmins ] 0 0 0 b
2297-41 Bushing, BECOMA EBAT....ciriiatismssiossrsnisninsaneses 0 1 1 0 5
2297-41A Bushing, 1oW EBAI....e.ccecsrcemsssisesiniesinsmmsamasas 0 1 1 0 5
2298-36 Clutch, low gear BRITTLET.......ccocimammmmensinren & kb 0 0 0 60
2298-39A clutch second and high shifter.........ee. 1 0 4] 0 200
25 2298-41 Clutch, second and high shifter............. 0 1 1 4] 200
: 2298-418 Clutch, low gear BRITTAT .. 0 1 1 0 60
2299-39 Bracket, sscond gear retalning............. 1. 0 0 9] 40
26 2299-41 Bracket, second gear retalning............. 0 1 1 0 40
28  1123-29 Bolt, second gear brackel.....ausiseismsassses 2 2 2 B 150
27 2289-33A Washer, gear bracket Dol 1 i § 1 0 24
2200-33 Countershaflt......... T P b e S e e 1 0 0 0 40
5 230041 COURBePARATE - s R R R 0 X 1 0 40
2303-33 Qear, countershaft............ I R | 0 0 0 50
9  2303-41 Bear, countershali.....ciccaniccaimmimia O 1 1 0 50
2367-41 BhAlT, IALAT BBAT..inimnsisrrmaivisissiansnins 0 x 1 0 4
2305~33 Washer, inner thrust......ccccssssmses 1 2 1 0 50
V&1 2305-39 wWasher, countershaft bearing end, right.. =2 2 2 0 30
11 2306-32 Roller, countershaft, small - Std........ 40 40 40 o} 2000
11 2306-328 Roller, countershaft, small ,0008" 0.3... 40 40 40 0 400
11 2306-328 Roller, countershaft, small ,0004" 0.8... 40 40 40 0 400
11 2306-323 Roller, countershaft, small ,0006" 0.8 40 40 40 0 400
11 2306~-328 Roller, countershaft, small .0008" O. §... 40 40 40 0 488
11 2306-328 Roller, countershaft, small ,001" 0.8.... 40 40 40 0 4



Bl Part Number Used On Used For
No. i MName of Part
40WLA|41WLA [42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units
GROUP 4700 TRANSMISSION PARTS = (Continued)
7 2289-39 Roller, countershaft, .114" x 3/4".......... 24 24 24 0 600
6 2308-33 Plate, countershaft gear eNd........eececessssss Aol 1 1 0 40
2312-26 Bushing, countershaft, lelt..........isecisese 1 1 1 0 20
2314-39 Bushing, countershaft, gear boX........e.. i e ik 0 0 0 24
231441 Bushing, countershaft, gear boOX......ceews O 1 1 0 24
2218-26 Stud, gear DOX MOWMCINE.....iwmsaisiombirosmison 2 3 3 .l 80
0230 Haghar: atnd . Iail i bt i 2 3 3 See "0" list
7/16" x 15/16" x ,134" plain stl washer
2644~30 N6 monaINE BB, . .oeeamrb et sp e e 2 3 3 3 48
2326-35 PIug, gear Do TILIOD: . sl et 1 Q 0] 4 70
2326-41 Plug, gear DoX TL1Ler. ... cissasssrisimiansis o 1 1 4 70
2328-27 Borew, gear -boX adJustIng.......c.ccmiesinen il 1 1 e 7S
2345-33 o e Ria <% WS- i glo 1 2 s ACBMES SEREADl S L S 1 8] 0 0 4
234541 Gowels, apvaskab. ..o e 0 -l 0 4
2345-32A Bushing, sprocket COVEr, UDDPeI...eeecerssscnens il 0 o 0 25
2345-32B  Bushing, sprocket COVEr, lOWErI............ee. 1 0 0 0 25
2345-36 Quard, push rod DeaAriNg...........i.c.ccicseimsasas 1 0 0 0 4
2345-41B  Bushing, sprocket cover............ 0 2 2 0 12
2346-32 Pin, EBprockel COVED, .uuiiiviimmesimnsissisin 1 0 (8] 0 3
2346-33 StdEprecket: EOMEL. el b nns snnanie 4B 2 2 1 20
2346-33A Btud; sprockel DUVAT:. .o 1 1 1 1 10
2346~33B Stud, sprocket cover (2-5/16")......cccccereen 1 1 1 1 8
0117 ML, BOPOBkEt: COVO i s i sinks 4 4 4 Ses "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
2346-41 PIN, SDratRet COVBY., i s isicssns 0 1 1 0 3
D344 FLtEing, - Ereage;. Biraleht . ammnsnns 1 1 14 See "O" 11st
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS
2402-41 CLUL O MDY BEE,  errasnesiibeomsiirbrmny enssniiETRii s deranass 0 1 1 1 8
2400-38B Lever, ILool ClUuBCH....c.ccreee coiosreressocormtmsensas o 1 L #] 3
2409-38CN Cover, o0t 1eVer DeATriNf.....verrreeeeernreranns 4 1 1 1 6
051 Etrlt',1 cover Iastenlng.........sisemissusmerases 1 1 1 See "Q" list
1/4"-24 x 1/2" Round head screw.,
0108 Nut, cover fastening bolt.........uceeenine 1 1 1 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 x 5/22" x 7/16" hexagon nut.
2410-364 Bushing, foot lever bracket.....ci.ims 1 1 1 1 7
2411-40 Stud, for spring, on brackeb........coasoes 1 1 i 2 20
2412-360  Spring, fool ClUutch leVer......ecirsseemsesres 1 1 1 20 300
241%-38 SR AT PO s e s R i e 1 1 = =0
2416-38 Dlae, Steal TricElol ot daiie 1 1 1 2 30
2417-36 Dlac, Arictlon, Moukded.. .cocanmaninaies 1 3 1 & &0
2417368 “T18C, Drackelt Crlction...iismirssssmrn E 1 1 0 4
2419-36 Washer, enrved IrictloD .o 2 2 2 2 32
2419-36A Washer, flat friCtloNMuccicciiioiioermeearene I 2 I 1 12
2419-36B Washer, lock, friction stud....c.eco. 1 1 1 a2 =29
014z LA o o T ) ) vy T . ) 1 1 I Sse "Q" list
5/8"-24 x 7/32" x 7/8" hexagon nut,
2422-36 End, clutch lever rod or cable......cccocernss 1 1 1 2 25
2424-38 Rod, ClubBlrYEWaE Lo ot etk ul 0 0 g 30
0105 Nub, eluteh, SevEr Tl . sifaims 1 0] a] gee "0" list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon brass nut.
2424-41 Cable and tube, clutch release.......c.cecee. 0 1 1 2 20
2425-41 Washer, felt, clutch cable: ....ciessrusrssnsss Q a 2 2 24
066 SEolty eable DRACKET. . i st o emssasansaaasis 0 2 2 Bee "0" list
5/16"-24 x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt,
0117 Nut, cable brackel Doll........ccciveimmnsise 0 2 2 See "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
2427-40 Lever, clutch release......... Sty S A 1 0 0 1 16
2426-41 LeveY, Clutch Teloast.....ciirieiimmmniines U ¢ 1 1 1 16
2431-41 Screw, clutch Irelease leVeT......c.essrsens o] 2 = 2 20
2432-41 Washer, lock, release lever SCreW.......... 0 2 2 2 20
2432-41/  Washer, spring, release lever SCrew........ 0 1 a 2 20

21




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For

Mo, Mumber Mame of Part
40WLAl4TWLA42WLA | 100 Unia | 1000 Units

GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS - (Continued)

O ..O0ram =00

2402-41 2409-383' 2400-38CN 051 0108 2410-36A « 241140 L 2412-36N 2413-38 241636 2417-36

#9 o o &1 k..,_/ﬂ '._ .'o | -

241T-A6B 2419:36 2419-36A 2419-36B 0142 242236 o105 2424-41 242541 ouT 24 26-41
20 0Qe : me
242740 243141 2432-41 243241A 243626 .  2446-33 2446-41° 244836 2459-41A 3563-12

0 Oowme W o I

246141 24B1-41A 2461418 245942 246142 2461M42A 246142B 246242 246334 éﬁﬂ_:i%lh 246526 246541

- 0 = @0 OO _

‘227986 251241 2513-33 2513-41 2514-33 2514-41 251541 251541A 251833 251841 228936

_ 0000200000 caw

230632 252033 252041 2520-41A 2521-33 252141 252233 252241 2524-36 1 253033 253133 248429

Oﬂ:OOOOOOOOO -

Elfﬂ!n?ﬁ 248540 253531 253429 2039-40M 253633 2537-33 253833 253933 25433 2544-34  2511-30

00 _

2547-34 254840 2549-34

ont | 2550-34 2551-29 o : 248 _
o 0 O o «m o S

201‘-‘!-41& 2473~HA 247.5*4”- .. 24B4-4\A 248541 248541A 2472-418
b e T e 2

22




i Mumber Used On Used For
P:lm HP.T: Name of Part
o. Nmber SOWLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS - (Continued)
2436-28 Finger, clutch release lever... 1 Q 0 1 133
2446-33 Rod, clutch push.. P T a 0 i EDO
2446-41 Rod, clutch push, witn bearinr T 0 1 1 g . = i
2448-36 Bearing coﬁplete, PUSh roduu.iimcsinsiecinins 1 0 0 10 .
2345-36 Guard, push rod bearing... T e 1 0 O 1 :
2461-368  Spring, push rod oil seal.. 1 4] 0 & Z?
2459-414 Spring, push rod oll seal C 1L 0 4 1.3
2563-12 Cup, leather, push rod.. 0 1 o 10 120
0208 C”p’ push rod Sp?"in}‘r S PR T L E 1 4] O Sce 0 113}-;
2461-41 CuD, DUBH . TOQ SPrINE....upmmarmiisimisiasiimomsiase 0 1 0 4 72
2461-41A Guide, Push TOd........ceecsssssmsmsarsrmsenssesssessnssassans 0 1 0 4 48
24681-41B Ring, spring, push rod gulde........o.ecee O i 1 4 ?a
24861-41D Set of Push Rod 011 Seal Fittings........... 0 1 1 4 L0
2465-34 Screw, push rod adjusting, e (i 1 (63 0 186 300
2463-41A Screw) push rod adjustlng st a 8] 1 1 16 300
2464-26 Ball, push rod.. i 1 0 0 5] 100
7{16" steel ball
2465=-26 Nut, push rod adjusting sSCI'eW..........ccoeeien 1L (6} a0 2 0
2465-41 Nut, push rod ad*usting SCrew... Q 1 1 i 70
2R279-26 Key, clutch... R 1 £ 1 24 1000
2512-41 Seal, oil, clutch gear 0 1 1 0 a0
2513-33 BEAT:, BLMEel i dii s i 4 8 0 0 150
2513-41 Beak: Glubeh ns s e 0 1 1 0 60
2514-33 Bushing, clutch gear ........................................ o 0 0 0 30
2514-41 Bushing, clutcn gear.. i 4] 1 17 0 30
Z515-41 Mut, clutch gear.. R 0 1 ik Q 30
2515-414 ﬂasher, lock, BT R N R oo ssiicccasipthssions 0 L 1 4 50
£516-33 Race, outer, roller.. TR T LI 0 0 0 24
2518-41 Race, autar, left bedring .............................. 0 1 1 (8] 24
2289-36 Rollers, left bearing (.125" x .615" )... 0 40 40 0 800
£306-32 Rellerﬁ, bearing {.152" x 5/8").... T 4 40 40 0 2000
2520_33 Washer, bearing ThRrNSE . ai o s 1 0 0 0 12
Z2520-41 Washer, BBaring BRIUST.. cvsiiismsiasssey 0 1 1 0 12
=520-414 washer, leTt bearing Tetainer......cmmesees 0 1 1 0 12
2521-33 Ratalner and Bally, thYUSL...ccreremsssaranns - 1 0 0 0 40
2021-41 Retainer and balls, thrust.........eecesseees 0] 1 : 0 40
£528-33 RARE, THIEE ] cliin it s s shinssi 1 0 0 6] 20
2522-41 RACE, LHTUSL.. corsrrsrnsnssrnrenssssarssnnnsns ssnsrnnsmssnnssnssoren 0 ik . 0 20
2524-36 Washep 88k 0Ll ... ..ccomummermmmessmsmsmss s 1 Q 0 0 200
2588-33 DI se, - INNer: ClUMEEN: . i esaisimmssemsbifssmsann nass 1 0 0 0 18
2530-33 Washer, lock, Inner diSC........sesmscesscnceses 1 0 0 0 80
2531-33 BG, TR D YSE i cusissonsdsinistsmssmstsnmmpiassssnatinn 1 0 0 0 12
2484-28 Linings and rivets, set Clubtch..eeeermries 1 0 L] 0 0
2533-26 Dise, fibre, clutch sprocket (6-9/32")... 1 0 0 0 200
2485-40 Rivet; sprocket Tlbre dlBc.......uoeimmsias 6 0 0 50 900
25356-31 Diae, eteel Irletlon. e anaandinmaam 2 0 0 4 40
2534-29 Disc, fibre, outer notched...... ..o 3 0 0 24 80O
2039-40M Sprocket, complete, clutCh.......ccewiiee. 1 0 0 1 8
eoob—-53 BACcA, ORbLAT SPPROCKRT. iy saviiscs 1 0 O 0 8
2537-33 Race, imner, drive disc hub......caiii 1 0 0 0 10
2538-33 Washer, bearling, next to drive disc..... 1 0 0 0 12
2939-33 Hasher, basring SPECET. . ihaaaninimiis 1 0 0 0] 12
2540-33 Ballar for-clubch DeRT IR onnssnnmamimie 96 0 96 100 600
5/32" steel ball, ,
2543-31 e g TR TR T oo R R S S O S R 1] 0 i 0 5
2544-34 Disc, onter Clubch QUIVO..cisiimemsmmisminme 4 0 1 1 10
2511-30 BOrIng; CLOLeH snmsmsmiwmisismiiismsses NN 1z 4] 10 40 600
=547-34 Collar, clutch spring compressing .............. 1 0 1 0 4
2548-40 Nut, clutch spring adjusting... Y 0 1 2 3
2549-34 Stud, CLULCh SPriNE GUIAC......ommmmmmeereremens & 0 4 1 16

23




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For
No. M b Mame of Part
40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4200 CLUTCH AND CLUTCH PARTS - (Continued)
0117 Nut, clutch spring stud........ceeecisemmemnmnsess 4 4 4 Bee "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
2550-34 Cap,. eluteh Thiugl, s ssssssmsnnmssxussannsssnmss b 0 1 2 50
£551-29 Washer, push rod, steel.. 1 0 1 1 20
2552-29 washe.r, push md, cork,, TR Ve 0 | 6 180
2035-414A Sprocket and key ring complete .................... 0 1 1 1 8
2472-41A  Hub assembly... R . 1 T 2 12
2472-41B Ball, hub bearing .............................................. 0 36 80 80 400
7,/32" steel ball,
247%-41A Retainers, hub ball bearing..........c.oeeoe 0 1 1 2 24
2475414 Plate, b Dealill......eciismessisee 0 i 1 ik 12
2477-414 Stud, clutch inner drive hub....... Vi 3 3 8 100
2478-41A Piln, clutch 1nner drive hub........cccmmmes (0} 7 -7 i 80
2479-41A Disc, clutch releasing..........ccississrassioe o] 1 > 1 12
2481-414 Dige, clutch IrietloN. ot 0 2 2 16 240
PAB1-41C DISC, OULBT, SPTUNE....cicicisiisemisassssssssionsarsisans 0] 1 i 3] 120
2484-414 Linings and rivets; Sel....ceeiassessmmsimmss 0 1 1 0 0
2485-12 Rivets, center friction dlScC....cweecse 0 12 12 50 600
£485-41 Rivets, clutch hub lining.......ceecemmmeecessms 0 6 6 24 400
2485-41A4 Rivets, clutch sprung disc......ceccsoe. 0 6 6 24 400
2487-41A Disc, steel, center.. - A AL VR 2 a 8 80
2488-41 Buffers, set of 2, TINET A15Cummmmmrrererersrns 0 g 2 0 24
2505-414 Plate, clutch pressure .................................... 0 1 1 s 8
2511-41 BICIRE, (EPEEEH. . it assiinonammupnn s nr e s 4] 10 10 40 720
0117 NS, SOPINE SR .t ebssnsansisnaihns 4 4 4 See "0" 1list
5;’16" -24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
8512-41A Washer, lock, spring stud nut..........ee. - 0 3 3 24 240
GROUP 5400 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS
2602-401 Forks, COMPlete, S€T..cicrecsruesmsessrassesessssns ik 1 1 2 10
26805-40M Fork, rigld - See note following...........se. i 1 0 0 26
2607-4M  Fork, spring - See note following... 1 1 0 0 30
Note:— When eILher fork (2605-40M Rigid, or 260?—40? spring) 1s requested to repair

L] it

2622-36

260240M 260540M 260740M  2618-30A

@éqﬂwﬁm

a2 1940 or 1941 WLA Model, replace with the followlng three parts,

These part

numbers provide the necessar:.f change-over to install the 1942 style shorter
forks on previous models:-

=605—-40N
2607=40N
£618-304A
2620-37
£622-30

262e=-350

!iS'l-‘.Sﬂ M

2636-30A

1 2605-40N
ORDER {1 2607-40N

Fork, riglid
Fork, spring

1 4857-06N Bracket, lower, horn
Pork: TLEIG...csinninss it o 0 Ak 0 12
FOBl: ORI i i b s e s v s o 0 1 0 12
BEPIAE, MPPer . o cnninaininainahnaini 2 2 2 4 80
SPring, cUBNION......ccuerisisemsnsicisiisisnsorsnsaninanses 2 2 ] 6 100
Spring, bumper (3-1/8" 1ONE)....c..ommimmiesenes 2 2 2 2 26
SOPINE; DULTAY e it s 2 2 2 pE 32

2620-37 2622-30 2631-36

263231

2633-30A

mﬁ%mn

264240 264130 0127 2644-30 264530A 0344 0345 0231

24

0005-90

e



Phiko Part g MNumber Used On Used For
Me. Mumber ame of Part ;
40WLAJ41WLA [42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5400 FRONT FORKS AND FITTINGS = (Continued)
2631-36 RO BETEENE. o i i bt s T R AR Sl 2 P P 2 22
263531 BUushing, spPIng Tol.,c.eisssscssiessnsisapinanessssnoninns P 2 2 2 40
2633-30A Nut, spring rod, bottom end.........ecee 2 2 2 2 32
2634~30 ML, Shedng POl TIHE o i 2 2 2 1 12
2634-36N Nut, spring, rod, 2COrN.. s RELE 2 2 2 25
26356=-30A Plate; ToCAP s miiasismemi e 2 2 2 6 100
2640-30A Stud, left front, rocker plate 1 1 3, 10 400
2640-208B Stud, right front, rocker plate.....: 1 i 1 10 400
2640-40M Stud, rear rocKer Plabl....coemmsmimiss 2 2 2 20 800
2642-40 Lock, rocker plate stud NUb....cceseoasess 2 2 2 4 240
2641-30 Nk, roeker stud, TEPEB..csammmmevs 2 2 2 20 800
0127 RUE, TockaT ST coiivimmiipmsisavrimssmimissmiins 2 2 2 See "O" list
3/8"-24 x 21/64" x 9{15" hexagon nut,
2644-30 Nut, rear stud, Spacer.. s e 2 2 2 20
2645-30A Bushing, rocker o Lol RSO SNSRI 4 4 4 50 1000
0344 Fitting, grease, stralpht......ccmrsmmsrrerecnes 3 5 ] See "D" list
0345 Fltting, Erease, aNZle....c.sosmsmmssnssins i} ], 1 See "O" list
0231 Washer, rocker stud, plain.. - . 4 4 4 See "O" list
7/16" X1~ 1,«'8"::3;52" plain steel washer
2651-40 SOPEW; TOPK BB carmeminss s imis onasss sowsiins sss 1 1 X 4 80
GROUP 5400 FRAME HEAD BEARINGS
2752-30 CUD,- B D P I o vimorsaitsmsthassns s imsboshssssacss 2 2 2 10 200
2753-40 GHErd, CONE DOBPITIE i s saasssisis-ararains 1 1 1 0 14
_,“‘ : . :
VPO WO aom D ~—y
- _ > N

275230 275340 275440 275639 2753-36N 2759-40N 277640N Z??B*.%N 277940

PROOCO. . O

278137  2782-39 278330 278430 278530 DIZS 2787-30 2780-30

2754-40 COMNE; UDPDET e ersnmssmssssirnrssavannssisssnns resssssrassrmsussssnnes 1 1 1 5 90
2756-309 COMNE, LOWET..iimrssaessrsernsrssnrssnanssanmasssssassnasasarssonses 1 1 1 8 150
2750-36N Plate, 1ocking, UPPEr CONEB....eciresssresmssss 1 1 1 1 12
2759-40N  Nut, handlebar and cone Clamplng............ 1 8 1 1 12
nes2 Ball, head bearing.......ssseissesnsen i s 30 30 30 Bee "O" list
5/16" steel ball.
GROUP 5400 STEERING DAMPER ANU PARTS
277640 Damper, steering complete......cscciinin I: 1 1 1 3
S778-36N Lever, steering damper.......errmsmerrismssrsiomne 1 1 i ! 1 12
277940 Rod and friction plate, steering damper.. 1 1 1 0 8
2781-37 Screw, steering dampPerl...cossssssseeesiies 1 1 1. 0 5
2782-39 wWasher, steering damper rod..ccceesssss 1 1 1 0 2
2783-30 Washer, steering da.mper plain s 1 1 q 0 10
278430 Washer, adjusting... AN S R A e 1 1 1l 0 S
2785-3 Mut, AdJUSBINE...coiiimmimmssmspmsninineres 1 1l 1 0 4
0129 WUL, TOQuiiiremmmmmnemmanmanneiamsmseasasassssssssinranmssasasas 1 1 1 See "Q" list
:3,!8“-24U S.F. x1/4" x9/16" hexagon nut.
2787-30 SPring, IeleaSE....iseussssmsinimsisniieis 1 1 1 0 5
279030 Washer, fibre friction 2 2 2 0 30
2791-30 B =R | - - R 1 1 1 4] 2
2792-40 Bracket, frame head... 1 g 1 0 4




*hoto Purt Mumber Used On Used For
o

Mame of Part
s b 40WLAl41WLA 43WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units

GROUP 5500 FRAME AND FITTINGS

2B02~37N Fram i e R e ik
2802—41N Frama .............. 0
2806~40M Eracket, cyl inder .............................................. 1

O
[ el =)
OO
00 o

2802-37N 2802-4IN

P e 0 0 b 6o e =D

280640M 2806-40A 2807-30 264130 0251 282%26 Ol29 282730 on7  2810-40M 2811-40M

‘m.-—o - o Hes wfli= o O

2811-40MA 2&I3—4¢H 2BI340M 064 0117 2818-4IM 050 0l08 2820-4IM 2820-4IMA 0i29 QI3

2806—404 Spacer;, cylinder brackeb....oemoeesi.s & 2 2 2 12
2807-30 Bolt, evlinder brackel.ccvnmnndigee 1 1 1 8 1580
2641-30 Nut, cylinder bracket bolt.. 1 ik 1L 10 200
0231 Washer, cylinder bracket bOlL i 1 il 1 See YO" list
7/16" x1-1/8" x 3/32" plain steel washer.
2B823-28 Bolt, rear muaguard DrACB......csesees & 2 2 A 80
0129 Nut, mudguard brace DOlb........ccecreeerssmssrees 2 2 2 ge "O" list
3/8"-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexapon nut.
2827-30 Serew, Tear AX1le HdINSLINE. oo imiiiases: = [ 2 8 150
0117 Nut, axle adjusting screw..... e A ) & See "Q" list
5/16"-24 U.8.F, x17/64" 1( 1{2" hexaf’cr
nut.
2010-40H Plate, BRIt cniimessaiiiin i siosi ses ] 1 1 1 o
2811=-40M Clamp, right fronticaeaaaaainanees 1 1 1 ] 10
PR1]=-40MA Clamp, 1eft fronbicusuwans s 1 A 0 1 10
2811=41M Clamp, skld plates.iacasiacsnsmanssianes 0 4] 1 1 10
2812-40M Bracket, left support. 1 1 1 E 10
2B13-40M Nut, SupDOTrt BrACKET....cwiiiesionmibossiomassianisiis 1 1 1 = e
064 BOLE, Std DARCE i e g st paaves 2 2 2 Sea "0 list
5/16"-24 U.8.F, x3/4" x1/2" hexagon
head bolt 4

"o" list

]
Do
g‘.
]

0117 Mut, skid plate bolt... PTE T LT A 2
5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 1?/f4“ X 1f“"
hexagon nut.

2818411 Lugpage carrier...i. R R e 0 1 i “1 el _Q

050 Screw, luggage carrler ClamPeccosso i 0 & 3 See "O" list
1/4"-24 U.S.F. x7/16" round head ucrew. e i

0108 Nut, clamp SCréW....c.csun s B 3 3 See "Q" list

1/4"-24 U.8.F. x §/32" x 7/16"

hexagon nut. o6



Ph Mumber Used On Used For
oo Part
Mo. MHumber Name of Part
SOWLA|41WLA|49WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5500 FRAME AND FITTINGS - (Continued)
2820-41M  Stud, lugeage carrier, (right)..c...... 0 1 0 2 22
o820-41MA Stud, luggage carrier, (left)..... 0 1 0 2 22
2820-42 Stud, 1UEEAZE CATTIBF....cmrciismmssnmssrassisans 0 0 2 2 20
0129 Nut, luggage carrier stud (B/BY) i aninins 0 2 4 See "O" 1ist
z/8"-24 U,8.F. x 1/4" x 9/16"
hexagon nut,
0131 Nut, luggage carrier stud & Ll Sl oy 2 0 See "0O" list
'?;’16" 24 V x 1/4" x 3/4" hexagon nuts
GROUP 5500 FOOTBOARD GROUP
2928-38 Rod, front footboard BUPPOT Lusiiierararsrassssassion 1 1 1 2 36
2029-32 Rod, rear footboard SUPPOIT....ccisssssiscn 0 1 i 2 24
2832-14 Nut, front support rod, laTE8..cieseccnms 1 3 1 1 10
2032-32 Nut, rear SUpPPOTT IOG...ssssssisessssansssissseisares T h 1 i 10
2O32-38 Nut, front support b ales DR o e i 1 1 4 30
2934-35N Sldebar, right footboard.. S 1 1 1 2 20
0344 Fitting, grease stralght.. e e o | 1 i See "O" List
2936-36N Sidebar, left LOOED0ATG isanincicsivasanurass ssnsine 1 1 . X 12 .
0129 Nut, S1debDaAr CLAMP. i cummsimmminisisassssasasasens 3 3 3 See "0" List
3;’8"“24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
0105 Nut, £0OL1eVEr TOQ.iiiiciinicianstermmmsissnsnsnss | 3 1 See "0O" List
#410-32 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut.
2838-40 Footboard cOmMPlebLe . mimmmmimnisissrenmasassnnen 2 2 2 8 140
254040 Pad, footboard... 2 2 2 16 400
2841-14 Rﬂ.’&ts, footboard pad amater s el e e TR 26 26 200 4000
2844-40 Hinge, footboard, right .................................. 2 2 2 0 5
28944-404 Hinge, footboard, left.. 2 2 2 0 o
2945-14 Rivet, footboard hinge. B 8 B 0 15
2049-35 Stud, footboard - .5-'?;’152“ r‘ignt 1 1 1 3 50
2850=35 stud, footboard =- 2-5/8" left... 1 1 1 3 64
2951-24 stud, footboard - 2-15/32" 16f£ AT 1 1 3 30
2951-35 stud, footboard - 2.2g /32" right ................ 1 1 1 3 40
0225 Hasher, Tootboard StUd..ueeismarmmmsciasminin 4 4 4 See "Q" List
3/8" x 13/16" x 7/64" plain steel washer.
2952-35 Washer, spacing, footboard stud............ 2 2 2 2 30
D129 Nut, £00tboard SBUG.. .o 4 4 4 See "Q" List
3;"8 -24 ¥ 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
2954~14 Bolt, footboard NINEE.....ccummmreninimn. 4 4 4 8 100
2928-38 2929-32 2932-14 2952-33 29%52-38 2934-33N 0344  2936-38N
dh - A< ﬁ = EEEDse GUEDUe EEEN
0125 n_ms 2940-40 294I-|i¢ 2944-40 2944-404 294514 2945-35 2950-35 . 2951-24
maEmms O o o mmm o 1.-/‘ ‘ i e o
2951-35 0225 295235 0129 295414 0108 2956-39 2958-35, 2958-35A 2960-55 p23z2

H wE e Wl

29&4-35 3051-36AN 3051-4IN  3060-38 0129 3J067-36A 306?—42 uma I5345-42]1’5

27



Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For
Mo, Number Mame of Part
40WLAL41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5500 FOOTBOARD GROUP - (Continued)
0108 Mut, footboard hinge hult .............................. 4 4 4 See "0Q" List
174"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.
£23956-39 Lever, TOOTDIaKe......ccemmmmemesmeriamasssamsnsnsssnsssns 1 1 1 2 40
29568-36 Lock complete, brake rod... A i 1 1 0 5]
20568-354 Stud and nut, brake rod [ i e 1 1 1 0 4
2960-36 Stud, brake T I gl sl L ek 1 1 4 60
0129 Nut, brake lever STUd........iriiesseessisscssmsanes 3. 1 1 See "O" List
2/8"-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
0232 Washer, YIS BT oot nem o8 15wt n s a4 a s i 1 1 1 See "O" List
7/16" x 13/16" x .095" plain steel washer.
2964-3b SPring, Drake LevVerl......esoscosmesams 1 1 1 8 200
13Z45-42M FoOotTest CDL. . miiiiminiiini s sns s senmmaanis 0 0 1 2 24
13346-42M Rubber, footrest... e 0 0 ] 10 150
GROUP 5700 REAR STAND GROUP
FOB1-Z6AN Stand, T'eAT..esissrrmmrmrrmmimsesisisenisirmsssinse ¥ 0 o 1 10
3051-41N Stand, TeaAT....ssseriaiiimmimmrmmmmsemiaa. 0 1 1 1 10
Z060-38 Bolt, stand Shouldel.....cesesmmssimsimm. 2 2 2 4 40
0129 Nut, stand shoulder DOLlt........ccuseciisinninins 2 2 2 See "QO" List
;’8"%4 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut,
2067-36A Stand cabol.c.ousiisnsasssasainisirinsmasme o ianns 1 ik 0 & 80
3067-42 BERTIA B0 s sesiimsnsssinsisiseisniessin seassniastassansinmns 0 0 il 6 BO
051 Bolt, stand CatCh.iusniimmmmmemmn.. . 8 2 2 See "0O" List
1/a4"-24 x 1/2" round head bolt.
0108 Mut, stand catch DOlL..ceciminisinsnmisirainniiniee = 2 2 See "Q" List
1f4"—24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut,
GROUP 5800 SEAT POST GROUP
3101-26 Bracket, Seat DaT.ic.issrssesscsmissssessomm. 1 1 1 0 1
0344 Fitting, grease, stralght.....ccccnmnome. 1 1 1 See "0" List
3103-29 Plate, 8685 DAl .sssmsssssssemssserasmarnnnsmssissass 1 1 1 2 20
0318 RIvEets, BBEL DA .cicsmrimisisnnarssessssonnrasssons 3 3 & See "O" List
1/4" x 9/16" round head rivet.
3105-30N BAT, SBAT.cumimeninsisassesssrnsnmassssasinssuniarsiarisasssnsnnnesss gk 1 2l: 1 16
068 Bolt; seat bar, Iront...oossesisssease 1 1 1 See "0O" List
5/16"-24 U.8.F.x 1"-13/16" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.
0117 Hok, BeRL BaY DOY Lo vinimmsmbinmmismimss 1 1 2 Gee "0O" List
“z’lﬁ" 24 US.F. x 17/64" x l,a’E" hexagonnut
3110-37 Bushings, seat bar (set)... o 1 1 0 30
3111-29 Pin, ¢levis, Seat DaAT.......e.sssssssiusaremisinsss 1 1 0] 20 700
3111-12 Pin, clewis, 822t DAY ........uivmermismssomssnine 0 0 5 20 700
3112-29 Spring; ClevEB DIMiacasiresinsmin 1 1 1 10 200
3113=29 Bushing, seat post 1 1 1 0 26
3115-29 Plunger, Seabt......e 1. 1 it 1. 5
3117-29 LIRC: DIURRET sissiinrissnsnntiiossisvesihoasangan insn sa rusnns 1k 1 i 0 7
3118-28 Rivet,; DLUNEET TINK..rrerssamsionsigssinsisassisasnsasnss il 1 5 0 7
3118-13 Bushing, plunger linK...cccacecissasesss 1 1 ¥ 0 7
3121-30 Plunger assembly (150 to 230 1DS.)wweserese 1 1 ] 1 2
3123-30 Plunger assembly (130 to 150 1bS.).cereesnss 1 1 1 i} 1
3128-29 SOPIAEE, SONIL, BB G i st Aot 1 1 1 8 180
3128-31 Spring, cushion, flat wire ............................ 2 2 2 12 280
3129-31 SPring, CUBSNIOMN..cccomsmmsrsmsessarsinssmsasssrossussnsssnarssns 1 i 1 4 50
3133-30 gpring, seat post Tecoll.......cusmscscnnn 2 ) 2 2 24
186-10 Spring, seat post auxiliary EE-EM"}........ 1 1 T 2 20
3135-30 Spring, seat post auxiliary (3").aucswmese 1 1 1 4 60
3137=-30 ROA, 8€aT POST.ccsicrssrsresisssrnissnsssssrassansnsssnnissnns 1 1 1 1 10
313831 Collar, EULQB...csermmrmrmmsrntmmmsssnansisannnsersnsee . 2 2 2 16
3141=-29 Nut, plunger lock... A POTRr e s ke e 1 1 1 2 2
314325 ﬁut, seat post rod.. e S e R 1 i 1l (4] 6
314425 Nut, rod 1oCK....ccssmcmmmsammaramenses A R i o 1 1 1 16

28




H‘mlo

No.

Part
Numbaer

MName of Part

MNumber Used On

Used For

40WLA

A1WLA[42WLA | 100 Units

1000 Units

-0

3!33‘30

3147204
0lze

3181-40M
3182-25
0314

3187-34
3189-34
0129

0224

32056-34
011%

3209-31

3302~37AN
330736 AN
6033-30
3310-35B
3312-35N
3316-36
3056-15
2320-10
S321-31
B322-31
3324~09
3326-09
233036
3332-36
&533~31

GROUF 5800

068 - o7 -

SEAT POST GROUP - (Continued)

186 lt‘.‘l 3135‘50 3137-30 313831

3:15-25 31!315 T

SIES"SI

- '&»
3 *

3141-29

iezes 5!5?-54- 318934 0123 0224

Nut, spring adJusting....csssssesmsnssssssesssssnsnssanns
Nut, adjusting nNUE loCK....essarsissermrisnssnssnsens
3/8"-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon mut.

GROUP 5800 SADDLE GROUP
Saddle; Bolesaiianisaisi s
FPOMNE Lveccsssiirincumssmuinnonssionns
RivetsF1I pommel... dus £
3/18" x 3/8" truss head rivet.
Bolt, front S5addle...cierssssssssesssessesisiasissansnnns
Hasher, front bolt, curved.......cessmens
ks Trons Boddi e aimsniasssnsiisiig
3/8"-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
Washer, plain, pommel DOlt.....caceirs.
3/8" x 15/26" x 1/16" plain stael
washer.

Stud; rear SAddle.......cccessossemen s aansm—.
NUt, rear BBUG....uuiiiiumsminmaisimisssrsiimninises
5/18"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
BPanhEY,. TeaT T ssrasssmmsasiinnnsonsnnsasstassiioinnsrns

GROUP 5400 HAMDLEBARS AND CONTROLS
Handlebtars Complete......ccismiimmsiviiimsivismmasy
HandlebaTs Dar@...iccccriceiiccimemnsiisiassinrerssarest
Balt, handlebal.caancie mimiwsiesm
GriD; TUDDB T iciiivici siatiuniss sinsvssssdns anumnsnsuianaiia
BPITEL e R e e R AL SR
PLUNEST i sisisavssansspaiionsisinans T S S T e
Fin, for roller
Roller, plain...... i
BlocK, TOllOT..icecrsrmsrssrrnassrs
Screw, wire fastening
End, ContIol WS  iiomismmisetommstnniinisisasisits
Wire with end, CONEIOL.....ccmessscssmssisnnminmnicis
Nut, handlebar end.........cssssmmsmsummreneerioness .
Plug, control COLllimmiiemsiesascismasnnnnnas .
gcrew, 8eb, FOT DLUE . irasssrsssssssssssannnes

o

DI e

0o o

mhhhhhoRNDIDN -

- 312829

l..aC-—@

3"0-37 3I-29

3iie-29

32831

*—‘6 oo

314325 314425 3M4729A

320534

MO e

0o Do

1O 1O 2O 19 10 00 0O 0O 1O DI 1O 20 B - -

See

on

=
RPN RNNDOG -

o
e o

POO'O_GO

0li7 320931

Irgl'l‘

HD!T
HOIT

noh

List

48
List

32
List

List

15
List

12

14
10

2000
26
18

300
320
29
20
20
640
60
18




| Phote Part MNumber Used On Used For
! No. Number Mame of Part
|

4oWLAl41WLAL42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Unia

GROUP 5400 HANDLEBARS AND CONTROLS - (Continued)

3334~32 Coil and PIug, COontrOl...ccueessmarsmsemansiscncssses 2 2 2 4 100

3330-32 Co1l ONlY, CONEIOL.c..ccessessmrunssssnsensussmansinn e R 2 2 2 24

3344~26 Clamp, control coil, left..cwcme. 1 1 1 2 25

3345-26 Clamp, control coil, right.....uciwmmmeees 1 . 9] 1 6

035 Screw, control €oll ClamP.c.usssssssmsrassnsises 2 2 2 See "O" List
#1032 x 3/8" fillister head screw,

3370386 Connection, carburetor control.... SR | 1 i | 3 50

3371-364 Clamp, carburetor control..........ecoos. 2 1 1 1 I &

3371-37 Bracket, carburetor control......... i 1 1 1 1 o

1627-37A  Bracket, timer Control........cien. 1 1 1 0 1

3393-37 Clamp, on frame, timer CONLIOl....cccmseicsans 1 1 1 0 5

3393-38 Clamp, on cylinder, timer control........ 1 1 0] 1 15

1634-36 Stud, timer control comNeCTioMuimmess 1, 1 1 0 4

GROUP 5800 TOOL BOX GROUP

3452-35AN BOX, b00l.eciccissecsisiins T o M ENEPRER N L 1 0 0 1 4

3452-40N BOX, T00L.imeeeiimiiimaiainsmrarsnssssasssnsssasssnnasusansnsnantrns . 0 1 1l 1 4

Z456-35N  Cover, TO0Ll DOX.ciimmiimmmimmmanmimesinasiin T | 0 0 1 S

3456-40N Cover, tool box O 1 1 1 4

S457-40 Spacer, tool box mounting........... et 0 1 1 1 8

3458-40 Screw, tool boX MOUNEINE......c.coiamiee 0 L 0 2 20
5{16"-24 % 1~19/32" oval countersunk head screw.

3B05-30A Screw, tool DoX MOUNTING...iiimmmniramoimae. 0 2 2 10 200
a,flﬁ“-ﬁé‘r ¥ 19/32" oval head screw.

0117 Nut, mOUNLING SCreW....ciisiiimmmsissssissisansrasses 0 3 3 See "0" List
;KLE“—24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.

058 Screw, 00T DO iieisaiis favs eniusiint cudaiivaiarnssions 2 0 O See "0" List
5/16"-18 % 13/16" oval countersunk head screw.

0111 NUE, £001 DOX SCI@Weisiiicsismasssssssmnsmmaseisanes 0 0 See "O" List
5/16"-18 x 1/4" x 1,/2" hexagon nut

3464~-26 Key, tool box.. N T 1 1 1 20 500

2467-35N Bracket, tool bo:-: ..... T 1 0 0 0 2

B467-41N  Bracket, TO0Ll DOX.wrrererereseiciursismmmmamseeiens 0 L 1 0 2

060 BO1T, 5001 DOXermusereeesmscsrmesssssssisanssenscnsssasnssssssnsss 1 D 0 See "Q" List
a/leﬂuzw % 9/16" x 7/16" hexagon nead bolt

o117 Nut, tool BoX DOLb.....cccccmmmmmimmoresmaiandin 1 0 0 See "0O" List
f16”~24 x 17/64" x 1f2” hexagon nut.

3478-35 Wasner, T001 DOX SCIBW.crrirerrrseeesmemnmansisi 2 2 2 0 8

GROUP 4300 TANK GROUP

3501-40BM Tank, Tight, 0ll.csmmnme i, 5 1 1 1 1, 18

2502-4081 Tank, left, EdsS.... e R R AR R i 1 1 i l?

ZE02-37BN  Strip, tank LoD, 1 i 1 Q ‘.5

2505-37 Rod, 011 tank BAUEE....cememmesiemmiiiiaie 2 1 L 2 20

30



Photo Part Number Used On Used For

Heo. MNumber Name of Part
soWLAl41WLA 42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Uniu

GROUP 4300 TANK GROUP - (Continued)

aehhoho

3452-35AN ¢ 345640N 345740 3458-40 3805304 07 058  Olll 346426

i - | — 3

3467-35N 3467-4IN DGO 34'.-'8'55 3501-40BM 3502-40BM 3502:37BN 232626 350537

Y S 701 © JERPEIFE. .

§504-38( 3505 3?.! 3507-36N 550?3?" 3509-36  3529-37 02i4 0N7 353218 3552185 353318 353434

( 9 emole a1

353140M 3571-37A 3571-38D 35775 3572-36A 35?2563 3572360 360740A 3607-41M 0I4—D" 361239

= U @ o O

Ry -
3615-15 | 362539 362439 362732 362739 3613-39 362932 3614-39 x633-32 .1285'35

o=
354040

=
A4

o) /) @& -
3633-40 363440 363540 4764-26 363640  363740N 020 363640, . 363940
2326-26 Plug, 01l tank drain..ccecsmnss. 1 4] 0 2 30
232638 Plug, o1l tank Arallccscssssssssse. 0 1 1 b 70
3504-38C Gasket, Arain DLUE.....coscimsmmmmmmesmen 1 E 1 4 48
3505-37A Buffer) B BN cenvyssiiinda vonboatsas S ppbiARELR s RS RS 1S 1 1 il 10 100
3507-36N Cap, A8 LAIK....rmmrmmeeemiesin s ) 1 L: 1 20 220
Z507-3TN  Cap, 011 LANK....occecsmmmmmmneism. 1 1 1 10 140
3509-36 Washer, tank Cap, COTK....cimnammminiene 1 1 1 10 170
3500-364 Washer, tank cap, lealheT...caeseiias 1 % i | 10 170
3529-37 Bolt, tank mountlng .......................................... 3 5 3 8 60
5/16"-24 x 2-1/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.
0214 Hasherr for mounting bolts.. 3 3 3 See "O" List
5/16" x 5/8" x 1/18" plaip ‘Steel washer.
0117 Nut, tank mounting bolle.ccsissssssiosssnes 3 3 3 e "0" List
5}16”~24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
3532-18 gerew, LanK LOD.irisimsammmasississmssie 2 2 2 25 960
3532-188 Screw, tank, top, OVETrS128....cciesmmmiemaiins 2] 2 2 5 72
35335-18 Washer, apring, TOr tankK SCreW..ceriessmeses 2 2 2 10 200
35354~-34 Washer, paper, for Tank SCTEW.iuwsimseisiess 2 2 2 2 BE
2531-40M Plate, caution, on LanK...cccmsses 1 1 1 1 10
GROUP 4200 OIL PIPES AND GAS PIPES
%571-%74 Pipe, motor 01l pump fe@d..cimmmemmeians 1 1 1. 5 60
3571-38D0 Pipe, motor 01l 'PUMD FeTUITh.ciceiimconsaeiassres 1 1 1 4 42
B572-57A  Pipe, 0ll tank VeNT.o..csimsrmnimseaiin il 1 1 2 20
3577-15 Nipple, for 3572-38 and LS o 2 2 2 2 10
2572-364 Nipple, for B572-3TA..citmmsmmimmmmioiniie . 1 1 1 1 7
26572-36B Bolt, nipple, for vent PIPE....cascisciomas I 1 i 1 18




A727T=-401
373036
I132~34
STEE-34A
3736-35
373641
3TE0-34

0205
374B-26 4417-29
gm & G
ony
b= ®
732-34A 064 " ONny
Brace, rear, Ifront mudguard.....ccscesssessess
Clip, front mudguard Brace .....cussssssssmsiss e
Loek, Tlight Brace CliD.cismimiimisassnns
Lock, left brace ClID.cisssssniammsimssoens
Brace, top, rear Mudguard..........cooeooes o

Brace, top, rear
Brace, rear mudguard end......

MM RUAT s e unsressiissanansssnass

(STo IR I

OO -

OO HNH

3710-40M, 3710-41M OR 3T10-42M CPT.

=
eY=lol=alolsl

Mumber Used On Usad For

Photo Part N (P

Mo, Mumber ame of Fart
4OWLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4200 OIL PIPES AND GAS PIPES - (Continued)
3572-36C Washer, brass, for nipple bolt.....c. 4 4 4 10 150
3607-40A Pipe, E2S Ie€Quumsumirissens oG N 1 0 0 4 50
3607-41M Pipe, FaS feel.mermmmisiens s (0] 1 1 4 . 50
0140 Nut, gas pipe,; valve end......essesecessscesssss 1 I 1 See "OQ" List
15/32"-24 Spec. hexagon nut (o1l pipe nipple]
3612-39 R I A ST WEWEL 2 2 2 30
36156-16 Nlpple, 0 B e 2 2 2 4 20
S6235-39 Stralner camplets, EaSB.....cisssssrsiesssarnsmrseasnni 1 0 0 2 30
3623-41M Strainer complete, gasS..... s I 1 1 d 2 a0
3624~39 PaS8: 2an BUTa IO . i neressiitsimsinnsrs susanncrasinnsn 1 0 0 € 10
3624-41M Base, gas Strainel......sssses 0 1 3 1 10
3627-32 Screen, gas strainer 0 T 1 2 24
S627-39 Screen, gas strainer 1 0 0 2 24
3613-39 Washer, sealing, £28 stralner....cwses Rk 0 0 10 100
3629-32 Bap;. EaB BETAINAY ... ssnsiassannions isis i VB 1 it 2 10
3614~39 GRD: JEAS BREHATET . sl it gt o asnasiaeuies 1 0 0 1 10
36335-32 WasheT, cork, £A8 SLralnNel e 0 2 2 16 200
1285-33 Washer, fibre, gas Stralner....cseceeserseen a3 0 0 & 60
3635-40 Rod, gas valve adjustinguecosssrssssmsaraiomseans s 1 1 1 1=
3634~40 Seal, UPPET FAS VAIVE..csemmsmisarssssssssarassunss 1 1; 1 2 24
3635-40 Washer, adjusting rod.... i senis 1. 1 1 2 18
4764~-26 Spring,. 84 StIng Podi.csmsermn e, 1 ik 1 2 24
3636-40 Cap, UDPEY ValVEe BBAT..cccurmsssrnsrssrrransammsnsnsenses 1 i 1 i]: 10
SEST =4  Knob, 2AJUSLING TOl....cimimnsntsinsomsssnnsisisssans 1 1 1 1 10
020 gcrew, adjusting Tod KNoD.....u.ssssssssssenisass 1 1 1 See "O" List
§6-32 x 1/4" f1llister head screw,
3658-40 Washer, gas VAalve NipPle.ciiinieimiess 2 2 2 2 24
3639-40 MAPPlE, BAS MALVE .viiiisiicimisissenssssisininmanicanrnns 1 1 1 1 10
3640-40 BRECEr, BB WALYE. . iauwntuniee st s 1 1 1 0 6
GROUP 5700 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP
3702=-40M Mudguard complete, Lront..ccccccossosssess 1 1 1 i 60
3710-40M Mudguard complete, Ieal......sssesessses 2t 0 0 -2 186
3710411 Mudpuard complele, I'ea....oessoessimsioss 0 1 0 2 16
3710-42M Mudguard complete, Ieal.......ssssssssscessess 0 0 1 2 16
Sl12=40M End, Tear MIGRUAT T st sssnsassosimasmannss 1 4] 0 0 10
3712-41M End, rear mudpguard I'@al....ccssssssmsssssimsmins 0 1 0 0 10
3712-42M End, rear mudguard I'Gal.....sessssssssessssisssseee 0 0 1 0 10
3726-40M Brace, front, front mudeuard.......cee 1 i 1 0 3
- 2 =

j} 3750-40MA 3757.26 gy 032 %;%EELM
0-4 8-uioe 3751-39

12
110
110




Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For
Mo, Number Name of Part
40WLA|41TWLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5700 MUDGUARD (FENDER) GROUP - (Continued)

ATAT-36 Brace, rear mudguard end......ccseses. 0 2 2 0 2

3741-34 Bracket, rear end DIACE.......ssmeeserarmens 1 1 ;| 0 2

3T743-23 Bolt and nut, brace DracKel....essisssmimes & 2 2 8 100

0308 Rivets, for braces and CliPS....cccccmeimsnees 8 8 8 See "O" List
3/16" x 9/16" round head rivets.

0314 Rivetsﬁ mudEguards t0 bracesS.....iiesees 10 10 10 See "0" List
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivets.

3745-29 Clip, right, rear mudguard...c....o.e-e. 1 1 1 2

aT746=-29 Clip, left, rear mudguard....cuo. 1 1 1 0 2

3748-26 Bolt, rear guard supporb....cscscecsssses. 2| 2 a 4 48
5/16"-24 x 1-1/8" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.

0117 Nut, mudguard support DOLT...ccciiesesersennes 4 4 4 See "Q" List
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.

4417-29 Plate, rear bolt... - 1 Lo 5| 0 11

3750-40M  Bracket, right, front guard support 1 1 0 0 12

3750-40MA Bracket left, front guard support 1 X 0] 0 12

3751-39 Hinge, rear mudguard ................................... 1 0 0 0 20

3751-41M Hinge, rear MUAEUAT...cccwseimscmssnssiarsnrneses 0 1 0 0 12

3751-34 Hinge, rear mudguard.......cosecossmss 0 0 1 Q0 12

3752-30 Pin, rear mudguard NINES ...csrevesssseseisnsenss 1 s s 2 24

0314 Hi'.neﬂ:s|,l rear MUAEUATA NINEC.ccovnmmainranness 6 ] 6 See "O" List
3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivets.

064 Bolt, rear mudguard lower end........... 2 2 2 See "O" List
5/15“—24 x 3/4" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.

0117 Nut, rear mudguard bBolY...ccsssssse 2 2 2 See "0Q" List
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.

2EE23-26 Bolt, rear mudguard Drace ......................... 2 2 - 4 20
EK "-24 x 29/32" x 9/16" hexagon head bolt.

0129 Nut, rear mudguard brace bolt.......sssames 2 2 2 See "QO" List
3}8“—24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.

A757-26 Flap, front mudguard.......cccssomemmes 1 X 1 10 120

032 BOLE, TUORBHEBA PR, s sinnissmmasasimamgnsns 3 3 3 See "Q" List
$§10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw.

0104 B, MUJEUEYA T1AD . rcsmrsssnsmscrmmssmsnsmnsses 3 3 3 See "O" List
#10-24 ¥ 1/8" x %/8" hexagon nut.

0205 Washer, mudguard flap...........ccccissmisesssssanns 3 3 3 See "Q" List
7/32" x 1/2" x 1/16" plain steel washer.

GROUPS 4900, 5700 CHAIN GUARDS

3801-32N Quard, front chain ouber......ccien.. 1 1 1 1 20

5804-32N Guard, inside, upper halfl.......cceomo 1 0 0 2 20

SB05=-32N Guard, inside, lower half.....eceoeeo. 1 0 0] 2 20

280441 GUATA ;. NS00 cimiissntas ot st i re sy dcbi i 0 ik T 2 20

3805-30A Screw, Inner guard.....c.cecocossscosse. 2 2 2 10 200

3805-3CB Lock, inner guard SCIeW.....sssssssssessses 2 2 P 12 360

2B05-39 Plug, Inner guard SCIreW.........ceissosees 2 2 e 0 4

3805-32D Washer, screw plug. s i 2 2 2 0 3

3806-41 Bracket, rear, 1nner guard e 0 i 1 1 12

3807=-26 Bracket, rear, outer chain guard 1l 1 1 1 14

03086 Rivat. TOI DFRERBT. ..o mmmyisasmuissrmmsasans 4 4 4 See "O" List
3/16" x 5/16" round head rivet.

053 Screwr rear, front chain guard.......... i i | 1 See "O" List
1/4"-24 x "3/4" round head screw.

c108 Mt Tor TRUT BOTeWisyiuiiiimmmsiisaari 1 i E See "O" List
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x ?flﬁ" hexagon nut,

3B1l1-28N Cover, chaln INSpectlofl...uisiisisnienes 2 2 2 1 15

048 Screw, chaln guard COVETS.....cuessenn 4 4 4 See "O" List
§12224 x SKB“ oval countersunk head screw.

S812-29 Cover, Inner guard S5lob..camissmssssse 1 O 0 O 3

030 Screw G BOMEY unpinssrisnrssssssrsssassmmmsssannns 2 0 (0] See "O" List
510—24 X 3/8" fillister head screw,

0104 Nut, slqt cover screw.. o 2 (o 0 See "Q" List

#10—24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexﬁgon mt.
33




Part
Mumber

Photo
Ma,

MName of Part

Mumber Used On Used For

100 Units | 1000 Units

4OWLA|41TWLAJ4ZWLA

GROUPS 4900, 5100 CHAIN GUARDS - (Continued)

oo B o 8O

380r32N

Nt

380726

O

014

3813-29
0108

3814-29
3815-29
0215

3818-36N
524-25
0108

3745-29
3828-36
0108

3940-35N
3941-30N
3943-30N
3945-30N
3943-36N
3947-16N
3947-29N

3901~-30N
3906-30N
3809-30N
E44
3910-30
3910-37
3921-30
3923-30
3925-30
o282

3926-30
3029-30
2932-30
3935-30
0308

3804-32N 3805-32N 3804-41 3805304 3805308 380539 3805320 3806-+4!
G — o ‘lII' D IE'IIIb -
0306 055 olos Z8I-29N 048 Sﬂlﬁ 030
= O © __ W , o d==
3815-29 38i529 oI5 38I8-3eN 524-25 (QloB 374529 . 3828-36
Bolt, for 1mmer guard.....eseeceeseeoes 2 0 0 2 100
Nt Tor inter gusrd DOl b iedsiduiimmes 2 0 8] See "Q" List
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.
Spring, for inner guard bolt.....ceinn 1 I 1: 4 80
Washer, small, for SPringu..cscisesions 2 0 0 2 40
L-Iasher",r EMALY, FOT BDUINE.cwinviscsrmmsivarssssnive 2 0 0 See "0" List
5/16" x 15/16" x .0625" plain steel washer.
Guard, rear ChaMlanumanansmviicasiin ik 1 i3 4 60
Spring, rear guard Iront stud.....eecces 1 1 I 4 44
Nut,; rear guard front SHldi.ccossisss 1 1 1 See "0" List
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/18" hexagon nut.
Bracket, rear chain guard........eescces. 1 1 1 0 4
Stid . Tor rear DratEe s prssns il 1 1 0 6
Wik, For DPACKEE... st ssnensrsmsstasisnysn 1l 1 1 See "0" List
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.
GROUP 5300 RIMS AND SPOKES
Rim, 18" (WLA rear) 1 1 x 0 100
Rim; 18", frenbaacia i 5 3 1 0 60
Spoke, front wheel, B-3/8"......ccmreiemnisiasens 20 20 20 200 1000
Spoke, front brake, 5-5/16" 20 20 20 200 1000
BPOKE, [WLA TORT )uuscicsisiins assmas sinaii nssosiuis iismssnsss 40 40 40 400 3600
Mipple, Iront wheel......uusasmisesss 40 40 40 200 2000
NIDEE, CHLA TRET ) i s 40 40 40 300 6000
GROUP 5300 FRONT WHEELS AND PARTS WLA
Wheel and brake shell, Iront......cccccccimeens 1 1 1 1 12
Hub and brake shell, front........csecceos 1 1L 1 0 18
Shell, front hub, with brake shell.......o. 1 . 13 0 0
Fitting, grease, Stralghb.....ccccmmemmmne 1 1 1 Seas "0O" List
Fotoras TR o v 0 1 1 i 300
HUL, LTONE BXLE....ccncrorirnssnsbrsussanmrnnssasnanssansnsnarsnns 2 2 2 4 100
BIEAVE; TTONE BXEE. . aisinrainmmmetsssnsosss i smsss 1 1 L 1 70
Cone, Iront hub..........cccoereemenenes i AR s L 1 1 1 B8O
HINg, apring, Tor Qone. . siiicisndaniaiz 2 2 2 2 34
1270 B B T oo O o | | o R e S RSSO i R et 28 26 26 See "Q" List
5/16" steel balls,
HagheT; COoNe: LOCK ... i iiiumnmeimmismi e i} i 1 2 70
Hat, Come OBk, i s i ssasnsaoraseis 1 1 1 1 30
Guard, left inner dirt........ccccemmioim 1l 1k 3J: 0] 5
Flange, for spokes, Tighb.....cc. 1 1 i 3 0 0
Rivats* spoke flange and brake shell, 10 10 10 See "0O" List
3/16" x 1/2" round head rivet.

24




Photo Part MHumber Used On Used For
Mo. Mumber Nll’ﬂt oi Part
wWLAl41wLA|4zWLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5300 REAR WHEEL AND PARTS
3951-36N Wheel complete, less tlre. 1 1 : | B 30
3958-36N Hub complete.. FE 1 1 1 Q 16
3960-36N Shell, hub, only By L e T O e e T 1 1 0 36
396330 Sleeve, Toller bearlnh . 1 1 1 2 46
3965-35 Ring, lock, bearing retuinlng 2 2 i 2 22
2066-39  Washer, thruqt brake aide... 1l 1 1 1 20
2967-35 Hetainer, roller large... 1 1 1 4 52
2280-25  Roller... 14 14 14 100 1000
396835  Washer, cork apracket side 1 B 1 4 54
3970-35  Retalner, cork washer 1 1 1 1 20
3972-35 Cover, bearling, outer.. 1 1 1 1 18
080 Screws, outer cover.. SR - 5 5 See "0" List
1/4"-24 x 7/16" round head ocrews. :
0363 Washer, outer COVer SCTrews.. R B B’ 5 See "O" List
#14 x 1/4" internal tooth shakaprour
washer.
3974-35 Cover, Inner bearing COVeI........ossece. 1 1 1 1 14
397530 Gasket, for Inner COVEr.....immens 1 1 1 3 36
3976-35 Washer, cork, small... 1 1 | 5 B5
3978-35  Sleeve, hub thrusL B R | 1 i 1 21
2280-35 Shims, thrust adjusting, 002' e R 7-9 7-9 10 120
2982-35 Washer, thrust, thick. et R R 2 2 2 4 48
417-30 Ratainer, small be&ring 1 1. 1§ 1 60
2288-25  Roller... 12 12 12 50 1000
4026-35 Screws, wheel mounting s 5 5 100 1200
GROUP 5300 REAR AXLE AND FITTINGS
B905-35  AXLE, TBAT.....civcrecrrrmrnremmirnroisismenmnans sesssssasssanasss 1 0 0 1l 14
3995-41 AX1B, TOAT..ccsmcssasersiorivassrsrsrassrasssansrnatsssnnssnasassesens 0 1 1 1 14
2634-304 MU, TEaAr 8X1e.....ccrirererrmmmsmmsmrmmirstaessaraness 1 1 1 4 60
4001-35 Spacer, I'ear 8X1B......waowsssssssssesnemes 1 1 1 1 15
4006-25 Washer. 10CK 8X18 NMUL......cceesesossmssismmanne L 1 1 4 70
3540-35N 3543-30M 2945-30N 3543-36N - 3947-16N 3347-29N 330I-3CN 5906*501( -!-CrH
s O e @OTOO
1510-30 2910-37 3921 -30 392330 392530 352630 392930 353230 393530

NoY. 1.

0308 3951-36N 3958-36N  396036N 396335 396535 396639

.. 70

3972:35 050 0363 3974-35 397535 397635 397835 3930'55

OUmﬂ

T T zssbm 400135 < 400GES 400435 40044

399535 -

35

- () OO

356735 ZEB??S 396835 357035

398235

'-"
-

L]

ar

= s

41730 228925 - 402635

(3-

40&535




MNumber Used On Used For
Photo Part
a Nurmbi: Mame of Part
40WLA|SIWLAL42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5300 REAR AXLE AND FITTINGS - (Continued)
4004-35 SleeVe, AXLE.....cccimmiimimmnie iy b 0] 0 1 22
ACRE=AT O Bleenn, ALe . i i s as s prveras | D L 1 % 2%
Q005=35  Nut, AX1E BlBEVE..csiimsinmmmniimssmmivinmesions & 1 1 B 96
4007-38 BIACET, R viesiis nbsuvhesnssesnnnte niry s stamn swvs Soasdoav Lods 1 1 1 1 10
GROUP 5200 REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS
4026-35 Screws, wheel MOUNTINE.....coccemccimrismsnnsrsranssnssns O 5 5 20 1200
4026-3583 Screws, wheel mounting""""”"””""""“ S 5 5 5 500
4029-37AN Brake complete, rear.. 1 0 0 0 2
4029-41N Brake complete, rear.. 0] 1 1 0 2
4032-37N Shell and sprocket, re?r brake 1 0 0 L 6
4032-37AN Shell and hub, less sprocket.. SRk 1 0 .0 1 9
4032-41N Shell and sprocket, rear brakeuuunnnnnunn 0 1 1 1 &
4032~41AN Shell and hub, less sprockeb.........cecee. 0O 1 1 0 g
4033-35 Rivets, brake shell and sprocket............. 24 24 24 0 10000
4034~35 Ring, brake shell splash .................................. il 1 1 0 48
4035-37 Dowels, rear brake hub.. ; 5 5 5 0 230
4036-37AN Cover, brake slde.. 1 L 1 1 9
4111-31 Shoe LOﬂplete, bra ke, upﬁer 2 0 0 10 80
4112-31 Shoe complete, brake, lower... 2 o 0 10 80

403637AN

4054-35

o ——~~ 0 T = oo o Wl 0

0i27

| 4029-37AN  40294IN

T 0129 405535

4032-37N

411F31 4112-31 4038-4| 40394/

403237AN WMH

404631

4032-4IAN 403&35 403435

P e Wi A g,
= "1:‘\ ‘.*-\ -,

411435

4li4-4l

4035-37

OO\m\o-ﬂ-_‘m u

4056-35 4056-41

411835

405841

405335,

406535 oz 4067-30 242330 0207 0212 403735 0127 407339
4038-41 Shoe complete, brake, upper"”n”“”””" a 1 1
4035-41 Shoe complete, brake, lower... 0 1 1
4046-31 Rivet, brake lining... 6 26 26
4114~35 Lining set, front and redr brake o 1 1
4114-41 Lining b&t, rear brake... i 0 i b 1
4125~-28A Spring, brake.. - 2 2 2
4054-35 Shaft, brake Dperatlng 1 1 1
0l29 Nut 0werdLing shaft... 1 1 1

3/8"-24 x 1/4" x 8{16“ hexagon nut
4055-35 Washer, spring, operating shaft.. = i 1 3
4056-35  Lever, brake operat1ng"nqq""””"“”"“""”""“ 1 0 0
4056-41 Lever, brake operablng......ccorimermmrerammissnmecananss 0 1 1
4118-35 Stud, brake shoe DPIVOL..ccocemsniimasmesrrarmsnasns 1 0 0
4058-41 Stud, brake shoe PIVOL....ccersmmersiiarmnmeime, 0 i 1
A1Y8-35 Plate, pPIVOL ‘BEUL....ommessrsraimmssssrinssrnmnsnrossrar i 5 1
0127 Nut, pivot stud.. o Lo | 1 ik
3}3"-24 X Elf&é" x Qflﬁ” hexagan nut
40656-356 Rod, rear brake... foasa = e e 1 E

e T

4119-35

407535

80
80
1 1000
360
240
00
44
e "O" List

b =Hme

5

2 24
] 2
0] 2
Q 6
Q B
0 0
See "0O" List

s 80




Photo Part MNumber Used On Used For
Me. MNumber Name of Part

SOWLA 41 WLA[42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Unia

GROUP 5200 REAR WHEEL BRAKE PARTS = (Continued)

0117 Nut, rear brake rod., S 2 2 See "O" List
5/16"-24 x 17/64" X 1fd“ hexagon nut.
4067-30 Clevis, rear brake rod... A R T | 1 1 4 40
2423-30  Pin, brake rod clevis... 1 1 it 24 700
0207 Washer, clevis pin... 1 1 1 See "0O" List
1/4" x 7/16" x ,035% pla.in ‘steel washer
0212 ‘rhaﬂexf brake Tolammmauinisnenssmisnisig 1 1 1 See "0" List
5/16" x 9/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer.
A037-85 8Stud; brake 4arm ANChOI.....c.esimmesnrminmme 1 1 1 1 12
0127 Nut, anchor stud e 1 1 See "0" List
3/8°-24 x lfﬁi" y 9/‘“" hexagnn nut .
4073-39 Rod, brake, foot pedal...... T — R 1 1 1 2 18
4075-35 Shaft, brake (4 o= 1= lay Ty =) T P RS B L 1 1 ¥ 4] 3
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS
4108-31AN Cover, silde, Lront DrakKe.......ecoeeeeseeeeeees L 0 0] 1 10
4108-41N Cover, side, front brake.. 0] 1 1 1 10
4110-30N Shell, front brake... e 1 G | 1 1 6
4111-31 Shoe complete, brﬁke, uppex 2 1 1 1 40
4112-31  Shoe complete, brake, lower N W 1 1 1 40
4046-31 Rivet, brake llﬂlng 26 26 26 26 1000
4114-35 Lining set, front brake..........sseososeees 2 1 i 1 360
4116-30 Bushing, brake 8ldb COVEI i coiisimnisninn. 1. 1 ]: 0 40
4117-30 Plate, center, stablliger......cvrcen. 1 1 1 g 50
4118-2 Washer, spring, stabllizer.......ccmenes 1 1 L ] 80
4119-29 Washer, Inner, stabllizer............ecmmmmmnenen 1 1 1 0] 120
L"‘l'f- LT 1 bl A :
ﬁ ;
= - e
4IMJHN 41C8-4IN  41I0-30N 41” -3l 4{12-31 404631 414-35  4116-30 411730 4{i8-29

000 . = O ; O wom @

411329  4i2029  4121-29 4122-30 0i04 411835 411935 Cl27  4123-3] 4124-3| #I’#ﬂ

Mﬂ‘mnﬂﬂ'o

#125-28A 4130-40 443|~za 43336 413340 43730  Ciz8 mzy 4{41-55
P
+1339 442300 358 g:m 4143-30A 4143308 mso msaﬂ 4u+3aam4: 28
4UT4IN  4ISO2BN 4I50-4IN 415128 4ISI-4N 4rs-zsu 45428 i

4&5926

Biie sansaass b
416340 4l65-28 4|65-4] 416628 Cill 4i7C-28 4729

=GO .

CSZ 415628 HS&JI 415728 4160-28 C53 Uiﬂﬂ 416230

4120-28 Washer, outer, stabilizer.............. 1 1 1 0 120
4121-29 Cover, stabilizer... R — 1 1 1 0 36
4122-30 Stud, stabllizer collar.. g 2 2 2 0 o8



Photo Part Number Used On Used For
No. riber MName of Part
JOWLA|41WLA42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE PARTS - (Continued)
0104 Nut, stabilizer stud.. T 2 2 See "O" List
$10-24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut.
4118-35  Stud, plvot.. e TR 1 T 1 0 4
4119-35 Pldta, pivot stud R i R R 1 1 1 0 8
0127 NMut, DIVOL SEUD....cvrmrenesivinioniississanesrnisassemsnsisansns 1 1 1 See "O" List
3{8" 24 x 21/64" x 9;16“ hexagon nut .
4123-31 Lever, brake operating... R . 1 1 A 0 5
4124-31 Stud, brake oOperating.......ceieniin. 1 1 1 0 g
4124-384A Nipple, grease, operating stud...........c... Al 1 3 0 4
4125-28A Spring, Brake Sh0B.......c-sesseeseoseasimsisemmsass 2 2 2 8 120
GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL PARTS
413040 Shackle, front Brake....c.csccosmsm i 1 1 1 0 18
4131-28 Bushing, brake ShacKle.......ccoomei. 2 > £ 0 240
4132-36 Stud, fork, brake ShacKle..........ccnnn. 1 1 1 10 100
4133-40 Washer, lock, fork stud.......ccenm. 1 1 1 2 32
4137-30 Stud, band, brake ShacKle......ccccciiin. 1 1 1 5 50
0128 MIL, TOTK SBUL.cemesomsmanmsasnssosensesiassimsasnsyissssnsesmsnes 1 1 1 See "0" List
3,’8“—24 U.8.F. X 15/':52" X 9,«’16“ hexagon nut.
0344 Nipple, grease, straight... SoasadniiE 2 2 See "0" List
4140-29 Extension, grease nipple.......siiin, B § 1 1 1 24
4141-39 Body, control coll oll CUD...iniinisssnnns 3 1 it 0] 12
4142-39 Plunger, oil cup....... = 3 1 1 0 14
4142-39A SpPring, 011 CUP.....curcmmmnsseneenrass L il 1l 0 12
035 Screw, 01l CUDP DOAY....ccccssisssnssssnsessorsensansrasaiass 1 1 1 See "0" List
#10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw,
(01054 UL, DOAY BOTBW....ccrsuemssnrransessssisnispsssanssnnsssatansss 1. 1 1 See "0" List
le-BE x 1/8" x 3/B" hexagcn nut.
4143-30 Coil assembly, control...... e L 1 1 12 250
4143-30A Coil section, 38-1/4".. 1 1 1 0 32
4143-30B Coll section, L LR e, | 1 1 0 7
4144-30 Ferrule, confrol - coll.....ciin 2 2 2 2 40
4144-304 Nut, felt washer pacKinE.......cain 1 0 0 0 5
4144-30B Washer, fell......rrimemimsmaimranasisie I: 0 0 0 5
4144-41  Washer, felt.. T A RO i i) 0 5
4145-28 MWire, control ........................................................ 1 1 1 60 1800
4146-15 End, control wire......cemmmee.. 1 : 1 2 120
4149-28N Lever complete, hand.......cceocscnee.s T 9] 0 6 34
4149-41N Lever complete, hand.......ecseeses 0 1 2 6 34
4150-28N Lever only, haNl......c.ocosmmemsssesmsmesmmms 1 0 0 2 10
4150-41N Lever only, hand.......... 0 il 1 2 10
4151-28  Bracket, hand lever.... R . 0 0 2 38
4151-41N Bracket, hand LeVer........c.ssoimsmmmessemn 0 1 1 2 38
4152-41 Bushing, hand lever ClampP.......c.oeeees 0 il 1 2 38
4153-28N Clamp, hand lever bracket...........eeee 1 1 1 10 84
033 Screw, bracket CLAMP.........usisisimmmmmmmnes 0 2 2 See "0O" List
$10-24 x 3/4" fillister head screw.
4154-28 Screw, bracket clamp 1 0 0 25 460
032 Screw, bracket clamp, [T S A | 0 0 gee "QO" List
f10-94 x 5/8" fillister ‘head screw.
4156-28 Screw, hand lever pivot.. e i 1 0] 9] 2 180
4156~41 Screw, hand lever plvot.. ey W 1 1 10 130
4157-28 © Washer, spring, plvot screw ............................ 1 0 4] 10 200
4160-28. Clip, around handléhar“"""““"; ....................... 1 1 1 2 28
053 Bolt, handiebar clip... eraan Bk 1 il See "Q" List
1;4"—54 x /4" round head screw.
0loB Mut, clip bolt.. 1 L 1 See "0 List
1/4"-24 x 5{3“" x ?flﬁ" hexagon nut.
4162~30 Clip, control coil.. i e 1 1 1 0 g
4152-36 Clip, control coil.. e A NS 1 1 1 2 189
4163-40 Clamp, control colluunﬂuuu.". e 1 1 1 1 =

38



Phot Bart Mumber Used On Used For

MNa. MHumber MName of Part

40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units

GROUP 5300 FRONT BRAKE CONTROL PARTS = (Continued)

41685-28 SWeeve, control codl ad JustlIng . v 1 o 0 5 50

4165-41 Screw, control coil ddjquinL ........................ 0 1 1 5 =0

4168628 Mut, adjusting sleeve.. e s e ks KR e 1 0 4] =1 S0

0111 Mut, adjusting screw...... cii 0 1 1 See "O" List
Hjls" 18 x 1/4" x 1}8" hexahon nuL.

4170-28 Connection, control wire l1ower..........iie. 1 1 1 5 50

4171-29 Nut, connectlon ClampINg.......ceeesiimsmmssmmsoss L 1 1 5 50

4069-26 Pin, lower comnectlon......iavesanmadems 1 1 1 10 140

GROUP 5800 BATTERIES, BATTERY CASES, RELAY

4303-29 BATLery, 1835 DOX......ccceeemmiommsimionerarsenns N 1 e | (3] 400

4381=B8 PBIug, Dattery P11 er. .. covcammitmmemmsnr: 9 o 3 0 6

4383-88 Washer, [lller DIUE.......cccmsmronmmmmmssreness O 3 3 0 12

4404~-29N Box, for ballery....cccucoommismmanme a1 1 1 0 10

G407-29N Cover, DATLErY DOX...ecmsemmmmemeseeseeene 1 1 il 10 200

4409-24 Nut, wing, DALLEr'Y COVET.....ccrvreemrerrorserssmrsrnnnees 2 2 2 8 150

241 V=4 - BoXl, COVer CLaND. i i orsirismnsamsnisonskus sivsbraseanin - 0 4] J B

4411-41 Bolls Cover CLAME: i aausmi masmiiiimsaiminass 5 2 2 0 6

w&lE-» PIn; cdamp Bt v i semsinnns s vt sddisinsnscns 2 2 2 0 e

068 jolt front.......... i T | 1 1 See "0Q" List
5/16" 24 x 1" x 1{?" hexa gon head bolt.

3748-26  Bolt, rear upper.. 1 1 1 2 30
5/16"-24 x 1-1;8" X lj‘” hexsgon nead ‘bolt.

08l Bolt, rear lower........ 2 -2 2 See "Q" List
5/16"~°4 x 1/2% X lf " hcxagon head balt.

0117 Mut, battery bolt.. S 4 4 See "O" List
5}1&“—24 X 1?}64" x 1{2" hexagon nut

4417-29  Plate, rear bolt... s o i 1 1. 0] 1l

4427-15 Mat, rubber.. 2 2 2 12 300

e -

HI'S'H OGG 574826

44(-4

o G -
478726 008  0I6 020

4433-23  Berew, battery termingal. i & 2 2 50 1200
go-oah  Felt, battery termInal....ccosesssssmimmmmssmes 2 2 2 25 600

4434-23 ML TAOMINA). SOFBW.: it riniimserissinsrimissimssemans s b 2 50 1200

478538 Relay complete... N T 1 1 1 8 120

4786-38 Cover, for reldy - e s AN SRR 1 1 1 0 3

4787-26  Screw, relay and bracket.. & 2 2 2 18

0108 Nut, relay mounting... e o 2 2 See "O" List
1{1“—¢4 % B3 X Fjlﬁ" hexdron ﬂut.

0186 Screw, contact blade... i : 2 2 2 See "O" List
#6-32 x 3/8" round head screw.

020 Screw, terminal wire. & 3 3 See "O" List

§8-32 x 1/4" JHEE o st
39




Photo Par Mumber Used On Used For

Ne. Mumber Mame of Part

40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP 4600 INSTRUMENT PAMNEL AND SWITCH

4501-38N Panel base complete, less speedometer........ 1 0 0 1 4

4501-41M Panel base complete, less speedometer..... O 1 0 1 4

4501-42M Panel base complete, less speedometer...... 8] 0 1 1 4

4505-39N Panel base only"“"““"""““““"“"""_““""““"" 1 1. I 0 1

4506-36 Stud, panel base.. e e 3 3 3 0 6
Q108 Mut, base stud... o 3 3 See "Q" List

1;4"-24 x 5;12” x ?fls" haxagon nut
4%27-15 Bulb, for panel. v v A 3 3 20 335
GHEV—SCPESC bulb GE #EBL
& =,
§§} = = =
= = =
Ty 4518-36 e 4560-41MA 020
DIOR A506-36 a506-36 0108 _*
' - 0290
L \ =4
@ @492?43 i n@ﬂ% 4528-a1ma ©
4927-15 e ) ; e
e = 4505-394

09 38 ﬂbO!&-&Bﬂ.l R

i) | .‘." 5‘_
! 4501-39M 4531-36N 4543-41M
4501-41M :
@O &
=, 4501-42M

4509-384 492?_15-,{\7_ '\ — g% .35 o
C‘a; J'Jaa ﬂﬁ{'l_;-bzlaﬂ E [erTJas08-28 4516-39M ﬁ 4523-39 'ﬂ@d,sa#amd"’“"'m
T s 4516 -a41M vt
== 013 LI 4508-36 === == QR — a1t
;3 520y 4516- AIMA @Jabqa_m .

@@©®@4s09-388 = W'6T-NA @G @ @ @4509-388

3 "‘.?
® 020 0455737 gagi® @ 020 MQ N 453& ""4
S L34 & -aIM 8
& & GO o OR AR

4539 AIMg

0103 0103 é 4524-41M an AB25.41M
0%
& L g @ ﬂ =0 @
4350-39 455’3T 4553-37  4554-37 4552-30  4556-39M 4554 736 4543-41M 4545-36

4508-36 Spring, center bulb contact.......ciniin. 5 | 1 1 (4] 2
4508-38 Bpring, side bulb contact.......c.msiisn 2 b 2 0 2
4509-38 Sockel, =1de DULDuusnansieinmiaiomses 6 2 2 o 3
4509~38A Insulator, bulb sockel........cccmmcsesmm. 2 “ 2 0 3
013 Screw, bulb sgcket ................................. o e o 1 1 See "O" List

#$6-32 x 7/8" round head screw,
0101 Nut, socketjscrew e e | 1 1 See "Q" List

#6-32 x 7/64" x uflﬁ' hexagon nut
0103 Mut, socket screw. T TN | 1 1 See "O" List

§8-32 x 1/8" x 5{16" hexaEOn nut.
0201 Washer, SoCKel....c 8 B 8 See "0O" List

3/16% x 7/16% x 1}32‘ plain steel ‘washer.

4508-38B Insulator, socKel............ SRR D 9 g 0 S
4510-36 Insulator, center spring ..... i e | 2 2 0 &
1647-31A Rivet, contact spring... irambassensesstessns ey nes 2 2 2 1 24
4518-39N Cover, Ilnstrument panelnnn"””_ 1 0 0 L 10
4516-41M Cover, instrument panel.......... 0 1 0 X 10
4516-41MA Cover, instrument DPaNel........eocssiim 8] 0 1: 1 10
4518-36  Screw, panel cover, NOXaEON........eiesmeeces 1 1 1 10 100
4505-394 Screw, Panel COVEI ... 2 2 2 2 20
4519-39 Plate, panel slde......mmmmes 1 1 0] 2 8
4519394 Plate, panel Slde......ccviimmesme. 0 o 1 0 2 E
035 Screw, side plate“_"".. i 2 2 4 See "0" List

Fl0-32 x 3/8" rillisteﬁlhead screw

40



Photo

Part

MNumber Used On

Used For

i Mk Name of Part
40WLAI41WLAL42WLA | 100 Unit | 1000 Units
GROUP 4600 INSTRUMENT PAMEL AND SWITCH - (Continued)
4523-39 Shleld, right pansl 1ighb....cicaeciames 1 1 1 0 i
4523394 Shield, left panel JIEhG:.. i 1 1 1 0 4
45284~-39 Window and ITame, ETeeN.......seemesssomsmsromssssass L 4] 0 2 24
4524~-41M Window and frame, Ereell.........cs. L 0 1 1 2 24
4A525=39 Window and Irame, Ted.....c.aesssesssssimsy X 0 8] 2 24
4525~41M Window and frame, Ied.........sesesssssmssns 0 1 1 2 24
4527-41M 8witch, ainitiun. lignts, black-—out ............ L 1 | 2 30
4529-41M4 Cover, Sw 1 1 1 0 3
4531-36N Cover, key hole... 1 d 1 0 9
4534-36 Rivet COVET.. 1 1 1 (8] 9
4534-41M Key for mountlng switch {Brigga & Etrat-*
ton #52732-H-700)... 1 1 1l 10 120
4536-41M Base, for switch... | 1 1 4] 3
4539-41M Plate, switch mounting {10wer) ...................... 1 1l 1 0 25
4539-41MA Plate, switch mounting {uppar} ...................... 1 1 1 (8] 25
4540-41M 8pring, lower contact plate... 1 1 1 0 50
4541411 CONBREE; TOLLOT...iciiiuiiiminiiiassnersirssinsbusissstarsunsssn 1 1 1 0 50
4543-41M Retamer PORIEY  CONBAGE:... ot oiemisss i 1 d 1 0 3.
4548-41 ol o ] 2 TR R U LA L s S s o 1 1 1 0 3
020 Screw, awiteh WOMNUINE.....ccivinmiiciiiseunsssisacion 4 4 4 See "Q" List
: #8-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw,
4545-36 Holder assembly, CONBLACT......ccviviriviiriesniemieeen 1 1 L 0 10
010 Screw, Termingal CONBACT......ciiommmieriiorens 5 5 5 See "O" List
#6-32 x 1/4" fillister head screw.
4554~36  Plate, SWIEch L1oCK......cirivisiisiiinsemasiaiimas 1 1 1 0 3
4550=39 Switch, panel TIphbi. .. iieiemaimaiamas 1 3 1 0 4
4551=-37 Brackef, panel SWILChH..cuiiiwimimeseimmsis 1 3 1 0 2
4551374 Rivet, bracket moUNtINE....ccoeriirieirnsiinns 2 2 2 0 5
4562=-38 Stem, panel SWILCH........cciivmisiiimississsiiami 1 1 1 0 18
AESd=0T CAm, DENAT aWIBEN. o 1 1 1l 0 5
4004~-37 Bpacer, panel switch stem................. T T 1 1 1 0 3
AGSEAT  WABNGET SDPINE. . m srmisssrsssmvassssscisnes v s 1 1 L 0 4
0201 ‘nl'asheri )1 2 h & - T 2 | 1 L See "O" List
3/16" x 7/16" x 1/32" plain steel washer.
4556-39N Knob, panel switoh......c.coseses 1 1 1 a8 100
05 Berew, SWITCH KNOD..... i snerceesssssesasssmessnens 1 1 1 See "0Q" List
F4- 35 X 1/4" round head screw - brass.
4557-37 8pring, switch contact.. el Pk o 1 1 1 0 4
1647-31A Rivet, contact spring... st L 1 1 1 1 24
4558-37 Washers, fibre Insulating ................................ 2 2 2 0 4
4555-37 WABhErs, BLeel.......umisismmismsmminsmmiissssess 2 2 2 0 4
4560-41MA Spacer, switch MOUNLINE....cccirisrnrssnressessnasssnres 4 4 4 L8] 6
GROUP 4600 WIRING
4736-40 Wiring set camplete..‘........,.4,4...“. 1 0 0 b 10
4736-41M Wirilng set complete... 0 1 0 2 10
4736-42M Wiring set complete... s e i ) 0 L 2 10
1596-30 Cable to front spark plug ............................ 2l 1 1 8 200
1597-30 Cablse to rear spark plug... R - i | 1 8 200
1613-30 Wire, circuit breaker to L R S | 1 1 8 120
1693~-30 Wire, fleld coldl, S5=1/4%.....uuiaaaimmin 2 2 2 0 =
1693-32 Wire, field coil Gl AN iR 2 2 2 0 =
1741-36 Wire, generator to relay.... T & 25 1 1 12
1741-41M Wire, generator to switch to rela:.r {F‘c-r
U.S.A. numbers under 85747 ). .cesisomanins 1 1 1 1 12
1741-41MA Wire, generator to battery. (For U.S.A.
numbers over 65747) 1 0 1 12
1520-24 Tarmlrnal , BOELL..uusisuunimissresmansismssssisi i 14 14 14 300
1520-32 Terminal...cimmmmmenn. 26 26 26 300
1614-18 Terminal and eyelel......iecsosmmemnonemsms 1 1l 80 1200
4701-38 Wire, switch to battery,coil and tail
YIEht - CONMBEE LI iosunissinmsinsirvesisincissanossiin i 1 0 0 2 20




Phote
MNo.

Part
Number

Name of Part

MNumber Used On

Used For

40WLA

41WLA

42WLA

100 Units

1000 Units

_4?1‘c:~e«0. |

lsm&ao '159130|5uyao

4701-42M -

1617-29°

s

A Bl

4701-41M
4701-42M

4702-38
4702-41M

4703-41M
4704-35B8

4704-41M
4704-42M
1523-26

0105

1665-32
1666-32
1617-29
470636
4706-39
470641
4708~-384
4708-41M
4709-38
4709-42M
4710-40
4703-36A
4712-36
4712-41M
4703-384
4727-42
4728-25
4730-30A
4733-39

| 4706-36

GROUP 4600

4702-38

‘4?]2 35

47@3-35».

- 4706-39

WIRING = (Continued

1593-30 16 93-32 1?41-36

4?25 25

4?03~$BA 4730 -GDA 47 33 -69

4733-a1M |

Wire,switch to battery, coil & tail light
curneetlon

Wire,

switch to ba't;r;ery, coll & tail

light connection..

Wire,
Wire,
Nire,
Wire,
lee
wlre,
Screw,

head lamp to togrle SWItch

switch to maker LaMD....ceccceresrarrnissenes

-

switch to horn & toggle swltch wirﬂ

stop light...

to stop & tail 1amp
to stop & tail lamp...
term., conn. on frame

410232 x 1-1/4" f1llister nead"scrc-m

Nut,

Insula

for terminal screw..
i 10-32 x 1/8" x 5/15" hexagon nut - brass.

tor, terminal screw..

Washer, terminal SCrew, bakelite..
Washer, 7/8" fibre insulitlng

Wire,
Wire,
Wire,
Wire,
Wire,
Wire,
Wire,
Wira,

Wire,
Hire,

Clip,

Wire,

negative ground...
battery positive Dr gen
battery ground..

SWItCh £0 S1ENAl L1ENEowrworrorrrsns
switch to signal 1ight......ciim
0il prassura SWItch.. ... i

01l pressure switch...

horm switch......iceee
Conduit 3", switch panel...

panel bulb contact.

panel bulb contact"”“”L::::::::"”""
CIamp, horn wire

stop light switch..

to relay....

aes

tail 11ght"E’a’.ﬁi'é'.'.'.'.'.','.'.'.’.'.'.'.'_‘.'.‘.’.‘.'.'.'.'.'.'.’,’.'.',','.‘.'.'.‘.
Clamp, 1-1/4"... St et
Clamp, around frame head

e

o

HHROHOMMEHOFHOHOHKMNBN: & NOoRHOHO

=

NMOROFROO

OQHFHOFRHOHFHOFEFOHKRHFDDREND &

=

OHMFHOHFHOHHHFEOHOHKMMFEND&EN & pDHOooRHOF

o

NMOoOocoooQOo

| 4709-42M '
' 41‘9:16-_41MB'

TA706-41M

-

4TQ6 41HU

t L'--|.

20

20
18
16
14
10

5

5]
25

See "O" List

OCoCONOOQOOOOOCOHHM &

32
36
10
12
1z

2

=
[=Cs EL o R v sy e NaRep)

onadS




Phote Pant MNumber Used On Used For

Me. Number Name of Part

40WLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units

GROUP 4600 WIRING - (Continued)
4733~-41M Wire, stop light switch to coil & frame i
EPRARBL o s smngissammsamsset ey, 1 1 0] 8
4733-41MA Wire, stop light switch (change over)....... i | 1 1 0 8
%*4706-41M Wire, with fuse holder, black (For U.S.A.
numbers under 65747) (Use 4706-36)...cccceee 0 1 0 4] 20
#4T06—41MA FUSE, 25 AMPETE...ccisiererriommeersmssmmmmimess e 0 1 0] 0 60
*4706—41MB Clip, fuse holder to Irame........cscssssssesninies 0 1 0 0 12
*4706-41MC Wire, with fuse holder, red. (For U.S.A.
numbers over 65747) (Use 4706-39)...cumenisns 0 1 0 0 20

*Note:-All models are beilng equipped with the latest Harley Davidson black-out switches.
Fuses are not considered necessary once the new black-out switches are install-
ed, Negative battery wire number 4706-41M can be replaced with plain Wire
4706-36 . Positive Wire number 4706-41MC can be replaced-with wire number 4706-39.

GROUP 4600 HANDLEBAR SWITCHES

4760-26N Switch complete, NOTT.ciiesssssesmmesisies 1 1 1 4 80

4760-29N Switch complete, headlight......cccianmine. I 1 i 4 80

020 Screw, switch MOUNGINE......c.cemmiamenmiissemssmens 4 4 4 See "0" List
#8-22 x 1/4" fillister head screw.

4762-26 Button, horn SWItCH.......cumeremsssemsmrmmsisimanmosos 1 1 | 2 20

4764~26 Spring, horn DLLOR....cmusmmmsssanmsmormss s sasnes 1 1 1 2 24

4764~29 Laver, 11ight BWITCH......iamsmesmmesesissmsasinsanerans 1 1 1 2 25

476626 Insulation, horn wire.......... AR AP —— 1 1 1 2 28

4766-29 Insulation, light sWltch......ceccieee. 1l 1 i 1 15

4768-26N Housing, horn SWITCH......ceccsmirimmmsminrsmssionan 1 1 1 1 i

47688-29N Housing, light BWILCH........ccmsmsserarsismmssrnrossmssenns 1 1 ik : 10

£770-28 Pin, light switch contact.......ccommmeemseiemses 1 1 1 1 20

4771-29 Spring, CONTECT DlM....ccccereessiassrserirmsssesemmssorasnnns 1 1: 1 2 20

4776-26 Plate, horn sSwitch CONBACL......cccseeereemresemssannns 1 1 1 0 12

&7T6-28 Block, 1light switch cONtact.....ccvemesvassnraasisnses 1 1 i 0 10

4777-26 Washer, horn switch SPring......c..ccccscmmmmememness L 1 ] 0 10

4777-29 Plate, light switch retalner......uiiiiie. i 1 1 1 15

GROUP 4600 HORN GROUP

4801-42M  HOTN ASBOMDL Y. iiiiwriosviiisuinesiidonsisnt ot sinivinisantsissirasns 1 1 1k 4 &0

4809-31N POl TO0 HOPTLa i sins iniimesiasseied v 1 1 1 0 4

035 Screw, projector; ShoTlii...ceieauiemeieses v 6 6 See "0" list
§10-32 x 3/8" f1llister head screw.

0105 ML - Pre 16 etor, BOTaW. s s i 6 6 (5] See "Q" list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut, brass.

4813-31 Screw, adjusting.......... e S T B R R R A 1 1 1 0 ]

0105 Nut, adjusting SCreW.........eerees e 1 1 i See "Q" list
#10-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut, brass.

482431 Screw, terminal...... A R R R A R g 2 2 0 4

0103 NRL,. BEPMANL, . uammiiiesmsasosonasismatsimsis s w, 4 & See "0V list
#8-32 x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon nut.

4B827-31 Bushilng, terminal SoreW.........cecsicessisssmsssaresasnes 2 b b 0 &

4829-31 Filbre, square, terminal SCTEW.....ccoersirsresnsserrense 2 2 2 0 2

4829-42 P1ate, horn Lerminal...... ossiimsssmsrmmmsmnssisatisssns 1 1 1 0 S

038 Berew, Lermingl PLate...... eovhosmicemspmmsnsrsmommms A 1 1 See "0O" 1list
10-32 U,S.F. x 3/4" fillister head screw,

0201 Washer, terminal plate SCTEW...ccvises: & 2 2 See "0" list
3/16" x 7/16" x 1/32" plain steel Washer...

D105A Nut, termingl pPlate SCTreW....o.ccceciccecessoisrsans 1 1 1 See "0" list
10-32 U.8.F. x1/8" x3/8" hexagon nut.......

4805-42 Plate, horn bracket SprINg......ccceeosmemeians 1 1 1 2 10

4856-42 Bolt, horn bracket spring plate........coen. 2 2 2 2 el

0104 Nuts, horn bracket plate DOlb.......cwwes: & 4 4 See "0" list
10-24 U.S.F. x1/8" x3/8" hexagon nut.

4857-36 Braclket,;, horn (LOWET }.cciimeiisasissiv v 1 1 1 1 10



Photo Part Mumber Used On Used For

Mo, MNumber ; Mame of Part

4OWLAL4TWLAJ42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Uniss

GROUP 4600 HORN GROUP = (Continued)
4857-364 Reinforcement, horn BRR RO i isasinsans 1 1 1 1 10
051 Bolt, bracket ST - 2 2 See "O" list
1{4"—24 x 1{2" ‘round head screw.
0108 Nat, Brackeb BOLL........cocei s s g 2 2 See "0" list
lf&“-24 x 5/32" x 7/18" hexagon nut,
4B858-36 Bieacita T, DPRET: . DB conrismassrssesrermsyassmyssssmin HE ;] . 1 22
066 Bolt, upper bracket 10 FOIK........eeccessessnessens i} 1 1 Ses "0" list
5/16"-24 x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.
0117 Nut, upper bracket bolt... IR g i See "O" l1list
5!16“-24 x 17/64" x 1;’2” hexagon nut.,
4861-29 BrrIng.. Horn, DEACKEE. ..ccersromerrismissnsnsnissricsesmnnasn 2 2 s 10 100
4862-29 Flate, spring, stralght........... ISl 3 3 3 10 100
4882-31 Plate, SPTiINg, CUPVE....eccisseemsimsssssssnansssssssasn . 6 6 6 10 100

B A . 0T oe®Ma s .

760-26N 4760-29N 020 -4762-26 4764-26 4764-29 4766-26 4766-29 ~ 4768-26N 476B-29N 4770-29 4771-29

= e AT ¢
'L b 1

:’ ; “" | O :II: o 'iiﬁ' ° o

T76-26 4776-29 4T77-26 4777-29 4801-42M  4809-3IN 035 0105 4B13-31 Q105 4824-31 0103

o :”3“’“.... W Q oo,

327-31 4829-31 48::9 42 0201 O105A 4855- 42 4856-42 0104 : 4857-36 4B857-364A

. o pumcn - o AR - g,

51 ‘0108 4858-36 ; onv 4865 39 F 4862 29 23 4362-31

GROUP 4600 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS
4901-35N Headllght complebel.oqunennmamniuaamns 1 1 1 186 375
4504-35N Body, headlight... s 1 1 1 0 3
4905-29 Bolt, headlight fastenlng .................................. 1 1 il 0 2
4906-35 EENE headl Ight. . it nssssising 1 1 1 40 1270
4910-35 Spring, leng rebaining ... s 2 2 2 20 430
4912-35 Washer, lens DECKINE..cowimanmmsminmemsis L 1 1 10 200
4914-35N  Door, or ﬂezel.q ............ 1 1 1 20 360
491 5-35 Lug for door... . 1 i 1 il 10
4916-35 Screw, door fdstenlng .......................................... 1l 21 1 5 50
4922-35 RETLECEOT . crevrrrroreseessmsmessmseesreeeeerresserssseesresseesmseeres 1 1 1 0 B8O
4925-35 Bulb, DPre~f0CUSEd...cumisissmssssmmsssossissersaesasassssanssas L 1 1 20 300
32=-21 CP.-6V-DC Prefocused GE No. 2320L.
493535 Wiring, Inslde LamD....smscessissnsmansssssssnssssannsnnnsunss 1 1 1 1l 14
4938-35 TOrmINaE DIBO.. s e s e 1 1 0 3
4940-35 Serew, terminal, FB=38..cuimimnmiisiannn 2 e 2 2 20
4941-35 goerew, terminal, F10-38......ccccne mmmnsisinsmaseniness 2 2 2 2 20
4965-36N Bracket, headllght... ..o 1 1 1 4 32
48960-40M Bolt, lamp DIacKeb....wecisansivmsisnessssssinns 2 e 2 0 6
066 Bolt, bracket to handlebars....... PR e 2 2 2 See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.

0117 Mt brackel Dol bt masin it e 2 2 See "O" 1list

5!16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut
44




i | < Number Used On Used For
Na Number Name of Part

4OWLAJ41WLA J42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Unita

GROUP 4600 HEADLIGHT AND TAIL LAMP PARTS - (Continued)

0134 Nut, headlight fastening.................eeeeen 1 1 1 See "0O" 1ist

4999-42M Head Lamp Guard with B I T 4] 0 1 6 50
(Will f1t 1940 & 1941 Models).

S051-34N  Lamp complete, stop and tall,........ooo . 1 0 4 30

5054-20 BENR: PR s R 0 1 0 20 300

5056-20 Retalner for red 1eNB..........c o 0 1 0 10 70

4941-35 0352

¢

| a92s-3s

4912-35 4010-35 4906-3%

: 2 NN
e 4014 -35M
@ Qo ¥ &5
5062.34 5061-34 ‘ @ \ ri'f @ @
e, = p— 5058-34

e

AR -42M

=, — == 5067-36 5065-25
{ 495314{:;:10& I = 0108 RRATES a8 20 Lo oy
os1 @ @os Cal C==ay c—
0134 49689-40M 4066-38M L505%1-34N CPT 5081-39 5082-30 5084-309 5088-394
S5058~-234 BUX by YAy Taip. g B e s 4] 1 (4] 10 200
21~3CP, 6V, DC, double filament bulb GE #1158
5061-34 Plug and eap, Conneobor...i..uiaasssiiisess 0] 1 0 2 20
S062-34 CAD;: COMNAstOT vPLUE. ..oviiiiisasiinsionsberasssianioent 0 L 0 i 12
S063~30 Screw, Comnector DPIUR: .. iiiisissicsnmmnn s 0 = 0 2 18
5085-25 HITIAOW Tor 11BN it s aniaie 0 1M 0 10 100
5087-25 Gasket, stop light paper (thicK).......... 0 1 0 4 73
5067-36 Gasket, stop light, thin............. ORI pI. 0 1 0 10 7e
o0B1-39 SWitch, Stop LIENT.....cieeesssnmunmssnmssintosmmesessiosss 1 1 1 2 40
5082-39 Bracket, switch mounting........cceeceiienrisesinns il 1 1 1 6
5084-39 SPTing, stop LIght SWite i ieeesns 1 1 1 2 44
S088-39A Wire, stop 11ght PUll..........cccecssmsssammismssssscsnss 1 i 5 1 ' | 30
051 Screw‘ licansa Drackal.......cessosssieciosmemmmnns 2 2 2 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 x 1/2" round head screw,
0108 HUl, Dracket SCIeW......c.csscrarmesossssso s 2 2 2 See "0 1list
1/4"-24 x 5/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut.
GROUP 4800 BLACX OUT LIGHTS & PARTS
4901-41M Black out marker light ept. (Front)
HEde B 0MR ) o e Y 1 | 1. B 150
0117 Nut, for mounting lamDi..........ccceeesse § 1 1 1 See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon. nut.
4927-15 BUED., LD i i r s e S N 1 A B 1 20 335
3 CP, 6-8V, 8C, buldb G E No. B63.
*4906-41M Leng (01148 S9B21E7T )....ccemeermmserommssrecassassseonsmes 0 1 0 20 500
*4908—-41M Louvre for lens (Guide 5932169 )....ceviine. 0 1 0 10 200
*4910-41M Filter for lens (Cuide 5932165)......cceeienee 0 1 0 10 200
#*4912-41M Rubber packing (Guide '5932164)......cccceveveies 0 1 0] 10 150
*¥4914-41M Molding or door only (Guide 5932170)........ 0 1 0 5 70

*Note: Items marked thus (%) can easily be replaced by installing the new sealed door and
lens unit 4914-42M., 'The new type unit should be used wherever practicable.

4912-42M Rubber packing (Guide 5933075 )...ccccrumssnnes 1 0 1 5 70
4914-42M Door -complete (Cuide 5933122 )uciiccciccreceese 1 1 1 5 70
4918-41M Screw, door (Guide 5932419 )...ccreeccrssersesees 1 1 1 S 40



Mumber Used On Used For
P:fh; NP'L Mame of Part
G & SOWLA|41WLA|42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 4600 BLACK OUT LIGHTS AND PARTS - (Continued)

5062-41M Lamp, black out, rear, (Guide 927226)...... T 1 1 4 30
5052-42M Lamp, black out and service, rear

{Outde BETREEN. i i i s sate 1 0 1 4 20
0107 Nuts, lamp MOUNBINE....cusssessssisisisissnarsussssarasonis 4 ] & See "QO" 1list

1/4"-20 x 1/4" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
5055-41M Insulator, rubber, tall lamp wire........ 3 2 3 10 100
5054-41M Door only, (Guide 5932199).......ceiccsirsinianss O 1 0 2 50
5054-42M Docr only, black out lamp (Guide S5933055) 1 0 1 2 S0
5054-42MA Door only, service lamp (Guide 5933086).. 1 0 1 2 50
S056-41M Screw, for door (Guide 5932417) 0 2 0 4 100
5056-42M Screw, for door (Guide S933069).....cccieecees 4 o 4 8 200
5058-41M  Gasket, between lenses & door :

(e DOTELAR). o . 0 1 0 1 36
5060~41M Lens, tail light (Guide 5932361 ).....ccccsees O 2 0 4 120
S5062-41M Lens, stop light (Guide e o S 0 ] 0 4 120
S064-41M Louvre, plate (Guide S932186).....cceerserreces 0 X 0 1 40
2066-41M Filter, red (Guide BOERT BT Jociciinneisisiaiis 0 1 0 1 40

S5054-42MA

L5077-42MB

4914-42M
: — 4018-41M

4912-42M

5052-42M

5078-41M

507B-42

I 5056~

501‘?-d2 b
42M

5075-41M

0asnz2 5072-41M
& o)
D‘ﬂ ~8 %7 402718
01 207 =9
5078-41M @ 021

50T2-41M S50T0-41M 5066-41M 5084 -41M
5068-41M Filter, amber (Guide 5932126)....ccocsremrriees i 0
o070-41M Block, lens mounting (Guide 5932124)........ 0
4927-15 BULE st nsas e e s e e 0

6~8V, 3ZCP, SC Bulb G E #63.
o072-41M Socket for bulb (Guide 5932132)......cccnrveeres 0
5074-41M Gasket, for socket (CGuide 5932134)......... O
5076-41M Retainer, for socket {Guide 5932133)....... O
021 Serew, Tor Tetalner.... ool cinadomiamii 0

$6-22 U.8.F. x 3/8" fi1llister head

SCTew,
5075-41M Bracket, tall & stop LIghb....ccceivmsmmene 1
S077-42M Black out tail lamp unit cpt,

e % s il i i o 3 S R L R & T
o077-42MA Black out stop light unlt cpt.

VG Tk e I S S R 1
5077-42MB Service stop & tall lamp unit complete

(SIAE SOFBIOR)...,oeemmesmmnansmsmmmeastasatomststsnreiasssnd 1
S078-41M Plug, connector (Guide 1883194 )......cccceriees 3
5078-42 Plug connector (Hersee Co. DC 823305)...... 1

45

-4 1M

5077-42MA

S5054-42M

5082-41M  5058-41M 5054-41M S056-41M

il 0]
pl 0
2 0
b 0
2 0
2 0
2 0
4] i}
¥ 2
4] 1
0 1
2 3
0 1

]

40
36
335

&6
12

See "Q" list

40
100
50

REE




Photo Part Number Used On Used For
Mo, Number MName of Part
40WLAJ41WLAJ42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 2300 TOOL KITS=-=EQUIPMENT
11800~40A To0l K1t and CaBe.....ccoeoerireenmsesassssssmmmessomsonss 1 1 1 1 6
11804-X% Wrench, 1/2", 9/16" and ?x’lﬁ" hexagon i 1 1 1 2 25
11805-40 Eocket for spark plug.... — 1 1 . 1 20
11806-31 Hrench, 1-3/8" and '}',.r’lﬁ" ................................ 1 1 1 1 32
11811-X SCrew dAriver, 2" blade......c.coocomasissnnn 1 1 al (o} 16
11812-X Plisrs, adjustable........ccemsmensserses 3 i 1 1 18
11814-35 Wrench, 1-3/4" and 3/4".............. e 1 1 1 0 4
11815-35 Wrench, wheel mou.nting BCrew.......... 1 1 1 4 50
11819-XA Toel roll... o R e 1. 1 1 a 10
12038-38 Chain Tool i 1 4: 4 50
11817-40 Handle, chain tool and lug Wrench....o o 1 1 2 30
11929-39 Spark plug wrench.... P T S | 1 1 14 20
L5031 TITR BRI st o g 1 I I | S 60
'5 H 1'8[?-—40 =
'j Y{.ﬁﬁc';b ; g%g e B S
n&D!& 4ok_,l—_ 3 : : : \ 103932
. - L.. n_'.:-.a 41M : : "
|i LTIBDS-H ,&'\——'—-_\,__‘\} \"‘:-qu
|i p——pr—yr “iczo-3g H 0‘" “\l’%
I 11&‘:1': - 15&? 40M NT7B5-XM ‘
— % [ .
N - YN .
P"TTQTEE}F" £ naoa azm Fe .
e ! B H3so- um L ”“Eflma -
W| I,— GB N205-42M uzuaazmw
L = :rr‘rH TrIrery
NESI-3BA N204-42M
11557-40M Tire Pump clamp asse:ubly 2 2 8 6 80
11661-38A Grease gun, Kleenseal.........ooceoome oo 1 1 1 1 12
11350-41M Mirror, rear view cpt... i AR ] 1 1 2 30
11350-41MA Bracket, rear view mirror axtensmn .......... 0 1 1 1 6
11785-XM Baddle baga, BT e v 4] 1 1 a2 12
11201-42M Sub Mch, gun ammunition box CPE i vistumininns 1 1 1 2 50
11202-42M Sub Mch. gunscabbard carrier brackel th 1 1 1 & 100
11203-42M Cover cpt. with hinges & latch... P R 1 1 2 50
11204-42M Pair hinges CoL. WIth - TIvatE. o S iisi, 1 1 1 4 100
11205-42M Lateh ept. WIth PIVELS..mvonssioiisnesins 1 1 1 4 100
1039-32 Mounting bracket scréeWw................ 1 1 1 2 50
11206-42 Mounting bracket Screw washer 1 1 ik 2 50
0111 Mounting bracket screw nut... 1 1 1 2 50
5/16" - 18 U.8.8.x1/4" x 1;’2"' hexagon nut
GROUP 2300 SOLO WINDSHIELD AND PARTS
11292-36NC Windshield complete.. 1 1k i 2 24
11288-41N Frame only... 0 0 1 0 2
11300-41B Window, for Bhleld, 0 0 1 5 100
11319-41N Molding lower windshield.., P LN e L L 0 0 A: 2 B0
11319-41A Retalner; fOT MOLAINE.....ccoremsssenersncecsisssens w g 0 1 0 6
11319-41E Screw, short £OT MOlAIng...c.eeoviiecrseienes 0 0 3 3 48
0101 Nuts, m-::-lding BOPEHE, o i e ars 0 0 5 See "O" 1ist
632 U.8.F. x 7/64" x 5/16" haxagon nut
11319-41F Screw, long £or molding............. 0 0 2 2 24
11302-41N Set of handlebar clamps and rittings 0] 0 1 2 24

47



Phaote Part MNumber Used On Used For
No. MNumber Mame of Part

A0WLA41WLA [42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Unib

GROUP 2300 S5SO0LO WINDSHIELD AND PARTS - (Continued)

11299-41N

.ﬂ‘; 11319-4 1N S ——
i 11319-41A
1
i
i 010:
| ?10?'3?
E 113|9 41E
11302~30N "
11302-41N :1319 41F »

N2S82-36 NC WINDSHIELD COMPLETE 11306-41N
11302-30N Clamp, only for handlebars......cesceecmsss O o 4 & =8
7107-37 Bolt, eye IO ClaMDBi.iiiinamneenniims 0 0 2 4 28
0117 Bt Tor epe Dolt.. . oomaiiamasinimmim 0 0 2 See "Q" list

5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
088 Bolt, small for clamps... 0 o} 2 See "0O" 1list
. 5!16" 24 U.S.F. x 1" x 1/2" hexagon ‘head bolt.
11306-41N Apron ComMPletbs.........mremmirisasases T o S 0 1 ) 12
11L807-41IN - Glip; TOF APTOM viiuisisiamiiannaidiniasies 10 0 2 2 10
GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR WINDSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS
11296—-38N Legshlelds COmMPlele....saisisissismrmmssasnsnsass = 1l i 1 1 4]
11298~30N Frame, [OT SPTI0N.ccissssrasssirnsssssssenssssnssrsensnvasmass 1 0 o] 0 2
11259-41AN Frame, IO ADrClcisssscsssisssessmismasssmsnsiansansasans SO 1 0 0] 2
6658-£5 Fasteners, lift—the=dot.....c.ceeeicemmiosinens g 0 0 0 20
131299-33 Window and LTame.....ccismmscimsimsmssmsaisiissse 1 4] 0] 0 2
11J00=30  WINAOW ONLV. s sttt i 1 0 0 S 100
LIZ00~-41A WINAOW DMLY i e s 0 1 0 S 100
11319-41B Retainer for molding.......ceseeeses L (4] a: 0 0 &
035 SETOW,. TOT TEERINEY.. i rcmsmsmnasisoiusmsssasms 0 6 4] See "0O" 1ist
$10-32 x 3/8" fillister head screw.
11319410 Hut, L8, 0T BOIeW....cemerseesionssriessiessmsanssanass i O & 0 0 20
11319-41E Screw, short, for Molding....ecmmm. 0 35 4] 0 48
$6-32 x 1/2" flat head screw,
0101 Mut, Zor molAIng BOTOW......cmvisssmsasssis isinisiin 0 5 0 Bes "0O" l1list
{t’:‘n 32 x 7/64 x 5/16" hexagon nut.
11301-31 Screw, thumb, for adjusting....c.c.ccewees & ] 0 2 40
11301-31A Clamp ; TOT thumb serew.. wiwi® ;B 0 0 0 4
11302-30A Clamp set, complete, for ha.nd.leba.rs E 2 g i gg

11302-30 Clamp only for handlebars... -



Photo PHI Numbﬂ Ull\d Cln Uitd FO-I'

Ma. Mumber Name of Part

40WLA 41 WLA|42WLA | 100 Unitn | 1000 Units

GROUP 2300 HANDLEBAR HINBSHIELD AND LEGSHIELDS = (Continued)

IIZHB EOH ll&?'ﬂﬂl 6553‘25 ll‘fﬂiﬂ IBUIHO' ; "-:. ,"'f-J'
IISEHJE mal W1301-31 HSIH'IM IISDZ-SM ; IISOZ'JO HSI‘.?S'JG !
© — |IIIIIIII "IIIIIII| ] l“i LR R
1305-4IN ll!l& 36 1307-31.  1I307-39N IISBBSOH Dﬁl IISII'SZA e Il!lE-Eﬂ :
+ 11314-30 lI34-38 & 1t 1315-30 H3I5-38 i'J!Z OI:'H- IFSH'SIJ
11303-30 BOlt, e¥€, [OT CLaMDSB.c..ccrmimsersneasssrnsmsssnsansns 2 2 4] 2 38
0133 NS, Tor ave DalE.. . .cnilir et s e 2 J See "0O" list
7/16"-20 x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut.
066 01T, aMAll, “ LOT CLAMDE. . vususensnassnsonimbasnrmummsuan 2 2 0 See "QO" 1ist
5/16"-24 x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt.
0117 v O Ll T o s 7 2 0] See "O" list
5/16"-24 .S F.Xx17/64" x 12" hexagon nut,
1130630 Spacer, Tor 678 BOLL.....ecuimersrencrmmnssnrmrissrnsnsis 2 2 0 & 30
11305=-36N Guard, TorK BDYLINAR. .cisoarsisscsssisarssssinssscnnssnsnaen 1 0 0] 0 4
11305=41N GUATA, LOTK SPTINE..coermrnissassesssrassssssssssasnsn 0 1 0 0 4
11306-30  ADTON COMPYBER. . iessrenmassnssnsnsnsnrsasaininssbisrnspasarstins 1 0 0 2 12
11306-41N ADron COMPLETE......ccooosmmuns e 0 T 0] 2 12
LIFER=A8 [CIIP: Bor - mprmn o s i s 3 0 0 0 10
11207-5) . BPFINg, IoT ADTOR .ot aniweesieaa 2 2 0 2 40
L1207-30N LegeRield,  1alt.....iiiisiwimriisissiasiiim 1 1 1 0 6
11308500 LEaEshiela,  TLEDG it msiaiee i 1 1 0 2
061 Bolt, legshield Lo bracKel......ceciicasesss 4 4 “ See "0" 1list
5/16"-24 x 1/2" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt,
1311-32A Bracket for 1agshiBld......coesmiissisicasissines 1 1 1 g 32
11312=-30° Clamp, TOr DrackeD...cieasiscissssisisinibin 1 1 1 0 9
(]:1] BOlL,; Drackat CLAMD..c..rssnssunesisissssmisnriss 2 e 2 See "O" list
5;‘1&:"—24 ¥ 1-3/8" x 9/16" hexagon head bolt.
0117 Nut, bracket clamp BOlL.csemssriamessana & 2 2 See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut,
L‘,él-,-éa Strip, legshleld flap, right....ccesmmnn 1 1 1 0 1
11314-3 Btrip, legshield Tlap, left.....cssrmmonn 1 1 1 0] 1
11315~ uJ Elap; Fubbor, TIBHL. . cumsiatsmoitmemisiomnenne 1 1 0 5
11315-38 Flap, Tubber, leltl.......c.cessseescerrmmssmsssmsssponss 1 1 i 0 10
032 BOLEW, L0 TIAD, ecmsisrrnsmrepmrnsssinsossemnnsisnssatiaiy. =0 5 5 See "QO" list
§10-24 x 5/8" fillister head screw,
0104 Ly 3 Pl 2 VoL e S S S 5 5 B See "QO" list
#10-24 x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon nut.
1135720 BYackel, TOWBT  saaw i nsiaeesiapmss iy e o M 2 2 0 4
082 Bolt, LoWeT DBRackil..iciccimricirssiriisin 3 3 3 See "0O" list
1/4"-24 x 5/8" round ‘head screv.
0109 Wik BTackel Boll i ] 3 3 See "0O" list

1/4"-24 x 7/32" x 7/16" hexagon nut,
49




Phioto Past Mumber Used On Used For

MNo Mumber Mame of Part
: 40WLA|41WLA [42WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units

GROUP €203 SPEEDOMETER PARTS
ill'm;' Ilﬂﬁ'i!? R © N138-37  MI39-37 030 4437 1I45-37A. WS037
’-} L 7 ! . B .- ; -

o.._o/_

Thi - i ; L'Lht 5 i
1I3020:35N 1503029 1305I-X  [305+38 | QI27  6l14-36. - 1305238  N331-40M

&-l#

—nsznmhi 1320230 13205304 1520530 0133 0229 172330, oma 1330033 13304-33 0129
:sm 33N I33lﬁ*33 © 1331233 1331338 EHH-ES I3516-33 onr ms-zs 13322-33N iﬁmn

T |ssm4m X uauzs
O = O eaffam SN A — e O

a;zmu .2641-30 1332835 IHZ&H IJ'IIE 13530-35 *I533133N  I33314IN 066 069 ON7 1334033

¥

11126-41 Head, for Speedometer........issescesiis 1 1 1 8] 10
11132-37 Cable complete With COTe....esiisesasssnisssssasis 1 1 1 Q 10
IXI34=3T Cable OnlY (ODTE Y. i maanimmmsisinimsissessainis 1 1 0 0 13
11134-4) Cable oflY {COT ). vciissers mssssmsssnsusssssnmsanssnnian 0 0 1 0 13
113637« Clip For ©abll.....cismitississseimammssm 1 1 1 0 1
11136-41 Erackelt Tor CabEe. s ottt 0 1 1 0 1
11138-37 Drive pniL COMPLete. .. otummmns st 1 1 1 2 40
11138-37 Retainer, Arive MWll.....ibimins s 1 1 1 i 14
030 Screw, retalner.. - . | 1 ik See "Q" list
§10-24 x 3/8" fillister head screw.
11144=37 Gear and shaft, drive.. el i 1 2] &} =10
11145-37A Gear, drive, on brake snel] .......................... 1 1 ]! 1 12
11150-37 Collar, housing... 1 1 1 0 7
GROUP 6100 SAFETY GUARDS AND FITTINGS
13020-35N Guard, Iront 9afety i rmmissssnssississsis 1 i | 1 2 20
13030=25N Guard, rear Salaby.....ic.cciscesrssssmissremetsests 0 1 1 2 20
13051-X U belt, front Buasd.... i iiaiiasimeiarien s 2 2 2 a 34
13058=58 - 11 'bolt, Tear BUald. i it o 2 P = 20
0127 b AT ) 0 e e 1 L T 4 4 4 See "O" 1list
3/B"-24 x 21/64" x Gflﬁ" hexagon nut,
B114-36 Bolt, rear safety guard... e T ] 2 2 4 40
13052-38 Spacer, rear safety ?uard .............................. 0 2 2 2 10
\
GROUP ST0S JIFFY STANDS AND PARTS = WLA MODELS
11331-40M Stand, J1fly, cOMPlete....ssisssisisasines 1 1 0 A w0
11331-32A Btand, Jiffy, complete.......cceimnmmes 0 0 1 2 £0
13200-32 Brackel, Ior lef....cccecoen A R il 1 1 0 3



MNumber Used On Used For
Pl'lﬂiﬂ P-lﬂ N P
Mo, MHumber ame of Part
4OWLAL4TWLA 43WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Units
GROUP 5705 JIFFY STANDS AND PARTS - WLA MODELS - (Continued)
13201- 401‘1 Leg... AR R L S e e e e 1 1 0 2 16
13201~ Leg... R ST - 0 1 2 16
13208-30 Spring for Teg... e g 1 1 10 260
13203-30A Flate, for sprlng ............................................ = Y 1 1 3 26
13205-30 Bushing, o) g T LR S S R T P -t R S 1 1 1 0 10
0133 L P o O - SR o e U S SRR, IE et e 1 1 1l See "0" list
7/16"-20 x 3/8" x 5/8" hexagon nut,
0228 Washer, for leg.. 1 3 1 See "0" 1list
?flaﬁ X 800" x 1f16“ plain ‘steel washer,
172330 | L[ To e S GO A S—— —_— T 1l 2 20
0109 Nut for"U" bolt... e 2 2 See "O" 1list
1/4"-24 x ?{32“ x 7f16" hex&gon nut
GROUP SBO4 BUDDY SEAT PARTS
11240-29N Buddy seat COMPLeta,....csviviiiorms sessssssesss 1 1 0 0 1
15300~-33 Top only, for buddy geat........c.cieeemsmesss 1 ] 0 0 2
1000000  CIemD. BREL DR i ao ot s 2 2 0 0 4
0129 Nut, front bracket and handles.......ccssssseses 6 8 0 See "0" list
3/8"-24 x 1/4" x 9/16" hexagon nut.
i T NN R A R 2 2 0 2 14
13310-33 Clip, heavy, auxiliary spring. .................. " 2B 2 0 4 32
13312-33 Clip, 1light, auxiliary spring.. Atz 2 2 9] 4 o0
15513-38 Spacer, POr elip DOLL... s i e 2 0 2 g
13314-33 Bolt, for clips (1-3/8")..eecceinee. s gl B 2 0 4 50
13316-33  BOLt, £OF CL1DS (/8" )i 2 2 0 4 35
0117 e oo o s el oy - ANt 4 4 0 See "0" 1list
5!15“—24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
4405-26 Nut, wing, for clip bolts,., arve 2 0 10 200
13322-33N Sprlng .................................................................... 2 2 0 15 330
13327-33N Yoke, FOr SDYINEZB....cccecseriommrserssessormesseersesons 1 0 0 0] 7
13327-41N Yoke, TOT BDTINES....coserrenersserarsesnonsesnsosenssencsnsans 6] 1 8] 0] B
2641-30 3B A o Dy 1) e 4 4 0 186 200
13328-35 Bolt, for springs......... 2 0 0 2 18
13328-41 Bolt, for springs......... 0 P 0 2 18
0116 Nut, for springs bolt 2 2 0 See "0" 1list
5{16"-24v x 17/64" x 5/8" hexagon nut,
15230-38 Bhu, T0r BEPINEE. ..ot e 2 2 0 2 12
13331 -33N0 Bracket BUXIIIarY BPTINE....iuiineecesiioie 1 0 0 2 12
13331-41N Clamp, auxiliary BRI s 0 4 0 0 8
066 BEL, SN BlLabd et L S ey 0 4 0 See "O" list
5/16"-24 x 1" x 1/2" hexagon head bolt,
069 Bolt, auxiliary spring bracket...........e.e 2 2 0 See "Q" list
5/16"-24 x 1- 3/8" x 9/16" hexagon head bolt.
0117 Hut, breciet DOLT...ssmsssmremaissasiiiamis: 2 2 0 See "Q" 1list
5/16"-24 x 17/64" x 1/2" hexagon nut.
13337-41 Spacer, spring yoke .......................................... 0 2 0 0 B
13340-33 HOOK, SPIINE YOKE..iirerrsrssesnrnssasosss sy 1 0 0 1 18
13340-41N Hook, spring yvoke......eeeeeeees o O 1 0 1 18
13342-38 Plate, spring hooK........esoserene aebaminnainins 1 4] 1 10
11241-29 FOOLrest COMPLELE.....cceereersensrarmerersemsnssensocensonsse 2 2 0 2 24
13349-33  Bumper, rubber, for fender...............ceeee. T 1 0 il 16

51




I Photo Part N (P List Mumber Used On Used For
. Mo, Mumber ame of Fart Price Ea.

soWLA a1 wLAl49WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units

GROUP 2304

NUMERICAL LIST OF SCREWS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS, COTTER PINS,
BALLS, RIYETS AND GREASE NIPPLES

‘hese "D" numbers cover {tems that may be used in many places on the motorcycle. Except when
iarked "Speclal,” these items can be classed as PARTS COMMON if you have identical sizes in
rour PARTS COMMON stock. The sizes must check exactly, however.

Where parts are marked "Special" in this "O" list, they are heat treated, ground, or otherwise
"inlshed so that ordinary parts should not be used to replace them.

meW'@@F@%g@

OUND HEAD  FILLISTER OVAL COUNTER- HEXAGON  HEXAGOMN  PLAIN BALL ROUND TRUSS 0344 0395 SHAKEPROOF

HEAD R BEARING HEAD HEAD ‘GREASE GREASE LOCK
a=hew HEAD SCREW "”Eé‘g’éfﬂ" BOLT Wk WhSHE 5 g RIVET RIVET FITTING FITTING WASHER

GROUP 2304 SCREWS AND BOLTS

05 4-36 U.S8.F. x 1/4" round head

BOTEW | HTESE) i s st s oo $0.01 1 1] 1 25 200
010 6~32 U.S.F. x 1/4" fillister head

i = AR tn i S e L DL e e R <21 14 14 14 50 350
011 6-32 U.S5.F, x 3/8" fillister head

(e o 1T R e R e O ST SR e 01 1 1 1 5 50
013 6-32 U.8.F. x 7/8" round head screw .01 1 1 1 8] 8
016 6-32 U.S.F. x 3/8" round head screw .01 2 2 2 4 36
018 8-32 U.S.F. x 1/4" round head screw .02 4 4 4 5 170
020 8-32 U.S.F. x 1/4" f1l1lister head

o L e L2 13 13 13 a0 400
21 8-32 U.5.F. x 3/8" fi1llister head

S TN i i s ma s S e R AR R R AR B .02 4 4 4 50 840
024 8-32 U.8.F. x &/4" fi1llister head

1ok =), R 02 1 2 70
Ca0 10-24 U.S.F. x 3/8" fillister head

L R o B e e o S S e 02 7 T 7 25 300
&2 10-24 U.8.F. x 5/8" fillister head

B e R .02 24 24 24 50 800
033 10-24 U.S8.F. x 3/4" f111ister head

T g - R R e e Sk SR .02 0 2 2 50 80C
035 10-32 U.S.F. x 3/8" f1l1lister head

SR s v s AR SR e e SR .02 17 17 17 25 430
036 10-32 U.8.F. x 1/2" f1111ister head

B TR e i mas s i s E Aawa S e & .02 5] & 3] 20 320
037 10-32 U.S,. F x 5/8" fillister head

O s i e R R e S e e e .02 5 5 B 75 1000
038 10-32 U.8.F. x 3/4" fillister head

O T M ssis raus mb s aras b R R AR s s S 03 1 1 1 2 12
044 12-24 U.8.F. x 7/8" fillister head

B TR s s v s R 03 2 2 2 30 90
047 12-24 U.8.F. x 13/18" oval counter

sunk head screw. Speclal.....ccevcveenes .05 5 5 B 25 240
048 12-24 U.8.F x 3/8" oval counter-

Sunk head SCIeW....ssisssssassinsesesssasnens 02 4 4 4 50 300
050 1/4"-24 U,8.F. x 7/16" round head

SCTEewW.. .02 8 a8 8 50 200
051 1/4"- 24 U 5 F. x 1/2" round head

SCTew.. 02 7 7 7 80 600
052 1;’-’1-"—34 U S F X 5,’8“ round head

BT it havaniinsssriis s s s ihep st s e vaia .03 3 & 3 15 200
053 1/4"-24 U.8.F. X 3/4" round head

DN waisws it s s s SR T S R S S .03 2 2 2 50 420

; 1/a"-24 J,.8.F. x 1-1/8" owval

o /! il 4 11 11 11 53 S80

countersunk head screw. $pecla1.. 05
52



Photo Part ™ Mumber Used On Used For
Ne. Mumber Name of Part Price Ea.
40WLAJ41WLA|43WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units
GROUP 2304 SCREWS AND BOLTS - (Continued)
Q57 1/4"-24 U.S.F. x 13/16" oval
countersunk head screw, Specilal..$0.05 a8 8 8 18 100
058 5/16"=18 U.8.8. x 13/16" oval
countersunk head SCTreW......ieesieessssie .08 ] 3 3 5 30
060 S5/16"-24V x 9/16" x 7/16" hexagon
head bolt...... SRR e R SR 05 1 1 1 15 a0
061 5/16"-24 yY.8.F. x 1/2" x 1/2"
hexagon head bolt... i e 05 (5] 6 6 B 80
064 5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 5{4” x 1/2“
hexagon head bOlt....cccisimssirsmmanse .05 g g 9 30 340
066 5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 1" x 1/2"
heXagon head BOLL......cscomssserisssssmes 08 38 10 10 25 220
068 5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 1-13/16" x 1/2"
hexagon head bolt. Speclali.eecn .10 1 L 1 10 90
069 5/16"-24 y.8.F. x 1-3/8" x 9/16"
hexagon head bolt. BSpecial.....cen: «10 2 2 2 20 130
074 3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 3/4" x 9/16"
hexagon Nead DOLlLsemevmasirerrosissss .10 3% 1 I 0 20.
GROUP 2304 NUTS
0101 6=32 U.8.F. x 7/64" x 5/16"
NEXELON “THIL v isieneansmsuvsissnsissmansanssasssnnios .01 9 g 9 25 220
0103 B-32 U.8,F. x 1/8" x 5/16" hexagon
51 A SO .01 (5] 6 6 15 150
0104 10-24 U.8.F. x 1/8" x 3/8" hexagon
T T SR SO A M vy .01 20 20 20 100 1500
0105 10-32 U.8,F. x 1/8" x 5/16"
hexagon nut {brassl 0 <17 17 17 80 BOO
0105A 10-32 U.8.F. x lfﬁ“ X 3}8“ hexagon
nut... e edsasissin .01 2 2 2 10 70
0107 1{4"‘~20 . s 8. x 1;’4" b4 lfz'
hexagon nut... sare E—— .05 B 8 8 15 100
0108 1/4"-24 U.8, F x 5/32" x 7f15"
hexagon mut... FREt 02 3d 34 34 100 1500
0109 1!4“ﬂ24 U.S. F x ?/32" x 7/15“
hexagon nmut, 8Speclal..... i .05 6 6 & 50 350
0111 5/16"-18 U,.8.5. x 1;’4” x 1/2"
hexagon nut... e waSsps « 03 B S 5 2 35
0118 5/16"-24V x 17;64" 5}8"
RETEEON - ML i .05 2 2 0 5 35
0117 5/16"-24 U.8.F. x 17/84" x 1/2"
HBXARON MOt 058 62 62 62 150 1800
0123 3/8"-24 U,8.F, x 1}2' X 9/16"
NEXAPON TG mannivmmuinsssismnnsicns .05 8 8 8 10 125
0127 3/8"-24 U,8,F, x 21/64" x 9/16"
NEXATON TIUE. wciiiinvismmaarisimsnis sbsscrbe + 05 i 11 11 50 400
0128 3/8"-24 U.8.F. x 15/32" x 9/16"
hexagon mut. Special... Fassg e .08 5 5 5 40 300
0129 3/8"-24 U,8.F. x 1/4" x 9;’15"
T T o T D S 08 28 28 28 100 1000
0131 7/16"-24V-1/4" x 3/4" hexagon nut.. .05 0 2 2 5 35
0133 7/16"-20 U.8.F. x 3/8" x 5/8"
DEXAEON FE i i e ions b s snannseniobe Rnhee .08 5] 6 5] 25 160
0134 7/16"-20 U.S.F. x 1/2" x 5/8"
hexa%ﬂﬂ nut. Speclal... +10 1 1 1 15 200
0140 15/32"-24 special hexagon mut {011
pipe nipple). Speclal......ceemssreresss «10 1 1 1 2 20
Ql42 5/8"-24 U.8.F. x 7/32" x 7/8"
HEXREOn ML amariismniiiim i . .10 1 1 1 10 70




Photo Part List Number Used On Used Fer
No. Mumber MName of Part Price Es.
4OWLAJ41WLAJa2WLA | 100 Units | 1000 Unins
GROUP 2304 PLAIN WASHERS
0201 3/16" x 7/16" x 1/32" plain s‘ceal
washer.. I - o o1 IR 1 11 11 50 220
0205 7/32" x 1;2" X lflE-" plain steel
T 3 1T O TR AP s .01 3 3 3 50 220
0207 14" x 7/16" 035" plain steel
D O oo s e s s AR A e o g FISH | 1 1 1 15 200
0212 5/16" x 9/16" x 1/32" plain steel
WA B O rvieusnnsisiis ninsaisassinaanitesonbnasnansssnrnnant .01 I 1 il 15 120
0214 5,«’16“ x 65/8% x 1;’16" plain steel
washer.. . S .02 4 4 4 40 300
0215 5/16" x 15;’16" 3 0625" plain
steel washer... e .05 2 2 2 25 150
0224 3/8" x 13/16" % 1ﬂ6“ plain ‘steel
washer. .02 5] & 6 40 400
0225 3;"8"' X 13,/15" x '?,,-"64"' plain StEEl
washer, BSpecial.. .05 5 5 5 15 130
0229 7/16% x .800" x lfls" plaln steel
washer... 02 1 L 1 15 130
0230 7/16" x 15,-"16" x 134" plain Eteel
washer, Speclal. s .05 3 3 3 10 100
0231 7/16™ x 1-1/8" x 3/32" plain steel
washer. Spetlal.ciismimsmrrivivains .05 5 5 5 15 200
0232 7/16" x 13/16" x .095" plain steel
vasher. Speelal....caocssreensnmssaieg .05 i 1 1 50 330
GROUP 2304 LOCK WASHERS
0251 No. 6 x 3/64" x 1/32" lock washer.. 1o 1 IS | 1 5 20 150
0253 3/16" x 3/8" x 3/64" lock washer... 0l 22 30 30 30 300
0254 No. 10 x 21/64" x 3/64" lockwasher .01 23 17 17 30 300
0255 No. 12 x 23/64" x 3/64" lock washer 01 9 9 ] 30 300
0256 1/4" x 1/2" x 1/16" lock washer...... .01 54 54 54 100 700
Q0259 5/16" x 9/16" x 1/16" lock washer.. 01 61 61 61 150 1700
026l 3/8" x 5/8" x 1/16" lock washer.... 01 43 43 43 100 1000
0262 3/B" x 133’16" x 1/16" lock washer.. .01 1 p 1 50 400
0265 /18" x 11/16" x 1/16" lock washer Lo 10 10 10 75 900
0266 7/16" x lB,f’lEi" x 3/32" heavy lock
washer.. S R ¢ 6 6 30 250
0268 1/2" x "?/'B“ x 3;’38" lock v.-asher 02 2 2 2 10 100
0289 9/16" x 15/16" x 3/32" lock washer .02 2 2 2 6 S0
GROUP 2304 STEEL BALLS
0279 3/168" steel ball...coecismammnan FERTY 01 4] 4 4 100 400
0280 140" Btael DAl Licicammsosmy - <0k 80 14 14 100 300
o2E2 5/16" steel baAll.....cacssresinescsmsssanine 02 56 56 56 100 1250
GROUP 2304 COTTER PINS
0290 1/16" x 1/2" cotter pin.....per doz. 05 9 6 6 100 2000
0291 3/32" x 5/8" cotter pin.....per doz. 05 18 T 2 75 900
0292 2/32" x 1" cotter pin.......per doz, 5 g 2 2 75 1000
GROUP 2304 - RIYETS
0304 1/8" x 5/32" tubular rivets(brass) .01 6 6 6 5 30
0306 3/16" x 1/4" round head
TVEL osnensnannerivpninansmmenanapios uspel doZ. .05 4 4 4 15 200
0308 %/168" x 9/16" round head
rivet... FUPRRIISNN o 1) ' 1 119 .05 18 18 18 S0 500
0310 3/16" x 1'r mund head PRIV i L1 4 4 4 6 40
0311 /16" x 7/16" countersunk head
1 < PO NP SR R S 02 4 4 4 10 120




Photo Part ” - Lin Number Used On Used For
Mo, Mumber ame of Fart Price Ea.
A0WLAJ 41 WLAJ42WLA | 100 Unis | 1000 Units
GROUP 2304 RIVETS = Continned
0314 3/16" x 3/8" truss head rivet.......$0.01 3§ 36 36 50 800
0318 1/4" x 9/16" round head rivet....... .01 3 3 3 30 300
0319 1/4" x 3/4" round head T1VEt.icmern .02 =5 3 3 10 120
GROUP 2304 GREASE FITTINGS
0344 Zerk grease Iittinga--straight
SFI'B'Cial LT ilD . 9 g g 40 4‘OG
0345 Zerk graase rittinga—hangle.
Special... wiih TR 12 1 1 1 10 180
GROUP 2304 SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHERS
0352 No. 8 x 15/32" internal tooth
shakeproof lock washer... FE R « 01 1 1 E 1 15
0354 No. 10 x 3/16" external toath
shakeproof 1ocK washer..isie +01 7 7 7 25 300
0356 No. 10 x 3/16" internal tooth
) shakeproof 10CK WASHET wcwreresssssscssnns .01 9 9 2] 25 250
0363 No. 14 x 1/4" external tooth
. shakeproof 1ock wasSher......eecscess .02 5 5 5 10 100
0365 No. 14 x 1/4" countersunk shake-
Proof 10Ck WASHET...corrasermisamsanssrnsass . .02 8 8 8 10 150
0370 No. 18 x 5/16" countersunk shake-
Prool 10CK WaBNET....ccuursremnmeremasnsasnsnns .02 1 3 3 6 BO




NUMERICAL LIST

Part No Page Price Ea Part
L . art Mo,
1-40M...ene 3 |$ : o ER Part No Page Price Ea.
i o 155.501283-32....ccc000a
2~40M.... 3 - s |$ 5.50[437-26
3_4011‘ eI 15.0(} EB*E“-- CET T T 5 4 50 1 - ? $ -1D
3 3 16.00289-22.............. o EOF 41510, o 7 .05
9-40M. 3 S 14.50( 442-37 7
et 8.00 20238 il B | .5laaB-F7.. .10
10-40M.......... 3 S » 35[443-37, o
e w| 3 8.00301-29uuccrrcrrreeen | 5 " 2olaas-z7 .10
.............. 3 .201304~15... 5 pe ananadae sR 7 .10
LA=30, i 14 101304~158, n .05§451-37... 7
i * 0002 ] M - S e '05
4-40M. .0ininesan 3 101204-1 " «05]453-11 7
i . -1538.0004 3 5 +10
4~40MA z 15 |304-158 = .05} 480-38........ i
T »15304-158,0006 6 -05]480-42M.......oom Lt
e s redaxio 3 .05 |304~158,0008" - 7 1.25
29-29....... 3 6 .05(482-38 7
ety .10 3D4-158.001”“ ? - '25
S0 3 85 [ 305-15 .05(484~-38., " 7 05
BG-LB......... 3 .05 B0B20 28 61 o0 i 7 2'(}0
40-08,...cuics 2 -0 | 05508, 5568 56 .06(504-37... 7 ’
B i 5 EQS.UG{JE 5—6 ----------- .GG
53-40 025 |305-295.0004" | 5-6 0652425 merrrro » 10
D= G e & 1.25 305-298,0008" | 5-6 L . . 24 .05
163-32 5 .06]543-37 P
155_32 50 3{)5"298 4 DG":J'B' 5—6 -------------- .5;0
3 1 50 |305-29 n .06543-37A......... 7
166-32.evvevanine 3 .B0fe0p-209.00".| B 2.80|544-3T o tin| 7 g
166=41....c0veenre. 3 * 2 1z09-293 Booe” O 2.80(584-37A....... 7 12
167-58 | B g el 2 2180 585-37........ooom . -50
o .05 309“293.&(}04" £ b TR Lo .15
168=32.....cc00m0 3 25 1309 " 2.80585-37A... 7
5 - .25 | 309-295.0006 5 | 5'aolses-z7B .10
168-41l........ 3 n 2,80}585-37B 7
i .30 1309-293,0008 5 2.80}587-37 .05
E 3 |1-D' 209-295 . 001" 5 e LR R L I e I P 7 5'50
172-30 2 20 |331-37.. 2,80|588-37 7 9. 00
VTEE cosiscansiin & .25 338__32 = T 5 14"0'3 588"38 .............. 7 Q.OD
173_41 3 125 339"3? EEsssmmmEnaEE 5 4’.5’0 589‘—3? ............ e s .05
TR, 3 .50 o m e 5 4. 50[1890-37.c.ccnvnvene- L7 -95
g 3 " 05 |352-29 ; S 1,70[591~36uuussscrmnrrse 7 ‘05
LPB=E0. s 3 oo ey . = 1.401501 -8 . cvimiiinne 7 " 05
185-41M...00uuneen 4 e e ' 5 2.25)598-37uccrrree| 7 ‘10
186104 copserannns 28 ‘50 [355-39 o +10( 604~37Aucsresrares 8 1.50
200~40......000c0nee 4 o' o0 |327-264 & B 25[610-37wmiiiirern| B 4.50
208-29.....rrrereeen 4 o0 |361-12 .| 5 2,00[|611~37 eserrcern| 8 4.50
212_29 ........... 4 '15 364__12 .............. 5-16 .05 612_3?-----...--."- 8 4.50
o g 4 (15 304 120 = 18 "10|613-37 | B 4.5
20140, | & ) Er e — o L .10] 619-37.......... 8 o
223-38 4 .15 37 .| 19-6 “1s|620-30 i 8 1-31:'
.............. .10 %8_12“".""“-“ 6 sarsssssssanan -'_,-5
234-30.... .05(621-37........ A
BRE_ =) 4 1,70 IB36B=29...ccciviurnns ] 05 632-37 1.50
e 4 1.%0 |372-21....c00mime 6 -20(634-32...c0cnrn. S it
.............. 4 02 403-37 ) P . 3 . 8 .02
[ TG AT T 4 600 1406-37A 34.,00[|636-30............ : g 30
253-29A8,005. [ & 6.00 Ja10-37A g 14.501658-15....cc.coer| 8 .02
253-2945,010" [ 4 6200 J411-37..ecrrrcre : LR D i 8 .40
253—20&3 OED 4 6.a0 411_37}[ ---------- 6 i50 G660=-37A.... B ‘40
253-20948, USG 4 6.00 A13-3GA. ¥ 6 .05 660-37B 3] -40
25\5“"29.&.3 04-0 5 6-40 414_37 6 l-QD 660_3?0 ............ B -4‘0
260-34..... = ; | 6 1,30| 660-37E.......cens 8 *40
e g A .25 414~-373, 0002 g E61- =
260-343, 005 G o5 414 1-30 [ 2 R a8 02
a - . -378.0004" 6 1 681- @
260-348.010 " 5 or 41 4 « 30 B s ciivnin o 8 40
5 n .25 |414~378,0006 6 1 664 .
260-348.020 5 # 0] [S1s L T SAR—— 8 10
" . 25 414“3?5 . DGDE 5 1_ -6'?2_’ ¥
PGG 34.3 OBO- 5 4_1 " -E’O 52&.-----"1.“"- 9 05
" .25 [414-375.001".. 8 1.30(674-32 i
?GD 343 34'0 5 2 414_'_ - FEEEEEIEER RN 9 01
a .25 BOhuureecnasans 5 678 -
265‘—53 o 5 25 415_37 - 30 32 .............. 8 3. 4_0
263-385.005 4 | 5 | & .30( 67841, | 8 5.00
263 \588 010 “ 5 -2 41‘?“29““““""“ 6 1-20 6’?9—37 ______________ 8 3 4.0
267388, 020 5 +£0 417 sinsbussnanann & .30 BA2=37, oo nnesen 8 ]_"?0.
2‘63"388 030 5 -25 -'-30----“..."... 35 .55 682.—.38 B 8 EDGD
'u n25 4‘19—29..-.......““ 7 l m 587_3? Y @
263-385,040 . g o5 1419-29 = S—— 9 1,25
- . 810002 '}' i ¥
275-32......... 5 1.20||687-4Lurrroecunen 9 15
e 2 .50 [419~-298,00047 7 1,20 68'?—41,.&,,, _________ =l 8 " 05
576358 . 004 ™. c .50 [1419~298,00086 7 1.20 537_415 9 " 05
S7e 255 006 " : .50 [419-298, UDO&" 7 1.20(| 688-37.c..cuctrnene 9 "50
o75-223.008". | 5 o] F 7 1720 689-37...crrrree - "05
275-325,010... | 5 20 PERET — 3 .25(| 689-57B..ovirvne| 9 1,00
PBO-B,vnncss | 8 "Te lacz-z0. . = & -10| 690-37.0urrncersen 9 "90
PRESY L= LFy ,05ll 690-38 s 9 : 90

56



NUMERICAL L1ST--CONTINUED
Part Mo. Page Price Ea. Part Ma. Page Price Ea. Part Mo, Page Price Ea.
BOL1m37. 0 usssavhnn 9 |# .90 [1265=-304......... 11 1% 1.850802=37. oo 14 |8 .20
B93=36..1ecnreamen 9 .05 [1265-41M.......... 11 1,25 |1613=30.cueresness | 14~41 .50
EGAmBT ... enennne 9 .05 [1267-24 s F-13 6,00 [1614=1Bumeernsonrs 14~-41 .02
gopEy. . g A0 NCRT-BS..... s 11 3,50 [1615-364ccnee. | 14 .10
(0} s T - 9 .20 1268-29............ 13 .35 1161729 ccirninnee | 42 .05
703~36 9 .10 [1269-28.......cc00 11 L05 11618=30.0cc0rcunee | 14 .05
704-36 9 .10 1269..39............ | 11 .15 11619=30..00criiuene 14 .05
FOT=EB, . erisensss g 5 liem-az........... 11 .75 11627-36...c0inn. 14 1.20
711-36 8 .35 272-583............ | 11 .40 hee7-374a......0n 14~30 .20
PL1=4L...cicisns 8 .15 [1273-3zaA.......... 11 1.25 629-30............ 14 .60
TL3=F7 reenrrerns g .10 h275-33............ 11 .20 11630-36........... «f - 3 .20
T13=41............ 9 .10 [1285-33............ 11-32 .05 [1631-36............ 14 .20
ALy A 9 o hegz-27........... il 1k 1,00 |1632=36.c.crueense 14 .05
1002-40M....c.00rs g 10,00 [1283-27...cconee | 11 .20 [1633-38 | 14 .02
1006=35....0rreee 9 2.50 [egs-2s............ 11 L05 [1634=36..ucucccnnn 14-30 .20
1006=41.......0.. N 9 3.00 [1297-26........... 11 L02 11636-32 ciinnen | 14 10.00
1007=35.......c000e 9 .70 [1401-42M.......... 11 9,50 [1639-18.ucccrcrnns | 14 .05
1007-41............ 9 .50 [1406-41M.......... 11 1.50 {1641-304......n | 14 .10
1035-40M.......... 10 6.00 [1405-41M.......... 11 "0511641-33, ... | 14 .20
1038-36 w| 10 .25 [1411-41M......... iy _50[1642-30............ 14 .05
1030=32......c000e 10-47 ,05 [1413-41M, 12 .10 [[1643-29............ 15 .05
1044~-40M..........| 10 2,00 [[1415-41M.......... | 12 .35 [1643-30 B J05
1061-324.......... 10 «25 |[1417-41M. 12 .05 |1644-18............ 15 1,10
1102-36A.......... | 10 3,60 [[1421-41M... 12 .35 [1644~-30 | - XD 1.10
1107-36A..cc0iee. | 10 2,25 |[1423-41M.v.0oveeee | 12 .15 [1646-31.......... | - 15 .20
1109410000000 10 «75 142541 M.....c0es | 12 .60 I1647-204.......... 15 .05
1111=36...cuiireens 10 JA5 hass—a2m......... | 12 ,B0 [1647-314.......... | 15-40-
RV — 10 .35 [1427-41M.......... | 12 .60 4l .02
1115-320mueernerie 10 .25 [h429-41M.......... 12 .05 [1647-31B..........| 15 .05
111B=-304...coere 10 .15 |[1430-41M.......... 12 1,00 [1647-31C.......... 15 .05
g o - 10 .05 [na32-41............ 12 .20 [[1647=31D.c.ccreens 15 .05
s o= D 10 .05 [n432-41M.......... 12 .25 [1647-31E..........| 15 .05
1iggaa. ..l 20 .05 [1435-41M.......... 12 10 [1647=32...cccveeeee| 15 1,00
112530, ceneniss | 10 .05 [1501-30.....c00eee. | 12 25.00 [1650-18............ 6 .05
1123-41......co... | 10 .05 [1504-32.,............ 12 7.00 165429 uucccreumne 8 .05
1133-40M.......... 10 13,50 [[1505-32......c000s 13 2,50[1661-32 o 15 «50
1133-41M, 10 13,50 [1506-32............ 13 10 f1B62-32.... e 15 1.00
1152-11............ 11 .25 [1507-32 | 1B 2,00 [1663-32............ 15 .10
i - 11 .10 [1508-32............ 13 5. 00 [ 1663-324A. 13-15| .10
1184511......coen 11 .05 [[1511-30 13 1.20 [1664-32.... 15 ,10
16 - 2 e e 11 05 [1512-18.....c0000ns 13 .05 [1665-32... 15-42 .05
1107160 T4 .10 [p520-24............ 13-41 .02 [1666-32....cc0c0ne’| 15-42 .05
1226-40M.......... 11 7.50 |[1520-39, 41 ‘oz hes7-z2...........| 15 .05
1226-41M.......... 11 7 50 [[1523-26.......c00ns 42 .02 he69-224..........| 15 .75
jogoas o B T .60 [n523-32............ 13 .05 [1671-26............| 15 .25
1222-24 1 11 .15 [1s27-30............ 14 .05 [1674-26.....cc0u... 15 .05
1233-334 = 3 1.00 [n528-30.. ... 14 75 874-32... | 15 .05
1233-41M...00se0e 11 .80 [[1529-30 5 14 .05 11693-30ucirisrneee| 41 .20
123424, .c0i00n0in 13 10 INS40-37. ciiinss | 14 4,00 [1693-32............ 41 .20
183837, ... onasine 11 .80 [1540~ 371 .......... 14 2,50 [1696-32............ 15 .50
1243-24, wf 1 .50 [1541-37... 14 .05 [1697-30............ 15 .05
1244~24......c0ne ol T .15 [[15642-36............ 14 .25 01722-30N..ccc0eee| 15 8.75
124732 isssisans | 11 .10 |1546-37 <1 3 2.40 [1723-29...ccc0ne | 15 .20
1248-40M.0vrewee. | 11 .30 [1547=36.....0ouccn 14 1.00 [1723-30.... 51 .20
1249-38Du0menee | 11 .20 [1548-36............ 14 05 [1724~20.... 15 .10
1249=41..0reine. ol X <20 [[1566=37...c0c0rrene 14 2.00 [1725-30 15 .05
1251-33......000000 11 .20 [1567-36N 14 .a0 L7e8-z0............ 15 .35
1252-41........ W .25 [1568=36........... 14 .30 1721-36............ 41 .15
1252-414A 11 .05 |[[1s68-364A.......... | 14 .50 [1741-41M... 41 1.00
1254-40M.......... 11 .60 [1569=-30A.......... 14 1.00 [1741-41MA.... 41 1.00
1257=3% o iensn 11 .10 1570-30....00cceee. 14 L05 [2001=2%. . 0iiensnnns 156 4,00
1258=3300ccuenuns 11 1,00 [[1574-30 14 " 05 12002-15.cceeeneeee | 15 5,90
1261-27 11 .50 I1596-30 w | 14-41 .40 [2007-15..0eerseeee| 15 .15
128227 s 11 .15 [1897-30............ 14-41 .25 [|2007-28......ona | 15 J15
1263-24 11 10 [1s98-27............ 14 .02 [2008-12.......0000 15 .05
1264-27....c000000n 11 .1oj1se9e-27........... | 14 .05 [R00B=29............ 16 .05




NUMERICAL LIST--CONTINUED

Part Mo. Page Price Ea. Part Mo, Page Price Ea. Part Mo. Page Price
201115 cineenss| 16 |$& 0.15 |2248-39..uisises| 12 | E 05 [|2298=36..cccniriens 20 5.00
201 1-29.scennnves] 16 +14 | 2249-36civneeees | 18 .50 ||2298-394 20 3.00
2013=15.uims il HE «00 1224941 iinivanna | 19 50 ||2298-41........... o 20 3.00
2015~15.umanenss 16 40 | 2250-33...cc00mmeee | 18 .08 ||2298~-41B 20 3,00
2015-29..reaearass 16 «40 [ 2251-33.....000010 « 18 05 122599-33A.ciinenn 20 .15
2OB1~29A.cuienines 16 1,50 || 2251-36... 19 .05 [|2299-38.....0000s ./ 20 .60
2031-29B...ccuuea 16 1.50 2251**36& sravraes 19 .10 [|2299-4]1......c00eee| 20 .60
20356-33 16 1.50 | 2251-36B... 19 20 [BI00-33. s sm0ee 20 2,50
2085-4 L. ciiiaiennes 16 2.00 2253-——33............ 19 10 [12300-41........ 20 Z2.50
2055-40Musaserses 16 7.00 22&5“33& w| 18 10 [|12303-33u i | 20 8.00
RO3G—41A.vicrsnses 16-24 8,00 [ 2253-33B.srsrsnsns | 19 .10 [12303—41imiisnas| 20 8.00
2043-35.cmenineea| 16 3.00 [ 22568-40.....ccc000a | 18 20.00 [|2305=33meerenes| 20 .20
P050-12.uerannes| 16 .10 [ 22568-41..ccnveeee | 18 20.00 [23056-39.uiiaians 20 «10
2076-26A.000imems 16 3.00 [ 2260-30.0cccenenss | 19 2,00 |2306-32... 20-23 .05
2076-29..cocsrnres .| 16 2,00 (2260=41...ccoo0aene | 19 8.00 2305—333 C‘DCE 20 .05
2076=41..cccrinene 16 2,00 | 2262-33.cceireess | 19 .10 [|8306-328.0004"| 20 .05
2076-41A ] 16 3.00 || 2262-39....ccc000es 19 .10 |[2306-325.0006" 20 .05
20TB=26 . cisvinaas 16 v10 [ 2262=4l.ccisnan | 19 .10 |[2306-328.0008" 20 .05
=084-28....... wann| 18 «35 [ 2270-3B e | 19 .40 [|2306-32S.001" 20 .05
20B84=41...ccvivuane 16 +D5 | 22T0=4] ..connnrors 19 A0 (12308-33.iiinnea | 21 25
20B6-33.uriineens| 16 .20 | 2271~38....... wise | 18 05 1831826 mesenes| E1 .40
2086=41..c0vrerenne 16 .20 | 2271-4]............ 19 .05 [12314-38.....ccceeee| 21 .60
2091-16..cccinrenee| 1B 1.75 [ R2R7E=B3menrssswas | 19 4.50 (231441 ceriinnee| 21 .60
200217 c0esssirene 16 .15 (| 2272-41... 16 4,50 [2318-26.cississns| 21 +10
2003-17 cciessrsnns| 16 .15 (| 2278-26... 19 .05 [2326-26.cvemmreens| B «15
2095=16.....000m0.| 16 « 75 22?9—25............ 16-15-23 +05 [12326-35.ieenene] 21 ]
2695—1? ............ 15 - 20 2289_1'? nnnnnnnnn - 5 . OS 2326 _38 ----------- - '?_:31 - 15
2098-17.cerurrrssss 3.7 .20 | 2289-173.0002" S .05 [|2326-41...-.. 21 +ED
2099-2% wsisianns| 17 .20 | 2289-178.0004" S 05 [|2B28~2Tesers 21 .20
3100_15‘-"------114 1.? 910 2289—1’?3;%“ 5 - 05 2345-32\.&--- LEETT] 2-1 -20
2101 B iususurrnns]| 17 .10 |2289~175.0008" 5 .05 | 2345~32B...... 21 .15
210230 uussssseens| 17 .03 |2289-175.001" 5 +05 234533 mnains| 21 3.50
21E5-32.usnnenns| L7 1.50 | 2289-25..ccrseess | 35 06 ||2345-36.0cciiiennna | 21=23 =35
2166-2B6uuiisrinins 17 +10 || 2289-36.ucerueinss 20-23 .05 ||2345-41.. 21 4,00
2lE8-C6.ciirsiarns 17 .05 | 2289-39 we | 18=21 .05 [|2345~41B...cccceus| 21 «15
2172-26.....000 o [ i .10 §2290-33 is 1B 1.50 ||2346=32-...cunnss el .05
2173-26.iicininnn 17 05 | 2291-33uiuiennn | 20 «20 [|2346=33.10iii00see 21 .15
217341 ccivinninn = b .06 | 2202-33. i 20 .20 ||2346-33A [ .15
2202-40M 17 80,00 §2293-36.. we| 20 .30 ||2346-33B W =5 +10
2202-41D......... = N i 20.00 | 2293-36A 20 30 ||2346-41 21 .05
2204-3TNuccrsusens | 17 2.00 | 2293-41....ccc0aeea | 20 30 [|2467—-4].cuiicnanns 20 .50
2R205-3L.ccsnnnnnaa | 17 25 | 2294-38. ccieniene | 20 3.50 [[2402-4l.....ccccens| 21 22,00
2206-37.cireninnn | 17 .25 | 2294-38C....c.000. | 20 « 75 12409-38B...c0ena| 21 2,50
2208-40N.cccnueee | 17 2.25 | 2294-39A5.029" | 20 .15 |[[2409-38CN........| 21 .80
2210-36N.0ierarne- i .10 | 2294~-39A8.03" 20 .15 [|2410-36A..cinee| 21 - 30
2812-38.vrerien | 17 .35 | 2204-39A5.039" | 20 .15 [|2411-40......... A 1 « 10
2212-41A.ienena | 17 .70 | 2294-39A8.038" | 20 «15 [12412-36N.....c..n 21 20
2214-36..000eess we| 17 .30 | 2294-3948.041" | 20 «15 [|2413-3B.0isienias] 21 .15
2215-41...cnuieeee 17 .10 | 2294~4]....cc000e0a | 20 3.50 [[2416=36..ccocinees| 21 » 20
E225-36, 8 .15 | 2294~41B..ccurnns | 20 10 [[2417-36.cc0eiieees| 21 20
2241=38. 17 1.25 | 2294-41C.......... 20 «75 || 2417-36B...... 21 20
2241=41...c00iniem 17 1.25 |2294-41AS.040' | 20 .10 |2419-36..... 21 «15
2242-38A il I .10 | 2294~41AS.045" | 20 .10 (|2419-36A 2l +20
2242-40. 17 1.00 §2294-4148.050" | 20 10 [[241S-36B.ssicenns 2l .05
2243-40. wel 18 5.50 |2294~41AS055" | 20 +10 [[2422-36.meresennes| 21 .25
2243-41. . 1B 5.50 |2294~-41A8.0600" | 20 «10 ||2423-<B0.ucesssens| 3T .05
2244-38. 18 1.00 | 2294~4145.065" | 20 .10 [[2424-38..cccrsreee| 21 .25
2244~38A.sienans | 1B .05 | 2294-4148.070" | 20 10 [[2424~4) nciseenens| 21 2,00
224441 nniiriins 18 1.00 2294-—41.#.3.0'?5" 20 +10 | 2426-4). unsismns| 21 .05
£245-36A 18 .05 | 2285-38... | 20 %,.80 [2426-41l.ccciuneee| 21 17D
2245-38 18 1,40 | 2285-41...ccsiueeee | 20 3.50 ||2427=40.ccccriees| 21 2.30
22454 1.ucinaninne 18 1,40 §229 S-BEA.”..... «| 20 A0 12431-41.cinics| 21 .10
224633 enne | 18 .60 | 2297-394.. 20 .50 [|2438-41... 21 .05
224T7-33.0eraerns . .60 | 2297-%9B...counes | 20 .20 2432—41,&. 2l «05
2247_41 19 & 60 229‘?"‘4—1 ------------ 20 .5’0 3455—25 -------- aEEE 23 95’0
2248-36 18 .75 1 2297-41A.ciiei | 20 .00

58



NUMERICAL LIST--CONTINUED

Part Mo Page Price Ea. Part Mo, Page Price Ea. Part No. Page Price Ea.
2446-33uvisinin] 23 |8 0.30 §2520-81eeisveeess] 202313 0.15 | 2790-30..co0eee-.] 25 |$ 0.15
244641 ... ees 23 1.50 {2520-41A....cc00ns 20~-23 20 1 2791-30.ccevniiaen 25 10
2A4AB—36...iiianeias 23 1.00  EEE2] —B3. nevisisns| — £F .35 | 27928-40. ccuuniinan 25 30
2455-41A.ccinens 23 .10 [2521-41............| 20423 .35 || 2802-3TN..0ceercas 26 50.00
B461=3E6B e ernnss 23 .10 §2822-33. . cinreiees| 23 1.00 {| 2802-41Nicueirsres 26 50.00
246141 cierrnreis| 23 .10 [12522-4] . niriinnes| 20-23 1.00 || 2806-40A..uee...en 26 w5
2461-41Avnrenns| 23 .10 || 2524-36... 20-23 60 || 2806=40Muurreesens 26 «50
2461-41B....ieen.| 23 .05 || 2528-32... 23 6.00 || 2807-30...... 12-26 .10
2461-41D.....c0ee.| 23 .75 [|2530-33 23 .10 || 2810-40Miessrranns 26 6.50
2463-34..cuneeee.| 23 L0 1283133, ccncineees| -~ 25 .25 || 2811-40Muueeerecns 26 20
2462—41A........| 23 210 253326 icmirnnes| - 25 .35 || 2811-40MAveeiren 26 .20
PABA=LB,.rririreene] 23 .05 [[25834~29..ciiieeeee| 23 .25 || 2811-41M.ueeereens 26 .20
BABS=2B.rrrrinenns| 23 10 12835-31iiea| 23 .50 || 2812-40M..coees | 2B .30
2465=41...cocuneee.| 23 L0 12536-38. 0] 23 .75 || 2813-40M..ccurueus 26 .10
2ATE=ALA..0enrinss 24 6.00 §2537-33.. c0ca0emus 23 1.25 || 281841M....c.0mn 26 6.00
2472-41B..........| 24 01 [12538-33..ccccie.| 2B .25 || 2820-41M..cuureen 27 .20
EATEAN A cviiins 24 30 | E530=33. . cciainias 25 25 || 2820-41MA........ a7 .20
2475~11A.......... 24 .35 1 2540-33.. . ccieinnss 23 01 || 2820-42....cceinee- 27 .20
2477-41A..........| 24 20 [|2543-31....cciniie 23 1.25 [ 2823—L26....c0nue: .| 26=33 .10
2478-414..........| 24 .15 [|2544~34............ 23 5.50 {1 2827=30..ccccainin 26 .20
2479-41A.ccnnnenn 24 1.25 [(2547=34....ccvenun 23 50 || 2928=38....cc0000ms 27 1.00
2481-41A..........| 24 1.20 |2548-40..cccivuiies| 23 .30 || 2920=32....ccccnne. 27 1.00
2481-41C 0000 24 1.20 [|2549=34..cnnninnns 23 10 || BOEE=14. . .causinen: 27 «10
2484-29.....0cvee.| 2B 1.40 [12550-34.. cccuneren 24 1.00 || 2932-32..cc00ceun. 27 «25
2484-414..........| 24 2.25 |[2551-2% . cerurueen 24 .05 [[2932-38..ccccnieens 27 .10
2488518, 0 coureens 24 .01 [|2558-29..cconruene 24 .05 || 2934-39N..uc0inens 27 1.50
248540, 0usinsnens 23 .01 [|2602-40M.......... 24 42.00 [ 2936-38N.....oc0n. 27 1.80
2485-41.. 24 .01 [|2605-40M.......... 24 19.00 (| 2938-40...ccruuenen 27 1.60
24B5-414.. 24 .01 ||2605-40MN.......... 24 17.00 || 2840-40..ccerervess a7 .30
2487418 cnremn 24 1.00 [12607-40M.......... 24 B8.00 [|2941-14.....c0oon. e9 .01
2488-41 24 .30 || 2607-40N 24 6.00 [| 2944-40..cccuun-nn 27 .25
2E05-414 24 .50 [[2618-30A.......... 24 .40 || 2944-408.cuune.n. 25 .25
2511-30 23 W | ot oYl e R, 24 .60 || 2945-14......cu..n. 27 02
P o 24 L10 [12622-30.nneianns 24 .20 | 2949-35...cc0c0.u-. 27 25
2512=41.mecreernns 20-23 .80 || 2622-36.....c.u..- 24 .20 12950=35...c0imenies 27 .30
2512-414.. 24 .05 [[2631-36....ccu00u.- 25 .60 || 2951-24....00000une 27 .25
b s T 20-23 7.00 || 2632-3]......c0nu. 25 .50 || 2951-35..cc0c0uuen 27 25
Lo B 7y s 20-23 7.00 [[2633-30A.. ccceu. 25 .05 || 2952-35....cc0muune 27 05
2514-33 23 .40 [[2634-30....c00vve 25 .10 || 2954-14...cccnnnae 27 10
2514=41..cciiviens| 23 .40 || 2634-30A. 35 .10 || 2956-39....caeeue 28 1.50
PE15=4Leiniiiren.| B3 .20 ||2834-36N.......... 25 «30 || 28958-35.uuiirsanes 28 .50
2515-41A..cc0niee 23 .05 [ 2636-30A.ccrccere 25 1.80 (| 2958-35A.caanue 28 »15
2516-28A...c..cnes 19 .50 [|2640-30A..c..en 25 .30 |l 2960-36..... 28 S B0
2516-265.000" 19 .05 | 2640-30B.suiiinrs 25 .20 || 2964-35...c000000n 28 15
2516-268.0058"| 19 .05 [ 2640=40M.....c00n. 25 .30 || B051-36AN 23 3.50
2516-2858.100" 19 .08 2641-30 25-26— 10 S051=41N..cnveees 28 3.50
2816-268.1058" 15 .08 i 51 : B0B0=38..srareces 28 .20
2516-265.110" 19 L05 || R2642=40. 0ersiees 25 .05 || 306736 eeeeres 28 «20
2816-2658.115"| 19 .05 [[2644-30ummicenns 21-25 .10 || B067-42..cccinnne 28 .20
2816-265.120" 19 L0858 [[2645-30A..crvanss 25 20 1 BLO0L=26.eesrrsranss 28 e
2816-265.125" 19 .05 || 2651-40..cccreeerns 25 .50 |l 3103-29...ccreeeee.| 28 .25
2816-265.130" 19 .08 || 2752-30 25 1.00 || 3105-30N.eesieene| 28 4.50
281 6-265.1358" 19 .05 || 2753-40 25 25 || BL10=3Teereenneanns 28 .60
2516-265.140" 19 .05 || 2754~40...c0urenenn 25 1.20 [ 3111-12............ 28 .10
2516-41A.......... 19 .75 1 2758=30u.cc0umuiene 25 .60 [ 3111-29....ccc00ees 28 .10
2816-418.078" 19 .10 || 2759-36N....0e0ve 25 .50 [ 3112-29...ccciiuren 28 10
2516-418.083" 19 .10 || 2759-40N.......... 25 .50 || 3113-29..ccrereres 28 .20
2516-418.088" 19 .10 | 2776-40N....cco...] 25 3.00 [| 3115-28.cccscinnns 28 1.50
2516-41S.093" 19 .10 || 2778-3EN.uiuie. 25 + 75 | B11 7= emsriens| £8 25
2516~-418.098"| 19 .10 25 1.50 || 3118-29....ccc0iume 28 .05
2516-415.103"| 19 .10 25 .30 || 3118-13.ccccmmee| 28 .10
2516-415.108"| 19 .10 25 .05 [ 3121-30.....c000ee.| 28 4,00
2516-418.113"| 19 10 25 .05 || B123=30.ceeeeenns 28 4.00
PE1E=3F sl 28 2.00 25 L10 || 3128=28...ccceeeae 28 1.00
2518-41....0cveeen 20-23 2.00 26 L10 || 3128-3L.cuenissares 28 w0
2520-33 23 o 25 L10 | BlE2S=31....c0inuee 28 25




NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED

Part Mo Page Price Ea. I Part No Page Price Ea. Part Mo Page Price Ea,
3133-30.cuueiinnns £8 $ 0.10 ||3572-36B..cceusees 31 |$ .40 |3813-29........ ik 34 |$ 0.10
213530, ccivernsne 28 +15 .05 | 3814-29.......c0004 34 .05
S13T=30..0iseemnsen 28 .90 1.20 ]3815-29%.uriiaess 34 .02
BLABAB) i 28 25 .25 | 3818-36N.....c000 54 1.00
3141-2%9....cruua0re 28 .30 | 3607-40A....0nnee. | 32 1.00 | 3828-36......00000 24 .10

DO b — 28 20 || 3607-41M...coc0is 32 1.00 { 3501-30N.......... 4 17.50
3144-25.....000000 o] BB 10 || BELE=3Giinsranes| B2 .10 | 3906=30N.......es 34 9,00
3147-29A.0ieenes] 29 .20 ||3613-38....00000000 32 .05 | 3909-30N.......... 34 5.00
3181 -40M....c000e- 29 9,00 || 3614-35...cccuvaenn 32 .25 | 3910-30............ 54 - 30
SLBR—25..crucenasne 29 «30 || 3615~15.sinanss | B2 10 [ 3010-37..crvernena| B4 .10
3187-34....cc00000e 29 20 || 362538, ccrierennas 32 1.00 | 3921-30. .......... 34 1.80
3189-34....creneeee 29 .10 || 3623-41M......uc00 32 1.00 J 3923-30....c00001. 34 .BO
3205-34....0000000 29 L0 || 3624-39...0c00u00n 32 »00 | 2925-20............ 4 .05
3209=-31......e000n: 29 .05 || 3624-41M.......... 32 .00 | 3926-30.ccccccien 34 .05
3302-37AN........ 29 20.00 || 3627-32......cc0000 32 .20 | 3929-20.......... =l .15
2307-36AN.......d 29 106,00 || 3627389 ciuerununs 32 .15 | 3932-30........... 34 .10
331 0-35B,.ssaensrs 29 20 | 3629-32.....0000000 32 oo | 3935-30......: et 34 .60
331 2-35N..0eeennss 29 2.00 || 3633-32....ci0i00e 52 .06 § 3940-35N........us 34 2,85
33L6=36.imscaansres| RO .35 || 3633-40......00000 22 1,00 | 3%41-30N.......... 34 2.85
S8R0=10.. cieicinans 29 .05 | 3634-40............ 32 .05 §| 3943-30N........0. 34 .04
B28) =B).ciciasninnd 29 10 | 3635-40............ 32 .05 j| 3943-36N......0.0. 34 .07
BB22=BL..commeriasd 29 L05 || 3836-40.iuiieare 32 .20 | 3945-30N.......... S .04
3324-09 ; 29 .03 || 3637-40N.......... 32 .25 | 3947-16N.......... 34 .02
3326-09 Jd 29 A5 || 3638-40............ 32 .05 | 3047-29N.......... B4 .04
3330-36 J 29 .25 || 3639-40...... A 32 +50 | 3951-36N......ccns 35 17,00
3332~-36 29 .15 | 3640-40...ccic0ins| 32 «20 § 3958~36N....c000es 35 11.00
B3B3~ 3L.sussansasss 29 .05 [l 3702-40M........... 32 5.50 | 3960-36N.......... 35 7.00
533432 30 .85 || 3710-40M......00es 32 9.50 | 3963-35...ccc000e0 38 2.00
B338-32. s veasines . 30 .75 || 37TL0-41M.......... a2 9.50 | 3965-35.....c00n0 35 10
534426 30 .05 || 3710-42M.......... 22 9.80 | 3966-39......c0r0es 35 . B0
B345-26,..000000mes 30 .05 | 3712-40M..........| 32 3.30 | 3967-35......0.00e. 35 .40
3370-36 30 .15 || 3712-41M.......00. 22 5.30 | 3968~35..0cerereees 35 05
33TL=36A.cccureusd 30 .10 || 3712-42M.......... 32 5.30 | BOT0B5uueeserrares| 3D =10
3371-37 30 .25 || 37e6~-40M........ I «T0 || 3972=35umersiianns 35 .35
B3393-37..cusns 30 .25 || B727-40M....c00eed{ 32 .70 || 3874=35umrerersees| 35 .30
B383-38.. cirenan . 30 .10 || 3730-36....000000 o [ .30 || 3975-35, 3 35 .05
34E52-35AN. ... 30 3.90 [| 3732-34........c000 32 10 || 3976-35........000r 35 .05
245E8-40N....... . 30 3.90 || 3732-34A...00een 32 .10 || 3978-35 a 35 .70
3456-35N . 30 1.40 [ 3736=35..ccccniee| 32 .50 || 3880-365.......... - 30 .10
3456-40N.00isanee 30 1,40 || 3736-41............ 32 .50 || 39B2-35.....c0000e 35 .15
3457-40.., 30 L0 || BTET=36...c000000e- 33 30 || 3995-35 i 35 2.50
3458-40 30 .05 || 3739-34 wis] O 30 || 3995~41..cccinernas 35 2.50
3464-26........... 30 .10 || 3741-34......cc000 33 .30 | 4001-35............ 35 .10
3467-35N....0000e 30 .50 || 3743-23....c0000100 33 .05 || 4004-35....cc0mne 36 .75
3467T-41N i 30 50 || 3745-29,..0i0iiie 35-34 .30 || 4004-41 = 36 1.00
34'78-35, wind S0 .05 || 3746-29......c000e1 33 +20 || 4005-35.......000ss 36 .15
3501-40BM....... 30 13,50 || 3748-26....cc0000ns 33~-38 « 10 [| A00E6=B5,..cusvausss 35 .20

3502-37BN....... { 30 .50 [| 3750-40M....ccunee 33 +25 | 4007-38......000000 36 .25
B3502=40BM..c0u00 4 30 13,50 [| 3750-40MA........ 33 +25 || 4026-385..cc0iireres 35-36 .20

3504~38C.........y 31 ,05 || 3751-34......c00u0n 33 .50 || 4026-358.......... 36 +20

B00=F7 csieeres il 30 25 | STE1=39.....0000002 33 .75 || 4029-37AN........ 36 11.00

3505-3TAucsrrsnas 31 .30 || 3751-41M.......... 33 .75 || 4029-41N.......... 36 11.00

3807=36N..u0000e 31 .50 || B7EE~30..0verersnes 33 .05 || 4032-37AN........| 36 6.00

25073 MN....co0ns 31 LTOf BT07=RBourrsersees] 3B .50 || 4032-3M........ | 36 9.00

3509-36....000000 . 31 .10 || 3801-32N..........] 33 3.00 || 4032-414N........ 36 6.00

2509-36A.1 000000 31 .15 || 3804--32N.......... 33 1.00 || 4032~41N........ | OB 9.00

3029=37vrsraranes 31 .10 | 3804-41............] 33 1.00 | 403335 | 16-36 .02

Z531-40M.ureners 31 .60 || 3805=-304A....ersres| 30-33 .05 || 4034-35, we 36 .50

SB32=18...csr0e00r ; 31 ,05 | 3805-30B..ccurens| 33 .05 || 403537 36 .15

3532-188. 0000 3l .05 || 3B05-32D..ccrveees| BS .05 || 4036—-37AN,, 36 4,00

3533-18....00000s 4 3l .02 [| 3805—-32N..........| 33 1.00 || 4037=35....c00000e 37 .25

3534-34..uuiiiiens { 3l .02 | 3806-38....0csvuess 33 .15 || 4038-41....000i00ee 36 2,00
3563-12........ | L05 || 3306-41,......c0ns 33 .15 || 4038-41.....cc000e0 6 2,00

BETLTTh e 31 1.00| 3807-26 . 33 .08 |l 4046-31........c00. 36-37 0%

BET]=Z8D... ... 31 1.40} 3811-29N........ al O +25 || 4054-35...000000| 36 .80

B5T2~36A.0rens 31 .40 ] 3812-29...cc0enr| 3B .10 [ 2055-35......c0e.| 36 .05

o]
o



NUMERICAL LIST--CONTINUED

Part No. Page Price Ea. Part Ne. Page Price Ea. Part No. Page Price Ea.

4056-35....co0mumse 36 $ 1.25 J4171-29.....00es 39 $ 0.20 [[4701-38. ceeereere 41 3 1.50
4056-41.....c0000e 36 1,00 || 4303-29 35 4.475 4701=41Musrsrenns| 42 1.50
4058-41............ 26 «35 || 4381-29unuiccresns | 39 .10 |l4701-42M..........| 42 1.50
4065-35.....c0000e 36 +40 || 4383-28..0rrrneees | 39 .02 || 4702-38....... 4z 1.00
4067_30141 immassann BT OSO 4404-29“--"""-.- 39 4. 50 4’?@2‘-41}1. ......... 4_.2. ‘50
4069=26.c0cccriernn 39 +05 || 4407-29N...000rnee 39 + 60 || 4703=36A...cc0n0e 42 .05
4073-30...cccnnains 37 « 30 [ 4409-24...000rene - 59 .05 || 4703-38A........0 4z .05
4075-35. s a7 1,00 | 4409-26.. s | L .15 14703-41M...c0000ee| 42 1.00
4108-314N........ 37 4,00 | 4411-24 - O «20 || 4704-38B.,....0.. 42 + 79
4108-41N. 37 4,00 | 4411-41............ 38 «250 || 470C4~-41M....o0ne 42 1,80
4110-30N.......... a7 1,80 | 4413-24.......... . 39 .05 || 4704-42M.......... 42 3.00
4111-3l..ccrveneens | 36=-37 2,00 [ 4417=29..cmeinens 33-39 210 [[ 4706=36..ccc000enen 42 +18
4‘1 12—31 ---------- 'y 36"'3‘? zbm 4‘42?'-15 - 39 |'20 4?06_39--51-1010100 42 . 15
4114-35..00c0rereen | 36-37 1.30 | 4433-23 39 10 | 4706—41]......00.n 42 sl
4114~41....ccc0nnee 36 1.30 || 4433-22A.......... 39 L5 | 4706-41M.......... 43 + 60
4116=30..cc00000e0s | 37 « 00 | 4434=23......c000n 39 .05 [| 4706-41MA... 43 +05
4117-30...c00000000 37 .90 || 4501-39N... 40 13,50 || 4706-41MB......... 43 20
4118-29....cccccces | BT « 10 [ 4501 -41M..c0verene 40 14,50 || 4706-41MC........| 43 .60
411B-35...communins 26-38 .40 | 4501-42M.....c....| 40 14,50 | 4708-38A..........] 42 «20
4119-29..c0c00n0m a7 .10 | 4505-394..........| 40 .03 || 4708-41M.......... 42 20
4119-35.....cc0ne 36-38 20 | 4505-39N..........| 40 3.00 || 4709-38.,....... 42 .20
4120-20....0ccinres 37 #10 [[4506=36urrscrarens| 40 .10 || 4709-42M.... 42 «20
4121-29.....c000nea a7 +10 [ 4508~36....cc0000ee| 40 + 20 | 4710-40....c000u00e 42 «25
4122-30. i 37 .10 | 4508-38...... 40 «10 || 4712-36.......... al, 48 «10
41233, ..ccinniien 38 «25 || 4509-38.......00s 40 20 1 4712-4111 42 »10
4124-31............ 38 .80 | 4509-38A..........| 40 .05 [|4727-42.......... - 42 «10
4124-38A.......... 38 .15 || 4509-38B..........| 40 .05 || 472825 42 10
4125-28A.......00 36~38 « 10 [| 4510-36unseiennnns| 40 .05 || 4730-30A. < 42 .25
4130-40....c0000000e | 38 1,50 || 4516~3N..sereress| 40 3.00 || 4733=-38.......... | 42 b I
4131-28....ccccnien 38 30 (| 4516=41Muisienans| 40 3.00 || 4735~4111 S0 43 1D
413336 rensansnse 38 20 || 4516-41MA, eeee| 40 1.50 || 4733-41MA 43 «25
4133-40...cc00mmem 38 +05 [4B18-36..cc0muiies 40 05 || 4736—-40......c00es| 41 4,00
AYBT=30. . icniine 38 30 [ 451939 iccreenss| 40 .15 || 4736=41M.......... 41 5,00
4140-29...c0nnmmeen | 38 « 13 [4519=39A..ccueees| 40 +15 || 4736-42M, ...coeus| 41 7.00
4‘141 39 ............ 38‘ a-E-O 4—533—39"....“-... 41 125 4760“25“-"”".‘“ 43 .BO
4142-39....cc0mneen 38 05 [[4523-30A...c0000e 41 +25 || 4780~29N......00e0 4.3 1.00
4142 EQA .......... 38 05 || 4524-39.......c0m0s 41 + 30 || 4TB2-26.c0ururnenes 43 05
4143-30... 38 1.20 [4524-41M.......... 41 o 30 [| 4TB4-26....ccvnrnea| B2-43 .05
41 43-—3&1 .......... 38 .80 | 4525~39.....ccc0nue 41 30 || 4764-29.....c00enea| 43 .10
4143-30B.......... 38 20 | 4525-41M.......... 41 o 30 [[A766-B6.ccccenrens| 43 10
4144-30....cc0unem 38 .05 || 4627-41M....... s 41 4,00 || 4786-29..... 43 «05
4144-3CA.......... 38 10 || 4525-41MA 41 1.25 || 4768-26N......... 43 D0
4144~30B....cceuus 38 .01 || 4531-36N 41 v 35 || 4768-29, . cciriieen] 43 .80
4144-4]....cc0ienin z8 » 1 | 4534-36....0000m.. 41 .02 || 4770-29,.. 43 .05
4145-28............ 38 LA0 || 4534411, 41 »20 || 4771-29............ 43 .05
4146-15., u 38 .05 || 4536-41M.......... 41 « 35 (| 4776—-26 43 .05
4145-28MN.......... 38 3.00 || 4533-41M.......... 41 .25 | 4AT76-29.........cc. 43 20
4149-41N, i 38 3,00 [ 4535-41MA........ 41 1,25 || 4777-26....c000n 43 05
4150-28N. ..cvuvnee 38 2,00 || 4540-41M.......... 41 +05 || 4777-29...00.0 43 .05
4150-41N........ 2 38 2.00 [4541-41M.......... 41 + 10 || 47B5~38.....c0000e| 12~39 1.50
415) -8B, ciuinsvies 38 1.00 j 4543-41M.......... 41 » 20 || 47686-38....cr0000n 39 35
4151-41N.........s 38 1.00 || 4545-36.ccsmsarens 41 v S0 || 4787-26.10ceinnnene| 12389 .02
4152-41.0ueie. 38 +20 | 4548-4]...ccimenee] 41 1,101 4801-42M..cssienee| 43 3.00
41532-28N..ciiuin 38 + 30 || 4550-39......0000 41 » 60 || 4808-31N..corrrane 43 1.20
4154-28......c00cn. 38 10 [455]1-37.ciiienins 41 « 15| 4B13~3).0rueeres we| 43 +10
4156-28.....c00000 .| 38 .10 [ 4551-37A..... 41 .01]| 4824-31 w43 +10
4156-41 38 L0 | 4552-39......0000s 4] + 15 || 4B27=3)scemennnnns 43 «10
4157-28 38 L2 [ 4553=3"T....co0ne - 4l 205 | 4B29=3]....c0neiees| 43 .10
8 0 e S T— 38 .15 [[4554-36......... e 41 20| 4B29-42............| 43 « 30
4162=30....c000000s 38 15 || 455437 cccnnenand 41 02| 4B556-42......0000e| 43 30
4162-36......0000s- 38 .16 | 495537 0sirensasad 41 .05 4B56-42............ 43 .05
41834000 crenens 38 L10 || 4556=39N.. . .c0iud 41 « 10| 4857=36.....c.cenee 43 20
A165-28...cansasin 39 L20 [ 455 T=37 0 eererenn 41 05[] 4857-36A.......... 44 .10
4185-41............ | 39 B8 | 455B=3T v iviennned 4l . 02|l 4858=36............ 44 «25
4166-28............ | 39 .05 [|4559-37........0.. 41 .01] 4861-28.......... - 44 .10
A170-88....civivis | 39 .40 | 4560~-41MA.......{ 41 .05] 4862-29............ 44 .05

61



- NUMERICAL LIST - CONTINUED
Part Mo, Page Price Ea. Part Mo. Page Price Ea. Part Mo Page Price Ea.

4BE2-31....e0ursee- 44 0.05 [5077-42MB........ 46 $ 1.60 [J11317-30....ccune 49 $ 0.30
4901 -35N.. 0000000 b 5.50 [5078—-41M......... 46 .10 [|11318=36..cccauen 49 .05
4901-41M..iurernes 45 2,00 [5078-42 " 45 18 H1131S—41,..cc0num 47 .50
4904—-35N..c00nsnee G4 3.00 |5081-39 45 L7595 [111319-41A........ 47 .30
48905-28...cchieen S .15 5082-39.. 45 .15 [|11319-41B...ceuss 48 o0
490635, inm1e0se e .75 |50B84-39.......c0cue 45 .05 [[11319-41D........ 48 .05
4906-41M.cererseee 45 .30 §15088=-39A.......... 45 .05 [11319-41E........ 47-48 .05
4908-41M..ccuunnen 45 20 [6033-30...ccc0i00e 28 15 [|11319-41F.....c 47 05
4910=-35. .. ccenuernn 44 05 |6114-36............ 50 15 || 11331-32A........ 50 3.50
4910-41M...cocunee 45 .10 JE6658=25....cccc0iee 48 .05 111331-40M........ 50 3,50
4912-35....c000000s L) w10 FFLOT=37 . iinanisun 48 .05 [[11350-41M........ 47 2.50
491 2-41M..cerrrnes 45 w10 7223=3iiccrinnnn 48 .05 [|11350-41HA...... 47 0
4912-4EM.0unnennes 45 adD J11126-4] .cconinina 50 14.25 [|11553-41M........ 47 1,60
4914-35N,.c0verees 44 B J11182-37..c0cves 20 5.50 ||11557-40M........ a7 1.60
1914-41M.......0. 45 a5 111138=37.c0irennns S0 3.00 |[|11661-38A........ 47 2.00
491 4-42M..0veeres 45 1.60 [11134-41.......... 50 2.00 HIL7BEXI.cumnssnis 47 18.25
4915-35..uur Fidbng 44 15 J11136-37....c00en- 50 .15 ([ 11800-40A..... 47 2.75
491 B=355. . ccersennin 44 05 111136-41.......... 50 b= |l E o G 47 .85

4918-41M....c000es 45 08 111138-37.....000 50 2.00 ||11805-40.......... 47 i
G922=-385...cuieenns Gé 1.00 [11139-37..c000eens 50 .10 || 11806-3l........ e 47 s
492530, .ceiareensn 44 A5 111144-37....00000 50 1,36 [l 1ABTAX.. . crenrenanss 47 .20
4027-15 40-454 12 11145-37A...000n 50 1,00 1181k ..o i 47 -0
46 = 1 B B o S 50 .20 [111814—35....c0unnn 47 .60
AG35-35...00icensns 44 .60 111201 -42H........ 47 6.50 || 11B15-35..ci00uses 47 o]
4938=35..cciimnnes iy B0 [111202-42M........ 47 3.50 [11817-40....co00s 47 . 35
4940-35.....00000es 44 L0282 111203-42HM........ 47 1.50 1181SXA....ccouev: 47 .35
494] =35...000rmsnes 44 02 111204-42M..0000e 47 B0 [|11929-34.....c0n. 47 1.25
4966—-36N....e0001s 44 .75 [111205-42M....0e. 47 00 || 12039-38...cc00us 47 1.50
4969=-40M....en 44 15 111208-428...cc0n. 47 .05 [ 13020~-35N..cc0ne 50 3.25
4999-42M....v0eeee 45 T.00 [11240-29N..0000ee ol 12.75 || 13030-29N........ 50 5.50
5051 =-34N......... 45 2.20 [11241-29.......... Sl LT3 | LBOSLX. .. s s aanins 50 .20
5052-41M..cco0rens 46 4.75 [11292-38NC....ue 47 8.50 {|13051-38... S0 20
S052=42M..ersees 46 4.75 |11296-36N........ 48 5.00 || 130528-3B....cccc00 80 «10
S053—-41M......., p 46 .05 [111298-30N.....00t 48 4,00 || 13200-32......000 50 1.40
5054-20....000erene 45 15 |11299=30,...0ini 48 4,50 || 13201-30A........ 51 1.10
0054=41M..seumsnns 46 25 §11299-41N........ &7 3.00 || 13201-40M...... i ol 1.10
5054-42M, 46 L40 (11299-41AN...... 48 4,00 [ 13202~30...ue0ren ol .15
S054-42MA....os . 46 LA0 J11300-30......c... 48 1,50 (| 13203-30A. 0. o Sl 15
50568-20....00i00000 45 .05 [11300-41A........ 48 3.00 [ 13205-30........ - Sl oD
S056=41M..co0enmns 46 .02 [11300-41B........ 47 3.00 | 13300-33..cnummunn Sl 10.00
D056=42M.vceeneas 46 LOB - 111301-31...c0i00ms 48 20 || 13304—33...c00000s =11 .10
H06B-34.....c0mn as 45 .35 [11301-F1A........ 48 .60 [[13306-33N........ ol .95
S058-41M...cciens 46 .05 [111302-30N......0s 48 L20 || 13310-33..ccrnene 51 .15
S060-41M.iuivrnns 46 .35 111302-30A.. .00 48 2,50 [|13312-33.....cc000e 51 15
B0BL-3..cieiens 45 .35 11302~ 41N ...... sk 47 2,50 || 13313~38......000s =y 10
S0B2—34...c00miines 45 .10 §11303-30... 49 20 || 153314-33.......... o1 + L0
S062-41M....c0uses 46 00 | 1130530, ..ccin0n 49 .80 13316-33.....com. 5l 10
BOBE—30.. . cumrerass 45 .01 [11305-36N........ 49 L90 || 13322-33N...c0nn- 5l .20
S064-41M......ccus 46 25 [111305-41N........ 49 L90 || 13327—33M..cc0nns 5l .20
50B5—25.c000ns0nin 45 .25 [11306-30. ........ 45 5.00 [|13327-41N........ ol .90
5066-41M 46 .10 [11306-41N........| 48-49 £.80 [|13328-3b......c000 51 .15
S06T=25....ccrmames 45 .03 [|11307-31........ v 49 .15 [|13328-4].......... 5l 15
S0BT=36...cveimesss 45 03 111307-39N........ 49 3,00 || 13330=386.,..crrenes 51 .15
5068-41MM.......... 46 .10 J11307-41N...... i 48 .10 [13331-33N...cc0ns 5l .80
S070=411....00nees 46 .20 [111308-30N.....0. 48 2.00 || 13331-41N........ 5l .40
S072-41M...c0nnns 46 A0 [11311-32A...000se 49 1,20 1333741 siieenes 5l .10
S074=41M.vevrnens 48 028 113128-3040 000 49 25 || 13320=33,....000n0 ol .15
50754 1M viueines 48 75 111314-30....00 000 49 .20 || 13340-41N...... i 511 .25
SOTE-41M...csaniss 46 .05 111314-38........ e 49 20 113348~ 0ceienn 51 5]
S0VT-42M. . ccnsarar 46 2,00 §11315-30,..c0neen 49 75 || 13345-42M......0 28 1,00
507T-42MA....ene. 46 1.90 J11315-38....cc0m 49 .75 [ 13346-42M...000s0 28 15
13349-33 51 .05

62



BEARING CHART

A Consollidation of all Ball and-Roller Bearings Serviced by Harley Davidson for U.S8. Army
Motoreycles, all Solo Models,

Type Gov’'t Part Mfgr. Used on Models
Unit used on Bearing No. No. No, 40WLA 41WLA  42WLA
ConMnectIng ROAB....cmmisassssassssssrsss  ROLLOT 4100 2289-17 None 24 24 24
Comnecting RodsS.....cccimmmsissnnsnnanss. RO11ET 4100 305-29 None 12 iz 12
Connecting ROdS....mmieimiinsannee ROL1Er 4100 309-29 None 1 1 1
Crankcase, RIEhb....vnmssessseas ROLIST 4100 417-37 None 1 1 1
Crankease, Righti......cevsmanms: ROL1ST 4100 B05-29 None 1 1 i
Crankcase, Left.......csmmsnns ROL1ST 4100 304-15 None 24 24 24
Crenkcags, Lealt. ... ROllEr 4100 419-29 None 1 il 1
Armature, SIMAll......cccssesmmsnsmenss ROL1ET 4600 1644-18 : T-201 1 1 1
Torrington
ArmAature, Large........ccwemee. ROller 4600 1644-30 T-202 1 1 I
: Terrington
ComNLATBHATE. .o criortrisnarsessssmsismasnses - ROLLEY:  AV0O0 2289-39 None 24 24 24
M INERATEE. ..cioiemrammrisrensanissssansinanesnins.  BOLLOT 47700 2306-32 None 40 40 40
Left BeaTIng . iciinimmsna Boller - 4700 2289-36 None 0 40 40 |
PhRraEE BeRP TR i iainsans v saitiiianass  BRLL 4700 2521-41 None 0 1 1
CoMITEBrEHa . ccisismssmsnpmonasseavsnsner - ROLLESTY - 4T00 2306-32 None 40 40 40
Clutch Push RO...ccuisesssssesmmevensas ROY1ET 4200 2448-36 None 1 o 8]
CAntel et i e ~BOLIBrE = 4200 2285-36 None 0] 40 40
(B2 Py 7o 2l 67— i PR e B S ey 1o 2 [ ) R T 2306-32 None 40 40 40
CInEeh ThIUB .. s sisinerracisin- - BALL 4200 2521-33 None i 4] o
B 1 s B b ' 5T ) e e S £ T i S 4200 2521-41 None 0 1 1
Clutch, Main Bearing.......c...ee Ball 2300 2540-33 None 96 0 96
(5/32"
Steel Ball)
CINEen; TR s e, A DAL L 2300 2472-41B None 36 60 80
(7/22"
Steel Ball) ™~
Frame Head BearINE.........ceesesss BEL1 2300 02B2 None 30 30 20
- (5/18"
Steel Ball)
HENA L ODBT Biciivrisrsssirmmmsnasnmiaas | Roller . 5400 3320-10 ' None 2 2 g
Front WhOpl.....ovseminmimanssr i . BELL 2300 0282 None 26 26 26
(5/16"
Steel Ball)
Rear Wheels, LATrgO...swesseews ROllar 5300 2280-25 None 14 14 14

Rear Wheel, SMA1l...ceumemssmaass ROL18T  B300 2289-25 None 12 12 12



